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RACE #NAME#RACENAME

ALPHABETICAL HORSE LISTING

4 4 7 8KISSIN JOE ACCESS GRANTED 
3 3 2 4KWICK SAND A ALABAMA LUCKY 
5 3 9 6LINCOLN LA MOOSE N ALL CLASS Þ
9 4 5 8LITTLE WILLY AUSSIE HANOVER 
2 3 9 2MANFERNO BETTOR NOT 
7 2 7 1MAYBEMABEL BIG CITY DAISY 
9 8 1 4MC ANGEL BLOCKBUSTER TRADE 
5 4 6 6MIND HUNTER BONDI LOCKDOWN A 
2 6 9 1MUSIC HALL BOOKEM DANNO 
2 7 6 2MYULTIMATEBAXTER N BOXER SEELSTER 
4 1 1 3OBSESSED WITH LOU BRI EXPRESS N 
8 2 4 5ONEDERFULBEACH C-BET HANOVER 
2 5 6 4PEACE OUT POSSE CAPTAIN FEAR 
3 5 4 3PETROL QUEEN CHARLIES WISH 
1 6 6 8SHAKESPEARE CHILLIN BYTHE POOL 
5 1 1 1SP DANCINWITHSTARZ COLLECTIVE WORKS A 
2 1 5 5SPEAKER OF PEACE CONFEDERATESTAR N 
8 1 6 5SPECULATING A CUT N RUN N 
8 4 1 2STONECOLD GIRL DONTTELLMENOW 
7 7 6 3TAHUYA DEVIL DW'S DARLENE 
9 3 3 2TELITONTHEMOUNTAIN FIZZING N 
3 1 8 6TEXAS HOLDEM FORWARD FLASH 
8 3 3 4THE FAMILY MAN ÞGALANTE A 
9 5 8 7THONG CONTROL GINGRAS BEACH 
1 7 2 2TITO N CHEDDAR HARPER SEELSTER 
5 2 6 1TWIG HEZA RISK TAKER A 
3 6 7 6TWIN B ECHO HILL OF A WISH 
9 7 8 5WASA HEAT SEEKER N HUGH HESTON 
7 3 4 6WIN WITH LYNNLY IDEALINFUN 
5 6 6 7WINDSUN RICKY IKNOWBETTER 
7 5 4 2YS SENSATIONALCITY ILLUSION SEELSTER 
1 5 7 4YUENGLING JIVE DANCING A 
5 7  JOEMIKIYOURSOFINE 

10987654321
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ROI% INDEX

STARTS

224

 45  19  8  46  13 -46 -63 -71  0  0

 13  7  2  15  2 -15 -7 -35 -69 -69

 67  6  41  19 -21 -31 -63 -65  0  0

 13  2  20  25 -16  9 -29 -27  7 -69

 0  22  6  23  16 -21 -5 -44 -999 -999

 36  53  9  45  6 -56 -66 -74  0  0

ROI%ITM%SHOW%PLACE%WIN%STARTSUDRNAME

TOP 20 DRIVERS - LAST 12 MONTHS AT TRACK

BARTLETT, JASON .497 1581 35 18 14 67 -18

HOLLAND, BRENT .276 1628 14 16 14 44 -8

STRATTON, JORDAN .244 1636 12 14 14 40 -46

KELLY, COLIN .263 1196 13 15 15 43 -31

KAKALEY, MATT .262 1081 13 16 13 42 -27

SIEGELMAN, AUSTIN .203 1407 9 12 14 35 -34

BUTER, TYLER .223 853 11 12 14 37 -42

LACHANCE, PAT .217 888 10 12 15 37 -35

DUBE, DANIEL .192 810 10 10 11 31 -8

BONGIORNO, JOE .210 173 11 12 10 33 -47

VALLEE, SHAUN .154 12 0 8 33 41 -100

ROI%ITM%SHOW%PLACE%WIN%STARTSUTRNAME

TOP 20 TRAINERS - LAST 12 MONTHS AT TRACK

-28521415231090.360ENGBLOM, PER

-42431415141072.270STRATTON, CORY

-1249141717755.311ALEXANDER, TRAVIS

-1451151619618.329ADAMCZYK, ANDREW

-1841131414671.261LATERZA, DENNIS J

-3442151413666.258DI DOMENICO, SCOTT

-2841161312683.246LACHANCE, PAT

-649111919392.332BAKO, JARED

-2547151517390.303DEVITA, NICHOLAS

-4245141318349.299BONGIORNO, JOE

-4136121310563.212BUCCI, RICKY

-4538111414390.254DAGUET, DEBORAH

+1141131513276.257ESTRADA, IZZY

-523312129376.197STAFFORD, PAUL

+1138121413253.248FANNING, TOM

+7443101716154.288ALVAREZ, MARIA

-363211138257.189HEIGHT, CHRIS

-54251277291.149FORD, MARK

-49231284432.124BLUMENFELD, PAUL

-6737161111151.224TRITTON, SHANE

PLATINUM PAST PERFORMANCES LEGEND

Top Power Rated Horse in Race

4-Star Power Play

Superior Post Posistion Statistic

Horse Moving Up/Down in Class

Top 3 Ranked Horses

HORSENAME
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - TUESDAY, MARCH 31, 2026 PURSE $16,000
$1 PICK 4 (1-2-3-4) $2 DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) $2 

EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
F& M CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $20,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Red1 POST - 6:45  CR 80

~~~97~~~19~~ ~22~~~113/1 Owner - Triple D Stables Inc,Jamesburg,NJ;Michael Rekoon,Westfield,NJ

$24,000

1
Red

PP1 (+45)

Breeder -  Leah R Rhoades,PA

b m 5 Dancin Yankee(OH®)[$2,500]-Angelic Star(PA)-Four Starzzz SharkSP DANCINWITHSTARZ  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,520

Life  $127,118

2025
Off

   $6,020
  $36,060
  $10,986 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 1581 W 35% P 18% S 14% UDR .497)  SCOTT DI DOMENICO (St 666 W 13% P 14% S 15% UTR .258)

77.3
76.0 79

77 155

1551

1

Dela½

Dela½

4

4
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~40~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~10~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

9

FM20000CLM1400043ftYR½124Mar26 282 456 125 155 79 75 830.7 029 2156 Marohn, James Jr66 McAngel, DisaronnoHill, Uncontrolled8 11 74511512 6
FM20000CLM1400034ftYR½117Mar26 291 58 1127 4156 79 75 838.7 4428 157 Marohn, James Jr55 Uncontrolled, Yuengling, McAngel6¼ 7½ 1½564¼64¾ 5
FMNW5201L51300040ftYR½706Mar26 281 157 126 1155 81 SCRATCHED - SICK 74 MighthavtimeN, Schnapps, DayToParty-  
FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½526Feb26 284 158 4126 3156 79 74 893.6 429 2157 Brennan, George77 Uncontrolled, DisaronnoHill, Yuengling7¾ 9½ 3¾785¾77¾ 6
FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½319Feb26 282 357 3126 4156 79 SCRATCHED - SICK 77 McAngel, IrisSeelster, PineBushMaga-  
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½412Feb26 291 159 128 1157 79 74 867.0 13429 2159 Brennan, George88 SeaStorm, BoutDamnTimeA, YouBedaRock10 11 10¾771087¾º 8
FM20000CLM1400020ftYR½104Feb26 281 457 4126 2156 78 74 828.7 630 4157 Brennan, George77 YouBedaRock, BluebirdCrush, ILovedHerFirst9¾ 9¾ 7½563¼75¼º 7
FM20000CLM1400013ftYR½128Jan26 283 257 3127 158 80 75 824.6 9329 158 Brennan, George55 DisaronnoHill, SpDancinwithstarz, YouBedaRck5¼ 6¼ ½26284¼º 3
FM20000CLM1400017ftYR½520Jan26 293 1100 1129 4157 79 69 880.2 11329 200 Brennan, George88 Kat, Nuttinbuthebest, ILovedHerFirst11 11 11¼777¼76¼ 8
FM20000CLM1400042ftYR½918Dec25 283 58 4126 2156 78 74 817.7 2229 157 Brennan, George66 BigCityDaisy, EbonyLady, PinkRuby6½ 8¼ 3463¾64½ 6
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½211Dec25 283 258 1127 2156 80 81 83.5 8129 3156 Gingras, Yannick33 KissinJoe, FightNotFlight, SpDancinwithstarz3 3 1¼32 hd21½º 2
FM20000CLM1400027ftYR½404Dec25 273 257 2126 3156 78 79 719.3 7329 1157 Brennan, George77 FightNotFlight, DearAbbey, SpDancinwithstarz10 9½ 3363¼76º 7

~~106~~~22~~ ~19~~~232/1 Owner - Anatolia Racing LLC,New Holand,PA;Adamczyk Racing LLC,Middletown,NY

$24,000

2
Blue

PP2 (+19)

Breeder -  J Blayne Sudsbury,PE, CA

b m 6 Stonebridge Terror-Whatabadgirl(PE)-Badlands HanoverSTONECOLD GIRL Â $7,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $23,380

Life  $171,814

2025
Off

  $37,380
  $54,447
  $31,688 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 173 W 11% P 12% S 10% UDR .210)  ANDREW ADAMCZYK (St 618 W 19% P 16% S 15% UTR .329)

79.4
81.0 80

81 154
155
1542

1
2

PhlÁ
YR½
Stga½

5
6
4¹ ~~~~8~~~~5~~ ~~0~~~~1

~~~29~~~~6~~ ~~2~~~~8
~~~13~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

1

Claimed from  Dennis J Laterza  (St 684 W 13% P 13% S 13% UTR .259)  for $24,000 on 19Mar26
©FM20000CLM1400041ftYR½519Mar26 28 157 3126 3155 81 74 8L1.4 0429 2156 Holland, Brent11 YouBedaRock, QuickMenu, StonecoldGirl1½ 1½ 3¾31½11¼ 1

Claimed from Douglas Dilloian Jr  (St 518 W 22% P 17% S 16% UTR .381)  for $24,000 on 12Mar26
©FM20000CLM1400039ftYR½212Mar26 273 356 3125 1155 80 83 8L*0.9 3229 1155 Bartlett, Jason33 StonecoldGirl, YouBedaRock, SeaStorm1¼ 3 2112½21½º 4
FM20000CLM1400042ftYR½204Mar26 281 58 127 156 81 76 7L1.8 029 156 Bartlett, Jason22 StonecoldGirl, SheikhYabootyN, QuickMenu1½ 1½ 2¾11211½ 3
FM20000CLM1400032ftYR½125Feb26 29 59 4127 157 81 74 7L*1.9 3328 157 Bartlett, Jason33 StonecoldGirl, Fortunada, SheikhYabootyN3 3 ½131½33 4
FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½217Feb26 282 257 1126 3155 79 74 7L3.6 -1328 2156 Bartlett, Jason77 ShangriLaHanover, DelitfulcathrnN, RcnFrRylty9½ 10 4½5ip66¼78½ 6
FM20000CLM1400023ftYR½503Feb26 28 57 2126 2156 79 75 8L3.1 731 4157 Bartlett, Jason22 DashNCache, BeantownBabe, BoutDamnTimeA¼ 1½ 7¼752¾42 7
FM20000CLM1400016ftYR½127Jan26 29 59 2128 158 79 79 8L1.6 13329 158 Bartlett, Jason11 StonecoldGirl, McAngel, MikiTheClown¾º 1½ 1¼111½11½ 3
FM20000CLM1400017ftYR½220Jan26 28 457 1127 4156 79 83 8L*1.3 11129 4156 Bartlett, Jason33 StonecoldGirl, DwsDarlene, McAngel3 3 nk131¾32½º 1
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½116Dec25 284 258 4126 4155 79 83 7L3.8 7328 156 Bartlett, Jason33 DisaronnoHill, StonecoldGirl, HarperSeelster3 3 ¾23333¼ 2
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½109Dec25 283 158 127 4156 79 73 8L22.0 9429 159 Bartlett, Jason88 BoutDamnTimeA, DisaronnoHill, BluebirdCrush11 11 10¾8811811 8
FM20000CLM1400037gdYR½102Dec25 274 257 126 4154 79 80 8L*1.5 2129 3155 Bartlett, Jason22 DisaronnoHill, StonecoldGirl, BoutDamnTimeA1½ 1½ 3¾22322 1
FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½118Nov25 27 257 1126 1156 77 71 8L*1.1 0330 157 Bartlett, Jason33 EbonyLady, PineBushMaga, CanneryRow3 3 4721½31½º 3

~~~43~~~~9~~ ~16~~~~120/1 Owner - Estrada Racing LLC,Cranbury,NJ

$29,000

3
White

PP3 (+8)

Breeder -  Burke Rcg Stb,PA;Knox Services,OH;etc.

b m 4 Sweet Lou(PA®)-Art Obsession(PA)-Art MajorOBSESSED WITH LOU Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,190

Life   $44,575

2025
Off

  $12,730
  $28,591
   $4,120 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 1636 W 12% P 14% S 14% UDR .244)  IZZY ESTRADA (St 276 W 13% P 15% S 13% UTR .257)

72.5
73.0 73

73 155
158
1551

1

Nfld½
Stga½
Nfld½

3
4
3

~~~10~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~25~~~~8~~ ~~8~~~~0
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

FMW2BNM4PM1700046ftYR½325Mar26 291 457 2126 4153 81 62 7L19.7 -1230 2158 Bartlett, Jason55 RaspaliaN, AlwaysbpuffingIr, PleaseBeYou6¼ 11º 23½771278½º 1
FMNW2PM1500034ftYR½718Mar26 283 158 3127 4156 74 72 7L6.9 2428 1157 Bartlett, Jason44 AlwaysbpuffingIr, ObsessedWithLou, MartiniStar4½ 4½ 1¾24244½ 2
FM20000CLM1400065ftYR½110Mar26 273 256 1125 1154 79 77 8L38.0 -3428 1155 Kakaley, Matt66 Yuengling, PinkRuby, ShangriLaHanover7½ 8¼ 5¼664¾76½ 4

Trainer change from  Gary Levine  (St 726 W 15% P 14% S 15% UTR .285)  after 01Mar26
M10000OPCD900030ftStga½701Mar26 281 257 2127 3157 70 74 8L2.0 1131 3158 Beckwith, Brett22 PowerfulMelissa, Bullbythehorns, WheresLarry1½ 1½ 4¾432¼21º 8
M10000OPCD900034gdStga½1122Feb26 281 58 3127 1158 70 70 8L1.9 11231 159 Gray, Shawn13 LetThemGossip, BackdoorCover, KarpathianQun1½º 1½ 4½41¾1 hd 1
M10000OPCD900030ftStga½415Feb26 274 357 1127 158 69 69 8L3.1 4230 158 Gray, Shawn33 ObsessedWithLou, KarpathnQn, Rbslckyshdydsy4¾ 4¼ ¾11¼21¾º 5
M10000OPCD900013ftStga½909Feb26 291 100 4129 1159 71 63 7L11.3 11130 4200 Gray, Shawn67 DividedWeFall, AmericanLily, PowerfulMelissa9¾ 8¼º 7¾776¼53¾º 6

Trainer change from James Hercules Jr  (St 273 W 17% P 15% S 12% UTR .304)  after 22Jan26
POPUPFMNW3800032syMeaÁ522Jan26 282 59 3128 158 69 65 6L*0.6 18130 159 Palone, David11 GoldenMagic, TwistMyTail, SweetBeachInn1º 1º 5¼521½21 4
POPUPFMNW3800019ftMeaÁ315Jan26 274 356 2125 4155 73 70 7L9.7 12230 157 Palone, David66 Californiastranger, SummerInParis, SaraBDlght7½ 8 646666 7
POPUPFMNW3800053ftMeaÁ308Jan26 273 256 2124 2154 72 71 7L9.6 330 4154 Palone, David21 LyonsRhodamay, ObsessedWithLou, SaraBDlght1º 1½ 2¼222½22 6
FM30000NW71200039ftNfld½220Dec25 273 256 125 4154 76 76 8L3.3 229 156 Noble, Daniel65 GingerTreeRose, TrsshiningStar, SouthwndCynn11 11 6½667½610 1
FMNW4PMCD1200022snNfld½113Dec25 293 459 1130 2200 75 75 9L4.1 23230 3200 Noble, Daniel33 SouthwindCayenne, ObsessedWithLou, Kyleeksh5 2¾º ¾21 ns2¼º 2

~~127~~~28~~ ~25~~~139/5 Owner - Sam M Dalia,Eatontown,NJ

$24,000

4
Green

PP4 (+46)

Breeder -  Lawrence J Crawford,GA

b m 7 McArdle(OH®)[$6,000]-Denyittotheend(OH)-Tell AllMC ANGEL Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $26,180

Life  $355,819

2025
Off

  $32,480
  $22,565
  $34,167 DANIEL DUBE grn-wh-blk (St 810 W 10% P 10% S 11% UDR .192)  DEBORAH DAGUET (St 390 W 14% P 14% S 11% UTR .254)

79.3
81.0 79

81 152
155
155

2

YR½
YR½
YR½

6Q
7
5¹ ~~~~9~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~2

~~~23~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~10~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

2 21

Claimed from  Cory Stratton  (St 1639 W 14% P 15% S 13% UTR .273)  for $24,000 on 24Mar26
©FM20000CLM1400043ftYR½124Mar26 282 456 125 155 79 81 8L3.9 030 155 Stratton, Jordan11 McAngel, DisaronnoHill, Uncontrolled2 2¾ ¾111¾12 2

Claimed from Douglas Dilloian Jr  (St 521 W 22% P 17% S 16% UTR .378)  for $24,000 on 17Mar26
©FM20000CLM1400034ftYR½117Mar26 291 58 1127 4156 79 75 8L*0.9 4329 157 Bartlett, Jason22 Uncontrolled, Yuengling, McAngel1½ 1½ 1331¼21½ 2

Claimed from  Dennis J Laterza  (St 682 W 13% P 13% S 13% UTR .258)  for $24,000 on 05Mar26
©FM20000CLM1400040syYR½105Mar26 28 257 2126 4156 80 81 8L*1.6 8230 4156 Holland, Brent11 YouBedaRock, McAngel, MikiTheClown1 ½ nk21¾11½ 5
FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½226Feb26 282 457 4126 156 79 80 8L10.9 429 156 Holland, Brent22 McAngel, SeaStorm, IrisSeelster½ 1½ ns121½31½ 4
FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½319Feb26 282 357 3126 4156 79 79 7L4.1 7130 4156 Holland, Brent11 McAngel, IrisSeelster, PineBushMaga1½ 1½ 1¾111½11½ 5
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½412Feb26 291 159 128 1157 79 81 8L12.3 13229 4157 Holland, Brent55 SeaStorm, BoutDamnTimeA, YouBedaRock6 6 2¾444¼42½ 5
FM20000CLM1400020ftYR½104Feb26 281 457 4126 2156 78 69 8L4.5 6431 3158 Holland, Brent11 YouBedaRock, BluebirdCrush, ILovedHerFirst1¾ 2 1162111¾ 5
FM20000CLM1400016ftYR½127Jan26 29 59 2128 158 79 80 8L34.4 13329 1158 Buter, Tyler22 StonecoldGirl, McAngel, MikiTheClown¾ 1½ 1¼221½21½ 7
FM20000CLM1400017ftYR½220Jan26 28 457 1127 4156 79 82 8L4.5 1129 157 Holland, Brent44 StonecoldGirl, DwsDarlene, McAngel4½ 4½ 1½343¼44º 3
FMNW5000L51300030ftYR½212Dec25 282 358 3126 2156 79 79 7L9.3 5129 2156 Holland, Brent33 McAngel, OverIce, HuntsFlower2¼ 4 ¾121½23½º 2
FM20000CLM1400027ftYR½504Dec25 28 59 3128 158 80 71 6L24.5 7328 4158 Holland, Brent66 BigCityDaisy, PinkRuby, DelitfulcatherinN7¾ 7½ 3¾457¾68º 6
FM20000CLM1400037ftYR½1011Nov25 281 58 127 1156 79 69 7L26.1 0129 4157 Holland, Brent77 BigCityDaisy, DefiningtheMmnt, LnmpKnckmbck8 9¼ 8776¼78 7

~~240~~~53~~ ~34~~~245/1 Owner - Brian& Ira Wallach Racing,Closter,NJ

$24,000

5
Black

PP5 (+13)

Breeder -  Allied Express Pacing & Trotting Pty LTD,AS

br m 12 Rock N Roll Heaven(NY®)[$8,500]-Dance Teacher(AUS)-ArtsplaceJIVE DANCING A® Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,620

Life  $782,849

2025
Off

  $11,620
  $50,102
 $105,489 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1196 W 13% P 15% S 15% UDR .263)  JARED BAKO (St 392 W 19% P 19% S 11% UTR .332)

79.0
82.0 81

82 150
156
154

2
4

YR½
YR½
YR½

11
12
9¹ ~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

~~~27~~~~3~~ ~~7~~~~1
~~~29~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~2

2026

L5

3

FM20000CLM1400034ftYR½118Mar26 282 357 2127 3156 81 72 6L4.9 2229 2157 Kelly, Colin33 PinkRuby, IdealSkies, CanneryRow3 3 3¾45452¾ 6
FM20000CLM1400063ftYR½111Mar26 281 157 126 155 81 76 8L*1.5 -2128 4155 Kelly, Colin66 WhosPerfect, StayHappy, QuickMenu7½ 8 4554¾57¾º 6
FM20000CLM1400033gdYR½203Mar26 281 357 2126 2156 80 82 6L1.2 830 2156 Kelly, Colin11 JiveDancingA, HarperSeelster, CanneryRow1½ 1½ 1¼111½11¾ 2
FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½117Feb26 274 156 3124 1154 81 82 7L8.7 -1229 3154 Kelly, Colin33 KissinJoe, Nuttinbuthebest, JiveDancingA3½ 3 2½331¾33 3
FM20000CLM1400032ftYR½121Jan26 28 356 2125 1155 79 78 8L3.2 2330 156 Kelly, Colin11 WhosPerfect, FightNotFlight, IntenseLady1½ 1½ 441 ns11¼ 1
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½216Dec25 273 57 4125 4155 79 81 8L30.2 7129 4156 Kelly, Colin77 Nuttinbuthebest, Emdoubleakay, DwsDarlene11 10 5¼662¼69¼º 7
FM20000CLM1400027ftYR½404Dec25 273 257 2126 3156 78 78 7L7.0 7330 2157 Kelly, Colin33 FightNotFlight, DearAbbey, SpDancinwithstarz3¼ 3 3¾441½32½ 6
FM20000CLM1400051gdYR½125Nov25 28 258 1127 3156 80 71 8L16.9 329 158 Kelly, Colin88 DwsDarlene, HuntsFlower, FightNotFlight11 12 7½78889 8
QUA44ftYR½314Nov25 29 159 4127 156 4L228 2157 Kelly, Colin44 SherlockN, SilkCloudA, DocsLove5½ 6-- 6¾44546 2
FM50000CLM2000049ftYR½304Nov25 274 257 2125 4153 85 25 5L13.9 -3235 3205 Kelly, Colin55 Chiapanecas, Ambushed, MissPerignonN8½ 10 595531524 4
FMNW7500L51600052ftYR½224Oct25 27 455 2123 1153 84 87 6L2.8 -2429 1153 Kelly, Colin11 LuckyArtistA, JiveDancingA, IdealCover1½ 1½ ns211½11½ 1
FMNW5476L51400055ftYR½117Oct25 271 456 2124 154 80 87 8L*1.7 2329 154 Kelly, Colin12 JiveDancingA, CremeDelight, StayHappy1 1¾º 311415 1

Yonkers Raceway - Tuesday, March 31, 2026 - Race 1 - Page 2 of 19| 800-334-3800 | www.trackmaster.comHelp

http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260324&race=1&cardid=6&key=cbfa6295b31e80db0a66cc8fbda1b994
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260317&race=1&cardid=6&key=2cb53796dc3c1da6bd8ce0b3ac82f8bc
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260306&race=7&cardid=6&key=5c863f13a72e86e724ab4ab5f5d76eeb
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260226&race=5&cardid=6&key=ffa31215933c3090a7f12fa8a9a75c76
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260219&race=3&cardid=6&key=d68fb63d9da281a296a5f1734f976331
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260212&race=4&cardid=6&key=71d819627d9edee8adff78ca395b44cd
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260204&race=1&cardid=6&key=4646863e6435ce88cc325b8a5036adae
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260128&race=1&cardid=6&key=786f884295a5c822f61685239ff64fe8
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260120&race=5&cardid=6&key=b8e204fcd5df357ff3718602314088c2
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251218&race=9&cardid=6&key=1b3c2a6b6c24f438017e6fee02c0288c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251211&race=2&cardid=6&key=9b41fde34ca736281efb656637b0e7f0
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251204&race=4&cardid=6&key=d52178388d482e040dd0bc3e5140120c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260319&race=5&cardid=6&key=682398e82f9c6478601d61b0dc4a8f8d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260312&race=2&cardid=6&key=405eb8f316dbd5069c62c956ca9abb30
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260304&race=2&cardid=6&key=b39a26171cc21e44402e2fe1900e2c3a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260225&race=1&cardid=6&key=f7d5b03453ba64a79eb80a43fb9e6c27
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260217&race=2&cardid=6&key=ae00266a73a882142e568f9b08ef10d5
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260203&race=5&cardid=6&key=b1fd9a6ea82821d208c6bd923b8f5bed
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260127&race=1&cardid=6&key=4a415207bbaaf346253e537fd5f7ad6a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260120&race=2&cardid=6&key=90b8c3ca496732298f741561cc1deef8
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251216&race=1&cardid=6&key=63bafcaa46ba8a517a465e047f107536
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251209&race=1&cardid=6&key=28a8401561e1c030e61535403c9504c7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251202&race=1&cardid=6&key=6de69548faa25b302b67ba43f1bcbfe7
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260325&race=3&cardid=6&key=54b9ef5a13a85f272579b1ec4afb5298
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251204&race=4&cardid=6&key=d52178388d482e040dd0bc3e5140120c
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~~132~~~15~~ ~~7~~~1420/1 Owner - Fanning Racing LLC,Jackson,NJ

$24,000

6
Yellow

PP6 (-46)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b m 7 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-Palm Beach(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereCHILLIN BYTHE POOL® Â $32,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,885

Life  $168,640

2025
Off

   $2,885
  $46,402
  $28,126 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1407 W 9% P 12% S 14% UDR .203)  TOM FANNING (St 253 W 13% P 14% S 12% UTR .248)

71.2
77.0 79

78 150

1513

4

M1

M1

6

4
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~38~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~4
~~~18~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

FM20000CLM1400043ftYR½124Mar26 282 456 125 155 79 67 8L66.8 0230 1158 Gingras, Yannick77 McAngel, DisaronnoHill, Uncontrolled9½ 12 15¾7713714º 7
FM20000CLM1400034ftYR½117Mar26 291 58 1127 4156 79 73 8L56.9 4329 3157 Bongiorno, Joe66 Uncontrolled, Yuengling, McAngel7¾ 9 4½65354½º 6
FMTM<77.5950040ftM1906Mar26 263 255 2123 3151 79 80 9L32.9 5328 2153 Ryder, Patrick99 CoverTheCrown, TurnUpTheMusic, BellaArtiste12 7¼ 9¼88897º 9
FMNW5526L51300034ftYR½327Feb26 281 58 2126 3156 82 77 7L12.9 5429 4156 Holland, Brent66 RemyBrownN, BronxMixer, ChillinBythePool8¾ 7½ 1½332½43¼ 5
FMNW5000L51300036gdYR½820Feb26 28 258 1127 156 80 79 7L10.3 9129 2157 Holland, Brent55 Maybemabel, TalentToSpareA, BronxMixer7 6½ 7½456½54¾º 6
QUA50ftM1514Feb26 281 356 2124 2152 5L328 153 Ahle, Johnathan11 JordannaHanover, ChurchviewMeowIr, PapsDrm1¾ 1¾-- 3¼411¼11½ 4
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½116Dec25 284 258 4126 4155 79 SCRATCHED - SICK 77 DisaronnoHill, StonecoldGirl, HarperSeelster-  
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½109Dec25 283 158 127 4156 79 75 8L73.9 930 2158 Siegelman, Austi77 BoutDamnTimeA, DisaronnoHill, BluebirdCrush9¼ 9½ 8775½76¾ 7
FMTM<77.5950038ftM1828Nov25 273 156 124 4152 79 79 10L62.4 9129 3154 Ryder, Patrick1010 NiteTimeDeal, TennisQueen, Animation11 10 9997¾87½ 9
FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½719Nov25 282 357 1126 2155 79 75 8L20.4 -3129 3155 Siegelman, Austi22 BigCityDaisy, ChillinBythePool, HarperSeelster1½ ½ ¾22121½ 1
FM20000CLM1400037ftYR½1011Nov25 281 58 127 1156 79 72 7L20.8 029 157 Siegelman, Austi66 BigCityDaisy, DefiningtheMmnt, LnmpKnckmbck6½ 7¾ 3¾564½65¼ 5
FM20000CLM1500053ftYR½629Oct25 28 158 2126 3154 79 71 8L98.6 -1328 1157 Siegelman, Austi88 Nuttinbuthebest, Emdoubleakay, McAngel12 10 137710811 8

~~114~~~15~~ ~21~~~1620/1 Owner - Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY;Latz A Luck Stable,West Islip,NY

$24,000

7
Pink

PP7 (-63)

Breeder -  Seelster Farms Inc,ON, CA

b m 6 All Bets Off(ON®)[$5,000]-Hope And Faith(ON)-Mach ThreeHARPER SEELSTER Â $22,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,320

Life  $195,723

2025
Off

   $5,320
  $62,095
  $20,175 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1628 W 14% P 16% S 14% UDR .276)  DENNIS J LATERZA (St 671 W 14% P 14% S 13% UTR .261)

74.6
77.0 79

77 151

1513

3

M1

M1

5

5
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~37~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~14~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

FM20000CLM1400043ftYR½124Mar26 282 456 125 155 79 73 8L14.5 030 4156 Holland, Brent44 McAngel, DisaronnoHill, Uncontrolled5 6¼ 8¾54949¼ 4
FM20000CLM1400034ftYR½117Mar26 291 58 1127 4156 79 75 8L14.6 4129 157 Holland, Brent44 Uncontrolled, Yuengling, McAngel4½ 4¾ 1442¾43 3
FM20000CLM1400033gdYR½203Mar26 281 357 2126 2156 80 80 6L14.1 8429 3156 Holland, Brent22 JiveDancingA, HarperSeelster, CanneryRow1½ 1½ 1¼221½21¾ 1
FMNW5000L51300036gdYR½820Feb26 28 258 1127 156 80 74 7L91.3 930 3158 Buter, Tyler66 Maybemabel, TalentToSpareA, BronxMixer9 8½ 13¼668½66¾ 7
FMNW5000L51300032ftYR½613Feb26 291 100 3128 158 79 67 8L34.0 429 159 Holland, Brent88 Shutupanddrive, Schnapps, QuickMenu11 11 5¼885¼87 8
FM20000CLM1400013ftYR½1029Jan26 273 257 4126 1157 79 66 8L22.6 8131 3159 Holland, Brent43 FightNotFlight, PinkRuby, HuntsFlower1½º 4½º 12¼889½78¼º 4
FM20000CLM1400017ftYR½520Jan26 293 1100 1129 4157 79 68 8L57.0 11229 200 Holland, Brent77 Kat, Nuttinbuthebest, ILovedHerFirst9¼ 9 11½887½87º 7
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½116Dec25 284 258 4126 4155 79 83 7L15.6 7428 156 Dube, Daniel22 DisaronnoHill, StonecoldGirl, HarperSeelster1½ 1½ 1¼32221¾ 1
FM20000CLM1400027ftYR½904Dec25 28 457 1127 3156 78 72 8L5.8 7230 1158 Dube, Daniel44 YouBedaRock, ShangriLaHanover, WhosPerfect3½ 4¾ 8½63433½ºip 1
FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½719Nov25 282 357 1126 2155 79 74 8L15.0 -329 4155 Dube, Daniel44 BigCityDaisy, ChillinBythePool, HarperSeelster5¼ 4¼ 2½332½33¼º 3
FM20000CLM1400043ftYR½206Nov25 28 357 1126 1155 79 77 8L35.5 -1228 3155 Dube, Daniel44 Nuttinbuthebest, Emdoubleakay, HarperSeelster4½ 4½ 2¼34344¾ 3
FM20000CLM1500053ftYR½1223Oct25 271 356 4125 156 80 74 8L43.0 -2329 1156 Siegelman, Austi77 IrisSeelster, OnTheMoneyGb, DwsDarlene11 9¾ 1¼663¼63¾º 6

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

MC ANGEL - 22%
MC ANGEL - 81

JIVE DANCING A
STONECOLD GIRL

None
JIVE DANCING A - $3,262
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - TUESDAY, MARCH 31, 2026 PURSE $22,000
$1 PICK 3 (2-3-4) 2ND HALF DAILY DOUBLE $2 

EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
3-5 YO C,H& G WINNERS OF 5 BUT NOT MORE THAN 7 P-M RACES OR $90,000 LT (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Blue2 POST - 7:05  CR 88

~~~22~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~48/5 Owner - Richard Poillucci,South Easton,MA

1
Red

PP1 (+45)

Breeder -  F J Price & K V Price,NZ

b g 5 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$20,000]-Hartofdixie(NZL)-American IdealCONFEDERATESTAR N  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $16,478

Life   $69,539

2025
Off

  $10,150
  $38,143

       $0 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 1581 W 35% P 18% S 14% UDR .497)  KELVIN HARRISON (*St 112 W 12% P 14% S 13% UTR .241)

86.6
88.0 88

91 150
150 M1

M1
5
5¹ ~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~~9~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

1

6U W2-NW51750050ftM11221Mar26 28 56 3123 150 88 91 8*1.3 1126 150 Chisholm, Bradle22 ConfederatestarN, Avanti, MoneyhillGb1¼ 1¼ ½12121¼ 5
6U W2-NW51750043ftM1514Mar26 272 255 2123 3150 89 91 920.3 3326 151 Chisholm, Bradle88 Downbythewater, MoneyhillGb, LaserSpeed9¼ 7¾º 2¼473¾75¼º 8
6U W1-NW51750047ftM1107Mar26 271 55 123 4149 86 83 10*2.3 0227 2151 Chisholm, Bradle54 LaserSpeed, MontanaGb, ForwardFlash2¼ 2¾ 8¼676½74¾ 2
QUA38ftM1728Feb26 304 3100 4128 4155 4226 4155 Chisholm, Bradle33 ConfederatestarN, ForwardFlash, ControlGroup2½ 2¾-- ¾131½32¾ 1

9125FT_NZ821Nov25 mile rate2200 Dickle, J KvnKline, Invsible, CnfdrtstrN-- 3 1Ã
8953FT_NZ607Nov25 mile rate4239 Butcher, Z Cnfdrtstr, HooryHnry, KvnKlne-- 1 1À

20201FT_NZ531Oct25 mile rate2240 Butcher, Z CnfdrtstrN;InSndr, Na, MckKnstnin-- 1 1À
7900FT_NZ417Oct25 mile rate2242 Hackett, C Tytate, Cnfdrtstr, Mako-- 2 1À

19140FT_NZ426Sep25 mile rate4241 Butcher, Z Cnfdrtstr, FnlChnge, MckKnstntin-- 4 1À
9468FT_NZ412Sep25 mile rate1246 Butcher, Z FnlChnge, TrnOnTheTde, Tyson-- 5 1À
9125FT_NZ402Sep25 mile rate3242 Butcher, Z Cnfdrtstr, Tyson, SgrRayLncln-- 1 1À
7900FT_NZ122Aug25 mile rate3205 Phelan, S ImSndraDee, Cnfdrtstr, TheRscal-- 2 1Ã

~~~37~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~63/1 Owner - Hutt Racing Stable,Malvern,PA

2
Blue

PP2 (+19)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b h 4 Betterthancheddar(ON®)[$5,000]-She's A Dewar(MD)-Western IdealTITO N CHEDDAR $15,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $22,260

Life   $93,090

2025
Off

  $22,260
  $34,085
  $15,384 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 173 W 11% P 12% S 10% UDR .210)  JOE BONGIORNO (St 349 W 18% P 13% S 14% UTR .299)

83.1
87.0 82

88 152
154
1524

1
4

KDÁ
YR½
KDÁ

3
4
3¹ ~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1

~~~23~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~3
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

3

HGW5BNM72000034ftYR½217Mar26 271 455 125 153 86 93 72.8 4128 2153 Bongiorno, Joe33 KwickSandA, BoxerSeelster, TitoNCheddar1¼ 1¼ 2½331¾31½ 3
HGW5BNM72000065ftYR½310Mar26 27 56 2124 4152 86 88 64.3 -3328 153 Bongiorno, Joe11 BoxerSeelster, TitoNCheddar, Wavemaker¼º 1½ 1½21¾11 5
HGW5BNM72000033gdYR½403Mar26 284 259 2127 3155 86 86 6*1.7 828 3155 Bongiorno, Joe22 BookemDanno, TitoNCheddar, CaptainLuffy1½ 1½ ½221½21½ 5
HGW2BN4PM1700040ftYR½517Feb26 291 258 1126 1154 82 86 78.3 -128 1154 Bongiorno, Joe11 TitoNCheddar, WarNoMore, TotallyToxic2 3 10116½12 7
HGW2BN4PM1700029ftYR½510Feb26 274 157 4125 3154 82 86 811.0 429 155 Bongiorno, Joe33 OnefortheroadGb, ItsElectrifyingN, BettorNot3¼ 3 1¾42121½º 2
CGNW5PM1350036gdPhlÁ1128Dec25 283 357 3125 4153 81 82 81.4 7128 4153 Callahan, Corey12 TitoNCheddar, LazarusStar, LochlanHanover1º 1½ 1¼11½11½ 3
CGNW5PM1350043ftPhlÁ1221Dec25 274 57 3124 3153 82 81 82.5 6328 3153 Callahan, Corey22 LochlanHanover, TitoNCheddar, GoodbyeStrangr1½ 1½ ½243¼31¾ 5

Trainer change from  Murray Brethour  (St 315 W 11% P 13% S 13% UTR .235)  after 06Dec25
NW3R50000LCD1584024ftWbsbÂ106Dec25 273 256 3124 152 83 82 914.3 7427 153 Jones, Tyler43 EtheriumParty, BlueBar, TitoNCheddar3¼º 4¾ 5334½43 5
ON HARVEST3564233ftWbsbÂ822Nov25 263 55 3123 152 77 75 1064.4 -3128 3152 Jones, Tyler64 DevilsWish, TheTulsaKing, Figment3½ 4½ 3½573½74½º 7
ON HARVEST1420050gdWbsbÂ1015Nov25 281 256 4124 155 75 72 9*2.1 10130 3155 Jones, Tyler44 TheTulsaKing, ParlayKing, ThaiTour3½ 3½ 3½433¾33º 1
ON HARVEST1420035ftWbsbÂ908Nov25 271 157 125 1153 74 73 7*0.4 0128 1153 Jones, Tyler11 ThaiTour, TitoNCheddar, WinchesterPhoenix2¼ 1½ nk211½1 nk 5
NW2R30000LCD1420039ftWbsbÂ501Nov25 263 254 1123 1151 76 78 1048.7 -4127 3151 Jones, Tyler77 Figment, DanceCaptain, TitoNCheddar10 15 2½353¾76º 6

~~~58~~~21~~ ~11~~~~515/1 Owner - George A & Rose Bonomo,Naperville,IL

3
White

PP3 (+8)

Breeder -  Let It Ride Stbs Inc & Bottom Line Rcg LLC,FL

b g 4 Captain Crunch(PA®)-Bettorhaveanother(PA)-Bettor's DelightBETTOR NOT Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $15,875

Life  $130,260

2025
Off

  $34,340
  $78,068
  $21,550 DANIEL DUBE grn-wh-blk (St 810 W 10% P 10% S 11% UDR .192)  MARK FORD (St 291 W 7% P 7% S 12% UTR .149)

82.6
87.0 83

88 152
154
1524

3
4

PcDÁ
Stga½
PcDÁ

3
4
3

~~~~9~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~36~~~12~~ ~~7~~~~4
~~~~6~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

6

HGW5BNM72000043ftYR½524Mar26 272 256 2124 1153 88 88 8L34.7 028 3153 Dube, Daniel66 CaptainFear, KwickSandA, BoxerSeelster10 9¾ 2½552¾66 4
HGW5BNM72000034ftYR½217Mar26 271 455 125 153 86 76 7L8.0 4331 4156 Dube, Daniel22 KwickSandA, BoxerSeelster, TitoNCheddar½º ½º 19¼77821½º 5
WO2-5PMCD1075064ftStga½610Mar26 28 457 2126 3154 78 86 7L*0.1 4128 3154 Devaux, James11 BettorNot, CaptainDeeTee, BeanzyFresh1½ 1½ 3112½12 4
HGW2BN4PM1700033gdYR½603Mar26 29 358 1127 156 84 84 8L*1.8 8428 156 Dube, Daniel11 BettorNot, TinCupChalice, AlabamaLucky1¾ 2¾ 1111¾11¾ 5
HGW5BNM72000040ftYR½417Feb26 283 356 1125 2154 87 78 6L6.8 -1130 2155 Gingras, Yannick32 Wavemaker, BoxerSeelster, BookemDanno1½ 1½ 4¾52½2½º 1
HGW2BN4PM1700029ftYR½510Feb26 274 157 4125 3154 82 87 8L1.5 4328 4154 Gingras, Yannick22 OnefortheroadGb, ItsElectrifyingN, BettorNot1½ 1½ ¾331¼31¾ 4
HGW2BN4PM1700023ftYR½1003Feb26 283 358 2127 2155 84 87 7L*0.4 7327 2155 Bartlett, Jason33 BookemDanno, BettorNot, ThisJkRocks3 3 ½21131¾º 7
HGW2BN4PM1700016ftYR½827Jan26 284 458 4127 2156 83 88 8L*1.2 13328 2156 Bartlett, Jason11 BettorNot, TheWickedOne, ThisJkRocks1½ 1¾ 1¾111½11½ 6
5U W2-NW51750044ftM11011Jan26 274 155 123 152 84 87 10L7.4 729 152 Herschberger, Ma33 PackAPunch, BettorNot, Federer1½ 2½ hd21½11º 1
CGNW3PM1200036gdPhlÁ1328Dec25 28 58 4125 2153 76 84 7L*0.2 7327 2153 Callahan, Corey11 BettorNot, GaitwayPatriot, Touchback2½ 1½ 311212 2
CGNW3PM1200043ftPhlÁ921Dec25 284 158 1126 1154 78 80 8L2.2 628 1154 Warren, Ridge21 BettorNot, Furneaux, Lousbodaciousboy1½ 2 2½112½2½º 8
TM<74.5CD900036ftM1213Dec25 27 255 2123 1151 76 85 10L2.6 1128 3151 Ryder, Patrick11 Overthinking, BettorNot, AlwaysAWay1½ ns 2¼21213½ 8

~~~52~~~~7~~ ~17~~~~99/2 Owner - El Dorado Stables,Ft Myers,FL;Stratton Stable Inc,Goshen,NY

4
Green

PP4 (+46)

Breeder -  J Francis,AS

b g 5 Somebeachsomewhere-Giveusachance(AUS)-Live Or DieKWICK SAND A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $30,500

Life   $83,185

2025
Off

  $36,230
  $29,490
   $4,830 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 1636 W 12% P 14% S 14% UDR .244)  CORY STRATTON (St 1072 W 14% P 15% S 14% UTR .270)

82.9
89.0 86

89 152
152
1542

2
2

YR½
M1
M1

4
5
5

~~~~8~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~0
~~~22~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~~5
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

HGW5BNM72000043ftYR½524Mar26 272 256 2124 1153 88 91 8L1.7 0328 1153 Stratton, Jordan22 CaptainFear, KwickSandA, BoxerSeelster¾º 1½ ns22¼2¾º 5
HGW5BNM72000034ftYR½217Mar26 271 455 125 153 86 95 7L*1.3 428 153 Stratton, Jordan11 KwickSandA, BoxerSeelster, TitoNCheddar½ ½ 1½11½11½ 2
NW10471L51700060ftYR½209Mar26 282 157 125 2152 87 91 8L7.0 -3327 3152 Stratton, Jordan11 LittleWilly, KwickSandA, SamharaN1½ 1½ ¾22½1 ns 3
NW7500L51500033ftYR½316Feb26 28 157 126 4154 87 85 8L*0.9 3428 4154 Stratton, Jordan11 KwickSandA, TwinBPowerball, Overthinking1½ 1½ 1½11½1¾ 2
NW8016L51500029ftYR½410Feb26 284 358 127 155 85 84 8L8.8 428 1155 Stratton, Jordan33 BackstreetShadow, KwickSandA, CutNRunN3 3 1¼232¼21½º 3
NW7500L5CD1250015ftM1424Jan26 272 455 124 3152 86 82 9L15.7 7228 1153 Cutting, Jacob42 AgedchedarHanover, PackAPunch, PointsNorth1 2½ 2¾762¾54 4
NW5000L5CD1050042syM1210Jan26 263 154 1123 2152 85 85 10L*0.2 729 2152 Beckwith, Brett32 KwickSandA, TipOfTime, OrlandoBlueA1½º 1¼ 511121¼ 5
5U W2-NW51750029ftM1603Jan26 283 57 125 1152 83 79 10L40.1 427 2153 Siegelman, Austi99 LochlanHanover, BookemDanno, BlueOnyx8¾ 9½ 6¼788½97¼º 10
NW5000L4750043gdPhlÁ1419Dec25 281 158 2126 3155 85 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 716 Courtship, JuddyDouglasA, BackPocketMiki-  
TM<83.5CD1250036ftM1813Dec25 273 56 3123 3150 85 83 9L48.9 1227 1152 Marohn, James Jr88 LaserSpeed, AcesOrBettor, TenTotheDozenA7¾ 7 7¾89996¼ 8
5U W2-NW51750034ftM1306Dec25 271 55 3123 151 84 82 961.6 1327 1152 Stratton, Jordan99 DontDropTheBall, PackAPunch, LaserSpeed7¾ 7½ 5¾564¼95 8
HGW2BN4PM1700051gdYR½625Nov25 29 458 3127 3154 85 75 732.4 3128 157 Stratton, Cory55 Federer, LochlanHanover, SetShot7¾ 7 11¾761165¾º 5

~~~44~~~~6~~ ~10~~~~54/1 Owner - Howard A Taylor,Philadelphia,PA;Falcon Racing LLC,Jackson,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+13)

Breeder -  Visionary Breeders,NJ;Riverview Breeding,FL

b h 4 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Pink Terror(KY)-Western TerrorCAPTAIN FEAR $22,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $25,335

Life  $115,177

2025
Off

  $26,185
  $70,637
  $12,205 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1628 W 14% P 16% S 14% UDR .276)  TOM FANNING (St 253 W 13% P 14% S 12% UTR .248)

83.0
90.0 84

90 151
152
1511

3
1

PcDÁ
YR½
PcDÁ

3
4
3

~~~~6~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~28~~~~3~~ ~~8~~~~4
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

HGW5BNM72000043ftYR½524Mar26 272 256 2124 1153 88 90 89.2 0428 1153 Holland, Brent11 CaptainFear, KwickSandA, BoxerSeelster¾ 1½ ns11¼1¾ 1
HGW5BNM72000034ftYR½217Mar26 271 455 125 153 86 94 734.8 428 3153 Holland, Brent77 KwickSandA, BoxerSeelster, TitoNCheddar8½ 7¼ 3½44263ºº 7
HGW2BN4PM1700065ftYR½410Mar26 264 355 3123 3152 83 91 7*1.3 -329 3152 Holland, Brent11 CaptainFear, AlabamaLucky, TwinBFreshBet1½ 1½ 411211¾ 4
HGW2BN4PM1700033gdYR½603Mar26 29 358 1127 156 84 79 814.0 829 2157 Holland, Brent77 BettorNot, TinCupChalice, AlabamaLucky10 11 6¾475½76½º 8
NW5PM CG1550040gdPcDÁ1016Feb26 281 257 1125 4153 81 86 7*1.3 16428 154 Napolitano, G Jr22 StayFocused, CaptainFear, CharliesWish1¼ 1¼ 1¼221¼3½ 3
HGW2BN4PM1700023ftYR½1003Feb26 283 358 2127 2155 84 80 725.8 728 3156 Holland, Brent66 BookemDanno, BettorNot, ThisJkRocks7½ 7¾ 5¾567¾66 4
HGW2BN4PM1700030ftYR½516Dec25 29 59 1127 1156 84 75 723.3 7228 4157 Holland, Brent77 BoxerSeelster, TheWickedOne, LennonHanover9 12 7¾579¼711 6
HGW2BN4PM1700030ftYR½309Dec25 281 257 126 2154 84 90 82.9 9328 155 Holland, Brent22 ThisJkRocks, CaptainFear, BoxerSeelster1½ 1½ 3½221¾21¾ 2
HGW2BN4PM1700037gdYR½1102Dec25 281 457 2126 155 83 82 811.4 2328 1155 Holland, Brent22 Federer, CaptainFear, ThisJkRocks1½ 1½ ¾221½21½ 2
W2-5PM CG1600046hyPcDÁ422Nov25 264 355 2123 3152 84 81 831.7 629 2153 Napolitano, G Jr88 ChiefBogo, CaptainLuffy, HeavenNeedsMe9¼ 9½ 4½662¾74¾º 7
W2-5PM CG1600048ftPcDÁ1115Nov25 28 57 1124 3151 84 83 816.1 2327 152 Napolitano, G Jr33 MoneyhillGb, ChiefBogo, HeavenNeedsMe2½ 2¾ 1¾42½2¾º 1
L BELL 3CP3000061ftPhlÁ1307Nov25 274 157 4124 4151 88 80 758.2 4227 2153 Napolitano, G Jr55 PrinceHalHanover, LousStarr, MakesSense6¼ 6 855655¾ 2

~~~40~~~~6~~ ~~6~~~~720/1 Owner - Joshua Jay Graber,Quincy,MI

6
Yellow

PP6 (-46)

Breeder -  Steve Jones,NY

b g 5 Huntsville(NY®)[$6,000]-Soft Wind Hanover(NY)-SportswriterBOOKEM DANNO® $135,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,000

Life   $95,540

2025
Off

  $28,375
  $64,285
  $11,440 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1407 W 9% P 12% S 14% UDR .203)  SHANE TRITTON (St 151 W 11% P 11% S 16% UTR .224)

79.9
87.0 85

87 151
155
1514

2
4

PRcÁ
YR½
PRcÁ

4
5
4

~~~~9~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~28~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

HGW5BNM72000043ftYR½524Mar26 272 256 2124 1153 88 90 848.0 0427 3153 Siegelman, Austi77 CaptainFear, KwickSandA, BoxerSeelster11 11 2½464¼77½ 7
NW15766L51900034ftYR½417Mar26 274 257 3125 154 86 87 730.3 4128 155 Siegelman, Austi77 BeDazzledLouA, DeleRowA, Seasideescape11 9 5777½75¾º 7
HGW5BNM72000065ftYR½310Mar26 27 56 2124 4152 86 87 67.2 -3428 2153 Gingras, Yannick22 BoxerSeelster, TitoNCheddar, Wavemaker¼ 1½ 362¾31½ 6
HGW5BNM72000033gdYR½403Mar26 284 259 2127 3155 86 86 63.5 8128 3155 Siegelman, Austi11 BookemDanno, TitoNCheddar, CaptainLuffy1½ 1½ ½111½11½ 3
HGW5BNM72000040ftYR½417Feb26 283 356 1125 2154 87 82 6*1.5 -1329 4154 Siegelman, Austi11 Wavemaker, BoxerSeelster, BookemDanno1½ ns 1¾31½1½ 4
HGW5BNM72000029ftYR½310Feb26 282 158 4126 155 86 85 711.7 4127 1155 Siegelman, Austi66 LochlanHanover, Wavemaker, OddsOnNoLimit8 8 1¼564½66º 6
HGW2BN4PM1700023ftYR½1003Feb26 283 358 2127 2155 84 87 715.1 7427 2155 Siegelman, Austi22 BookemDanno, BettorNot, ThisJkRocks1½ 1½ ½131½21½ 6
NW7500L51500016ftYR½1027Jan26 273 257 3126 3155 84 85 811.2 13330 2157 Siegelman, Austi21 MovinOnUp, Printville, PopIt1½ 1½ 8¾445¼41½ 8
5U W2-NW51750029ftM1603Jan26 283 57 125 1152 83 81 103.1 4127 3152 Tritton, Lauren44 LochlanHanover, BookemDanno, BlueOnyx2¾º 3¾º 1¾234½42½º 5
5U W2-NW51750023ftM11127Dec25 272 355 2124 152 84 76 97.7 028 1153 Tritton, Lauren88 DontDropTheBall, SeaworthyHanover, QuotMNtN6½º 7½ 5¾664¾64 8
NW10000L51700024ftYR½715Dec25 273 157 3125 4154 90 88 870.3 7428 155 Kelly, Colin55 Mullinax, OnAccident, BookemDanno7 6¾ 1½35353½ 5
QUA40ftM1406Dec25 302 2100 129 1156 4127 1156 Tritton, Lauren11 MoreGoodaN, BookemDanno, MuscleFactoryA1¼ 1½-- nk21111¼ 1

Yonkers Raceway - Tuesday, March 31, 2026 - Race 2 - Page 4 of 19| 800-334-3800 | www.trackmaster.comHelp

http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260321&race=12&cardid=6&key=1030344a2dc2d5177950d8d83bd23144
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260314&race=5&cardid=6&key=dedc5eb8044bd2c1337982ccd15929c5
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260307&race=1&cardid=6&key=c13882f77dbc0a0da21e102ded6df612
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260228&race=7&cardid=1&key=6528a9b5a63a24ede32324812676a879
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=FT_NZ&date=20251121&race=8&cardid=0&key=1a46d46f72e9df16e3557df067c76875
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=FT_NZ&date=20251107&race=6&cardid=0&key=88eb8c349c3cfc0ff65ec8ae5358bc5b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=FT_NZ&date=20251031&race=5&cardid=0&key=2e260f27611c5371b2801c028e75b405
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=FT_NZ&date=20251017&race=4&cardid=0&key=c1e2bb989b3c25efb017d29ee82b2f7c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=FT_NZ&date=20250926&race=4&cardid=0&key=09db78c05be18fe13566c8dd7e9e3d0e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=FT_NZ&date=20250912&race=4&cardid=0&key=0bc13ba552721bc82b1cd7e7532730c2
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=FT_NZ&date=20250902&race=4&cardid=0&key=8f21a92f39e6dd8f08624055d35d3abd
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=FT_NZ&date=20250822&race=1&cardid=0&key=879e2e7ab6552f0abd001d0a6c9e0f85
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260317&race=2&cardid=6&key=517980c512de22f9506319c303e5095f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260310&race=3&cardid=6&key=668c543eb40ef04b8c233e3c6d07d427
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260303&race=4&cardid=6&key=47f7b7ab80214972020db7db3fab025e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260217&race=5&cardid=6&key=7ed9c9aaed81215caef269ca7b111acc
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260210&race=5&cardid=6&key=1ac2f0d6bf172fcc038e8f27c864e12f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251228&race=11&cardid=5&key=dd6b054faffded94fcb4ae9d047d83f6
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251221&race=12&cardid=5&key=4db9a1265caac8e088808d76a811b7c2
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=WBSB&date=20251206&race=1&cardid=6&key=03a79faaf46a468085a1d5adaaa7aaab
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=WBSB&date=20251122&race=8&cardid=6&key=5078e190604a7bf3941f9d863639f65b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=WBSB&date=20251115&race=10&cardid=6&key=4a95961c4bbe34d719d93a6ea865ef65
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=WBSB&date=20251108&race=9&cardid=6&key=928284b926374c531a773597f51213c4
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=WBSB&date=20251101&race=5&cardid=6&key=dc686d35f1ca99557e51d0ffc17bf0fe
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260324&race=5&cardid=6&key=3110379a7b4d11f63108e46086b9b6b1
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260317&race=2&cardid=6&key=517980c512de22f9506319c303e5095f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20260310&race=6&cardid=5&key=3b6d765cfb744f4f77ccb98421995eb1
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260303&race=6&cardid=6&key=3efc540e7ed6e57e402566dd87f99c3b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260217&race=4&cardid=6&key=4b3c341488a5a3db2177e4aaba66b127
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260210&race=5&cardid=6&key=1ac2f0d6bf172fcc038e8f27c864e12f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260203&race=10&cardid=6&key=6f6203a4e37b0f68ab2827a5f9d6b699
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260127&race=8&cardid=6&key=3590f11eb167dad81cb5734c3cf606cd
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260111&race=10&cardid=5&key=b81279ecdb8ff74ac3f53f62d6a70774
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251228&race=13&cardid=5&key=072e8d040c1363c9ed5b9a54a3c65ded
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251221&race=9&cardid=5&key=03d93a59ec8309cac3a95fcba22dadaf
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251213&race=2&cardid=6&key=88a4f46934cf09c95773bbad4ecba2bd
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260324&race=5&cardid=6&key=3110379a7b4d11f63108e46086b9b6b1
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260317&race=2&cardid=6&key=517980c512de22f9506319c303e5095f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260309&race=2&cardid=6&key=14995a7055474a8cf9c008dd0e004d44
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260216&race=3&cardid=6&key=3c6e2d37bb45e6a02d65625e1808d2bc
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260210&race=4&cardid=6&key=cc2428483979bf157c1b0a9e6998b4c7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260124&race=4&cardid=6&key=a985a7d0de6d870229b354a5fc29b831
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260110&race=2&cardid=6&key=eb4c719665ccc6290f8c258b8dbcc9c7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260103&race=6&cardid=6&key=644c8493a05a0a1f0858a3f725d6c658
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251219&race=14&cardid=5&key=dad71ba13b7a81faa6e2b1375277e0de
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251213&race=8&cardid=6&key=5bcdc550bd63de6a0f10931524e4a454
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251206&race=3&cardid=6&key=a0753dc85e153b1572fd3e95102df44c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251125&race=6&cardid=6&key=fbda6c070aa63f842b32c5761bc9d450
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260324&race=5&cardid=6&key=3110379a7b4d11f63108e46086b9b6b1
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260317&race=2&cardid=6&key=517980c512de22f9506319c303e5095f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260310&race=4&cardid=6&key=b2803201652e733282ae27ec3a3bcbe2
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260303&race=6&cardid=6&key=3efc540e7ed6e57e402566dd87f99c3b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20260216&race=10&cardid=5&key=d18520247a57fa7c13f646b105792e17
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260203&race=10&cardid=6&key=6f6203a4e37b0f68ab2827a5f9d6b699
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251216&race=5&cardid=6&key=193a5db3d4db2155f706d5d64eafdb47
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260317&race=4&cardid=6&key=f8412f6cf76c423cbc349b3eb58b9c3d
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~~~36~~~~6~~ ~~7~~~~96/1 Owner - Bradley J Grant,Milton,ON

7
Pink

PP7 (-63)

Breeder -  Seelster Farms Inc,ON, CA

b g 4 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$20,000]-Big Thong(ON)-Big JimBOXER SEELSTER Â $55,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $23,400

Life  $305,450

2025
Off

  $29,000
 $123,495
   $3,400 PAT LACHANCE c red-wh (St 888 W 10% P 12% S 15% UDR .217)  PAT LACHANCE (St 683 W 12% P 13% S 16% UTR .246)

86.0
89.0 86

90 151
152
1512

4
2

WbsbÂ
YR½
WbsbÂ

3
4
3¹ ~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~2

~~~19~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~7
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

2

HGW5BNM72000043ftYR½524Mar26 272 256 2124 1153 88 89 8L5.3 0328 2153 Lachance, Pat33 CaptainFear, KwickSandA, BoxerSeelster5½ 4½ 1½33232¼º 2
HGW5BNM72000034ftYR½217Mar26 271 455 125 153 86 94 7L2.3 4427 1153 Lachance, Pat55 KwickSandA, BoxerSeelster, TitoNCheddar5 4¼ 1½22½42¼ºº 4
HGW5BNM72000065ftYR½310Mar26 27 56 2124 4152 86 89 6L14.2 -328 4152 Lachance, Pat44 BoxerSeelster, TitoNCheddar, Wavemaker4¾ 4½ 1½141½42½º 1
HGW5BNM72000033gdYR½403Mar26 284 259 2127 3155 86 82 6L4.6 8128 2156 Lachance, Pat55 BookemDanno, TitoNCheddar, CaptainLuffy6¼ 3¾º 4553¼53¾º 4
HGW5BNM72000040ftYR½417Feb26 283 356 1125 2154 87 82 6L9.9 -1428 3154 Lachance, Pat55 Wavemaker, BoxerSeelster, BookemDanno6 8½ 1¼252½43½º 3
HGW5BNM72000029ftYR½310Feb26 282 158 4126 155 86 84 7L14.0 4427 1155 Lachance, Pat33 LochlanHanover, Wavemaker, OddsOnNoLimit3½ 3½ 1432¼43¼ 2
HGW5BNM72000023ftYR½403Feb26 283 457 1126 3154 87 85 6L5.9 728 3155 Lachance, Pat55 LochlanHanover, CaptainLuffy, BoxerSeelster8 6¾ 4¾356¾57¼ 4
HGW5BNM72000016ftYR½427Jan26 281 158 127 155 86 88 6L19.1 13128 2156 Lachance, Pat55 OddsOnNoLimit, LochlanHanover, DreamBird10 6 6¾457¾56 5
HGW2BN4PM1700030ftYR½516Dec25 29 59 1127 1156 84 82 7L1.3 7128 1156 Lachance, Pat33 BoxerSeelster, TheWickedOne, LennonHanover3 3½ 2121¾24º 1
HGW2BN4PM1700030ftYR½309Dec25 281 257 126 2154 84 90 8L3.0 928 155 Lachance, Pat46 ThisJkRocks, CaptainFear, BoxerSeelster8½ 4¾ 3½355½45¼ 5
HGW5BNM72000051gdYR½325Nov25 284 58 3126 1154 87 82 6L6.6 3227 2155 Lachance, Pat33 SterlingChoice, Alritealritealrite, BoxerSeelstr4¼ 5¾ 6¼33937 1
HGW2BN4PM1700040ftYR½518Nov25 281 457 4125 2153 85 82 8L9.2 0228 155 Lachance, Pat66 SterlingChoice, LochlanHanover, NoTresspssng8¾ 8 8¼567¾63¾ 6

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

BETTOR NOT - 36%
TITO N CHEDDAR - 93

KWICK SAND A
CONFEDERATESTAR N

None
BOXER SEELSTER - $8,485
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - TUESDAY, MARCH 31, 2026 PURSE $19,000
$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA $1 

PICK 3 (3-4-5)
3-5 YO C,H& G WINNERS OF 1 BUT NOT MORE THAN 4 P-M RACES OR $60,000 LT (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - White3 POST - 7:25  CR 82

~~~17~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~43/1 Owner - Arthur Blutstein,MA;James B Slendorn,NJ;Kelvin J Harrison,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (+45)

Breeder -  Steven J Williams & Joseph D Williams,NJ

b g 4 In The Arsenal(NY®)[$2,500]-Summer Bay(NJ)-SomebeachsomewhereFORWARD FLASH® $12,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $15,325

Life   $60,600

2025
Off

   $5,825
  $54,775

       $0 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 1636 W 12% P 14% S 14% UDR .244)  KELVIN HARRISON (*St 112 W 12% P 14% S 13% UTR .241)

84.0
86.0 81

86 152

152 TgDnÁ

TgDnÁ

3

3¹ ~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~14~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

2

HGW2BN4PM1700043ftYR½224Mar26 281 356 3125 154 83 87 81.3 0228 154 Stratton, Jordan33 Lafitte, ForwardFlash, BigEgo1¾ 3½ hd22 ns2½º 3
HGW2BN4PM1700034ftYR½617Mar26 283 58 3125 2155 82 79 84.0 428 3156 Stratton, Jordan88 StayFocused, AlabamaLucky, Telitonthemountan11 14 6¼7710715 8
6U W1-NW51750047ftM1107Mar26 271 55 123 4149 86 89 1015.7 026 3150 Stratton, Jordan88 LaserSpeed, MontanaGb, ForwardFlash6 5¼ 4¼344¼108 8
QUA38ftM1728Feb26 304 3100 4128 4155 427 156 Slendorn, James21 ConfederatestarN, ForwardFlash, ControlGroup1¼ 1½-- ¾22121½ 3
HGW2BN4PM1900069ftYR½716Sep25 273 157 1125 153 82 86 82.0 -2427 2153 Stratton, Jordan33 InflationProof, ForwardFlash, AllOutHanover3¼ 3¼ 2¼22¾21¾º 1
HGW2BN4PM1900074ftYR½602Sep25 281 257 1125 4152 82 84 82.6 -7227 153 Bartlett, Jason22 Iknowbetter, ForwardFlash, AllOutHanover1½ 1½ ¾22322 3
NY EXCEL2000083ftTgDnÁ517Aug25 273 456 1124 152 82 82 8*0.4 -3427 152 Bartlett, Jason13 ForwardFlash, SuiteUpBro, Xpert2½ 1¼ 2½112¾1¾ 4
EX 3 YOCGP2000076ftYR½508Aug25 28 356 4124 1153 83 85 88.4 -3128 3153 Gingras, Yannick33 DiggingForGold, ImaPerfectChoice, ForwardFlsh2½ 3¾ 2332¾33 4
CHGNW2PM1700091ftYR½629Jul25 281 257 2125 1153 79 83 8*1.4 -5227 2153 Bartlett, Jason33 LochlanHanover, ForwardFlash, JmsBestBet3¾ 3 1241¼33 1
NY EXCEL2000076ftMR½421Jul25 264 355 4124 154 79 80 733.0 -929 155 Lachance, Pat77 MrHuggins, TopNote, SuiteUpBro15 14º 544546¼º 6
CGNW3PM1200083ftPhlÁ213Jul25 272 156 4124 153 73 78 8*0.3 -1128 153 Napolitano, G Jr13 ForwardFlash, GoodbyeStranger, DoWhatUDo1º 1½ 1111½11½ 1
NW2PM CG1400084ftPcDÁ301Jul25 274 357 4125 3153 75 74 72.2 0427 3153 Napolitano, G Jr11 ForwardFlash, SteamboatSprings, DarlinsCaptn1¼ 1¼ ¾111½1¾ 7

~~~28~~~~4~~ ~~6~~~~49/5 Owner - William W Shults,Watchung,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+19)

Breeder -  Christopher J Ryder,NJ

b g 4 Lazarus N(NJ®)[$10,000]-Too Soon To Tell(NJ)-Rocknroll HanoverTELITONTHEMOUNTAIN  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $17,685

Life   $46,295

2025
Off

  $17,060
  $29,235
     $600 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 1581 W 35% P 18% S 14% UDR .497)  PER ENGBLOM (St 1090 W 23% P 15% S 14% UTR .360)

77.4
77.0 75

77 154
154
154

2
M1
PcDÁ
M1

3
4
3

~~~~4~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~24~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~~3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

CHGNW2PM1500043ftYR½324Mar26 293 258 127 4154 81 82 7*0.7 0427 4154 Bartlett, Jason11 Telitonthemountain, AlabamaLucky, TwnBFrshBt1½ 1½ 4¼11312 1
HGW2BN4PM1700034ftYR½617Mar26 283 58 3125 2155 82 82 815.8 4328 3155 Bartlett, Jason55 StayFocused, AlabamaLucky, Telitonthemountan6 6¾ 1½356¼57½ 5

Trainer change from  Aaron Lambert  (St 241 W 14% P 13% S 13% UTR .265)  after 28Feb26
TM<74.5CD900042ftM11328Feb26 272 255 2124 1153 77 70 105.9 029 1154 Siegelman, Austi66 BornToDance, SonoConfuso, RockJagger4 5 576574½ºº 4
NW2PM CG1450044ftPcDÁ217Feb26 263 355 124 2154 71 73 75.9 4129 2154 Buter, Tyler43 Telitonthemountain, CashBack, Arolndahayblchp3¾ 8 212326º 1

Trainer change from  Christine Crissman-Bier  (St 623 W 15% P 14% S 10% UTR .272)  after 13Jan26
WO2/41150042ftDDÁ213Jan26 271 57 125 4153 77 SCRATCHED - SICK 7-1 DefiantCharacter, ShiftyHill, Imahungrybaker-  
WO2/41250030ftDDÁ730Dec25 281 157 2125 1155 76 75 93.0 4329 4155 Tetrick, Tim66 PerfectWager, Madewrite, Firearm7¾ 5½º 355353¾ 2
NW2850032ftDDÁ516Dec25 274 457 2125 155 71 70 9*0.4 -4129 155 Tetrick, Tim22 Telitonthemountain, CaptainWondrfl, WhlhsHnvr¼ 1½ ¾12¼31¾ 4

Trainer change from  Michael Shults  (St 104 W 13% P 12% S 7% UTR .229)  after 21Nov25
MADC 11150049ftM1221Nov25 281 57 4125 154 74 71 104.7 0128 154 Sheridan, Newton21 Telitonthemountain, FrazierHanover, YerSoBad1¼ ns ns11¾11¼ 7
TM<68CD800045ftM1114Nov25 271 155 125 4153 72 71 814.4 1428 154 Shults, Michael21 BigBadBill, Jonah, Telitonthemountain1¼ 1¼ 1½331½31¼ 2
NW 20000LT1750046ftM1706Nov25 263 355 1124 1151 73 73 872.9 3128 154 Herschberger, Ma66 Dismas, DoctorArroganto, Lastdrivedownmain7¾ 6¼ 14¼671077¾ 2
AHDC750060ftPhlÁ726Oct25 281 158 3126 155 73 59 711.1 230 2157 Shults, Michael22 IammrbrightsideN, CheeseOmelet, ReddingHnvr½ 2 12668¼44½ 1
4U NW2CD1450059ftM1418Oct25 262 353 123 151 83 69 1096.4 -1230 1154 Shults, Michael33 Sonofanutcracker, CorvetteStingray, BookieJ2¼ 3¾ 16879¾64¼ 7

~~~37~~~~1~~ ~~8~~~~97/2 Owner - Raymond W Schnittker,Middletown,NY;Ma3 Racing Stable,Wantagh,NY

3
White

PP3 (+8)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b h 4 Huntsville(NY®)[$6,000]-B So Lucky(MD)-ArtiscapeALABAMA LUCKY® Â $35,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $16,090

Life   $75,275

2025
Off

  $14,290
  $47,520
  $11,540 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 853 W 11% P 12% S 14% UDR .223)  RAY SCHNITTKER (St 205 W 7% P 13% S 12% UTR .182)

77.7
83.0 82

83 1573 PcDÁ 2¹ ~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~26~~~~0~~ ~~5~~~~8
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~3

2026

L5

3

CHGNW2PM1500043ftYR½324Mar26 293 258 127 4154 81 78 7L3.0 0128 3155 Buter, Tyler22 Telitonthemountain, AlabamaLucky, TwnBFrshBt1½ 1½ 4¼22322 2
HGW2BN4PM1700034ftYR½617Mar26 283 58 3125 2155 82 82 8L4.1 4329 3155 Buter, Tyler22 StayFocused, AlabamaLucky, Telitonthemountan1½ 1¾ 1221½22 1
HGW2BN4PM1700065ftYR½410Mar26 264 355 3123 3152 83 86 7L12.8 -3229 2153 Buter, Tyler22 CaptainFear, AlabamaLucky, TwinBFreshBet1½ 1½ 422221¾ 1
HGW2BN4PM1700033gdYR½603Mar26 29 358 1127 156 84 81 8L15.6 8328 3156 Buter, Tyler33 BettorNot, TinCupChalice, AlabamaLucky3½ 4¾ 2¾333½43¾ 2
QUA39syPcDÁ918Feb26 273 257 2125 1154 7L229 4154 Schnittker, Raym11 BoomN, AlabamaLucky, Mindtrip3 1-- 2¾21½11¼ 7
CHGNW2PM1500030ftYR½209Dec25 273 257 3126 4156 82 80 713.7 9230 157 Marohn, James Jr11 StareMeDown, TheWickedOne, AlabamaLucky1½ 1½ 1½311½11½ 2
CHGNW2PM1500037gdYR½302Dec25 271 156 125 154 82 79 49.3 230 4155 Schnittker, Raym44 Lafitte, QuoteMeNotN, GlowingLou7¾ 5 9¼443¾44 4
CHGNW2PM1500051gdYR½525Nov25 273 257 126 156 81 70 726.6 332 1158 Schnittker, Raym22 BettingOnCaesar, QuoteMeNotN, Lafitte1¼ 1½ 10¾7x7731½ 6
HGW2BN4PM1700040ftYR½1018Nov25 282 458 127 3155 82 76 826.9 029 156 Schnittker, Raym31 MataiPhilN, AlabamaLucky, Alritealritealrite1½ 3¼ 2211¾11 2
CHGNW2PM1500037ftYR½111Nov25 283 358 3126 3154 81 77 734.0 0427 4155 Marohn, James Jr55 QuoteMeNotN, TheWickedOne, OnefortheroadGb6 6¼ 6¼556½57 5
CHGNW2PM1500049ftYR½404Nov25 27 256 2124 1153 81 86 7*2.6 -3428 1153 Marohn, James Jr11 QuoteMeNotN, LaserSpeed, AlabamaLucky1½ 1½ ½311½11 1
CHGNW2PM1700051ftYR½1028Oct25 281 58 2126 1154 80 81 711.2 -1128 4154 Schnittker, Raym55 LaserSpeed, AlabamaLucky, CarronsidelegcyGb5¼ 7 3½23131º 6

~~~31~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~65/2 Owner - Never 2 Late Stable,Greenlawn,NY;Mr Scott Taroff,Palm Beach Gardens,FL

4
Green

PP4 (+46)

Breeder -  Lyndar Stables,IN

br g 4 Always A Virgin(IN®)[$600]-Tia Maria Hanover(IN)-Bettor's DelightTHE FAMILY MAN Â $50,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,450

Life  $235,177

2025
Off

       $0
 $105,458
   $8,750 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 173 W 11% P 12% S 10% UDR .210)  SCOTT DI DOMENICO (St 666 W 13% P 14% S 15% UTR .258)

85.1
87.0 88

87 150

1503

3

HoPÂ

HoPÂ

3

3¹ ~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~21~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

1

QUA58ftM1621Mar26 284 157 1125 152 7L128 1156 Bongiorno, Joe44 TwistedDestiny, FloorItFreddie, NamasteHanovr6¼ 9¼-- 21½4516614 1
HGW2BN4PM1700065ftYR½410Mar26 264 355 3123 3152 83 51 7L7.9 -3231 4200 Gingras, Yannick43 CaptainFear, AlabamaLucky, TwinBFreshBet1¾º 4º 40¾7737729 7
HGW2BN4PM1700033gdYR½603Mar26 29 358 1127 156 84 75 8L3.3 830 4157 Brennan, George44 BettorNot, TinCupChalice, AlabamaLucky5¼ 6¼º 9¼644¼33½º 3
QUA T&P36gdYR½320Feb26 291 258 127 2156 5L30 1158 Brennan, George33 CherylsShadow, GreenPastures, TheFamilyMan4 5-- 9½33536 4

Trainer change from  Ervin Miller  (St 1171 W 20% P 18% S 12% UTR .353)  after 21Nov25
BALLYSCGP2805048syHoPÂ321Nov25 262 55 1123 2150 90 81 8L26.4 3427 1152 Miller, Marcus77 ExtraSuds, Banderas, RickWink7¼ 10 9½668½76½ 6
COWBOYHGP4900051ftHoPÂ1307Nov25 262 454 4122 4150 89 86 10L14.8 6228 4151 Miller, Marcus33 ChandlerBing, ExtraSuds, WildBillWyatt3 3¼ 5½54533½ 1
MONCIRCLE17250046ftHoPÂ1331Oct25 262 155 3122 4149 93 84 10L83.7 5128 152 Miller, Marcus77 CaptainOptimistic, PapisRocket, RailroadStatin6¾ 8 11971066½ 2
CIRCLECITY2640056ftHoPÂ124Oct25 27 56 1124 3150 87 89 7L5.3 3126 3150 Miller, Marcus22 TheFamilyMan, ExtraSuds, BikiniChaser1½ 1½ ns12121½ 1
PEGASUSHGP2200062ftHoPÂ817Oct25 264 254 1122 4149 89 90 6L12.2 2227 1150 Miller, Marcus33 ChandlerBing, TheFamilyMan, CopperPenny1½ 3 224233½ 4
ISS3YOCG25000061ftHoPÂ510Oct25 254 154 4121 4149 87 84 10L73.6 -2426 2150 Miller, Marcus89 RockShinesAgain, SpecialPete, TheFamilyMan12 7½ 3¼35889¼º 6
ISS-3CGP5000074ftHoPÂ703Oct25 262 255 2124 151 86 82 9L14.3 0126 3151 Miller, Marcus66 RockShinesAgain, BikiniChaser, TheFamilyMan8¼ 8 3½33365º 7
NW5PM1250060ftHoPÂ1126Sep25 271 56 4123 2151 87 87 8L*1.3 6126 3151 Miller, Marcus44 DrawOff, BrightBet, PremierRomeo4¾ 5¼ 1475¼67¾ 6

~~~30~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~320/1 Owner - Chantal Mitchell,Waterdown,ON

5
Black

PP5 (+13)

Breeder -  Kristofer D Di Cenzo & Chantal Mitchell,ON, CA

b g 5 Bettor's Wish(NJ®)[$10,000]-Gossip Model(ON)-Tell AllCHARLIES WISH  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,795

Life   $36,021

2025
Off

  $11,060
  $23,968
   $5,835 PAT LACHANCE c red-wh (St 888 W 10% P 12% S 15% UDR .217)  PAT LACHANCE (St 683 W 12% P 13% S 16% UTR .246)

76.1
78.0 78

79 153

1531

1

WbsbÂ

WbsbÂ

4

4
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~18~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

CHGNW2PM1500043ftYR½324Mar26 293 258 127 4154 81 72 717.2 0328 157 Lachance, Pat66 Telitonthemountain, AlabamaLucky, TwnBFrshBt7½ 10 11468¾67½º 6
HGW2BN4PM1700034ftYR½617Mar26 283 58 3125 2155 82 76 840.0 4128 157 Lachance, Pat77 StayFocused, AlabamaLucky, Telitonthemountan9½ 12 8½8812816 7
NW4PM CG1550064ftPcDÁ109Mar26 272 256 2123 1152 81 86 83.6 6228 1152 Kelly, Colin33 LazarusStar, BettorsDesire, CharliesWish2½ 2½ hd352½42¼ 2
NW4PM CG1550030ftPcDÁ402Mar26 273 157 1125 154 82 77 73.7 6128 154 Boyd, Braxten33 ShiningMoment, CharliesWish, CurrysFlurry3½ 2¾ ns24342¾ 2
NW5PM CG1550040gdPcDÁ1016Feb26 281 257 1125 4153 81 86 718.5 16328 1154 Boyd, Braxten33 StayFocused, CaptainFear, CharliesWish2½ 3 2¼342¼41¾ 1
NW11201L51700023ftYR½803Feb26 28 257 3125 154 85 65 824.8 731 3159 Lachance, Pat64 BondiLockdownA, THTyson, MovinOnUp3½ 7 27¾8820815 1

Trainer change from  Chantal Mitchell  (St 371 W 15% P 10% S 9% UTR .250)  after 11Jan26
NW3R37900L684024ftFlmD½111Jan26 283 58 3126 156 72 68 81.9 030 3156 Haughan, Anthony11 CoalfordTopguyGb, CharliesWish, WickedJoules½ ns 2¾22½11 4
NW3R30000LCD693521gdFlmD½104Jan26 273 457 128 1159 71 65 9*1.9 13431 4159 Haughan, Anthony33 LyonsDukey, JohnHill, ZebsKrafty2½ 3 3¼431½2 nkº 4
NW5R51500L766514ftFlmD½814Dec25 292 100 3128 1158 73 69 72.7 8129 1158 Haughan, Anthony32 SummitSeelster, WinchesterPhonx, ClfrdTpgyGb1¾ 1¾ ½431½31¾ 3
NW3R32500L684023ftFlmD½307Dec25 29 458 4127 1157 70 71 8*0.5 5229 1157 Haughan, Anthony11 CharliesWish, BrightsideMaseo, PurelyWicked1½ 1½ 1111¾11½ 2
NW3R31750LCD684032gdFlmD½430Nov25 284 158 1127 3156 72 74 87.6 5229 3156 Haughan, Anthony11 CharliesWish, CoalfordTopguyGb, BrightsideMs½º 1¾ hd11111½ 1
NW3R31500L674533ftFlmD½1023Nov25 28 257 126 156 71 70 814.1 1428 3156 Haughan, Anthony77 CoalfordTopguyGb, PurelyWicked, ArthurIdlam13 11º 3¼457½69½ x1
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~~~39~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~520/1 Owner - B Clarke Rcg LLC,PA;J J Coffey,CO;P L Waldeck,CA

6
Yellow

PP6 (-46)

Breeder -  B D Clarke,PA;P L Waldeck,CA;J J Coffey,CO

b g 4 Bettor's Wish(PA®)-Miss Hill(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereHILL OF A WISH  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $785

Life   $46,191

2025
Off

     $785
  $17,930
   $5,160 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1081 W 13% P 16% S 13% UDR .262)  BRUCE CLARKE (*St 140 W 16% P 16% S 18% UTR .309)

70.5
76.0 79

77 152

1524

4

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

3

3
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~21~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~3
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~3

2026

L5

NW1500L5700046ftPcDÁ1324Mar26 273 156 4123 4152 80 69 812.2 2130 4154 Kennedy, James55 AnteUpHanover, SolesseoMatucaA, Chantee5¾ 5½ 9¾55554½º 3
12500CL OP1450076ftPcDÁ1110Mar26 271 355 1123 3151 76 76 830.4 2428 1153 Kennedy, James77 Barrow, SmoochInTheDark, DarlinsCaptain8 8 8½685½76 4
15000CL1100028ftPcDÁ102Mar26 274 157 1125 2153 78 73 819.3 6428 4154 Kennedy, James87 ShadowCat, JojosPlace, Reassurance7½ 7½º 7675¾64½º 6
NW5PM CG1550040gdPcDÁ1016Feb26 281 257 1125 4153 81 77 772.6 16130 1156 Kennedy, James76 StayFocused, CaptainFear, CharliesWish6¼ 6¾ 12665¼63¾º 6
QUA26ftPcDÁ110Feb26 292 100 1128 1156 7328 3158 Kennedy, James77 BettorsDesire, AlwaysOnPar, DoubleUpN8 8-- 12¼667¾69½ 2
5U NW2CD1450044ftM1211Jan26 28 56 2123 3150 80 80 10161.3 7427 2153 Kennedy, James77 OnefortheroadGb, InTheMoonlight, RiderHanover10 5¾ 14½5511711ºº 7
CGNW3PM1200036gdPhlÁ1328Dec25 28 58 4125 2153 76 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 77 BettorNot, GaitwayPatriot, Touchback-  
CGNW3PM1200043ftPhlÁ921Dec25 284 158 1126 1154 78 71 827.1 629 4155 Kennedy, James66 BettorNot, Furneaux, Lousbodaciousboy7½ 7º 7¾545½43º 2
CGNW3PM1200040ftPhlÁ707Dec25 274 257 126 2155 80 73 839.7 829 4155 Kennedy, James55 LochlanHanover, TwinBFreshBet, HillOfAWish4¼ 4 1¾354¾54½ 1
CGNW3PM1200041ftPhlÁ930Nov25 273 456 2124 2153 80 76 833.0 5129 2154 Kennedy, James33 WarNoMore, Strangeronthebeach, MikiOnTheRun3½ 3 5¼433¼34 2
CGNW3PM1200050ftPhlÁ1323Nov25 273 56 124 4152 79 75 812.2 2428 154 Kennedy, James77 ShiningMoment, Touchback, FloorItFreddie7½ 9 6¼764½65¾º 4
NW4PM CG1550051ftPcDÁ401Nov25 281 156 2124 2152 82 79 891.4 4228 1153 Kennedy, James66 ChiefBogo, BettorsDesire, Falkirk6¾ 6¾ 4½641½41¾º 5

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

FORWARD FLASH - 24%
FORWARD FLASH - 87

ALABAMA LUCKY
FORWARD FLASH

None
THE FAMILY MAN - $7,586
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - TUESDAY, MARCH 31, 2026 PURSE $22,000
$1 PICK 3 (4-5-6) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 

SUPERFECTA
F& M CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $50,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Green4 POST - 7:45  CR 84

~~~76~~~15~~ ~12~~~123/1 Owner - Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH

$60,000

1
Red

PP1 (+45)

Breeder -  K R Farrier & Mrs S D Farrier,NZ

b m 8 A Rocknroll Dance(PA®)-Haylin Express(NZL)-Christian CullenBRI EXPRESS N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $13,200

Life  $156,637

2025
Off

  $33,425
  $52,170
  $32,785 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 1636 W 12% P 14% S 14% UDR .244)  CORY STRATTON (St 1072 W 14% P 15% S 14% UTR .270)

82.7
85.0 84

85 151
153
152

4
4

MVRÁ
YR½
PhlÁ

7
8
6¹ ~~~~9~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~0

~~~28~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~4
~~~12~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~0

2026

L5

2

FM50000CLM2000043ftYR½624Mar26 281 57 3125 4154 84 80 7L8.8 0228 2155 Stratton, Jordan66 YsSensationalcity, Onederfulbeach, WaitforevrN8¼ 10 3½463¾66¾º 6
FM50000CLM2000034ftYR½817Mar26 283 258 4126 1156 85 77 8L7.6 4328 157 Stratton, Jordan77 MissPerignonN, Onederfulbeach, YsSensatnlcty9 9¾ 467477¾ 7
FM50000CLM2000065ftYR½510Mar26 28 456 3124 4153 85 85 8L10.1 -3128 4153 Stratton, Jordan55 BriExpressN, AtreacherousA, MissPerignonN6¼ 7 1153¾55¼º 5
FM50000CLM2000033gdYR½703Mar26 281 58 4126 156 84 79 7L2.5 8229 157 Stratton, Jordan76 YsSensationalcity, AtreacherosA, WnWthLynnly9 8¾ 5½454½54¼ 4
QUA39syPcDÁ518Feb26 284 458 2127 4155 8L228 3157 Chisholm, Bradle88 FashionTerror, LittleInstigator, PremierDesirey9 8¾-- 9½888¾88¾ 8

Trainer change from  Besim Odza  (St 418 W 13% P 14% S 11% UTR .248)  after 10Feb26
FM50000CLM2000029ftYR½110Feb26 282 357 2127 3155 85 51 8L4.8 4432 1202 Gingras, Yannick22 WinWithLynnly, Idealinfun, AtreacherousA1º ¾º 338820810ºº 7
FM50000CLM2000023ftYR½903Feb26 29 458 127 2156 85 81 8L4.6 7129 3156 Gingras, Yannick44 MissPerignonN, MachsLegacyA^, BriExpressN4½ 4½ 1Ò241¾42¼º 6

Claimed from  Per Engblom  (St 2025 W 21% P 14% S 12% UTR .338)  for $36,000 on 27Jan26
©FM30000CLM1600016ftYR½327Jan26 284 358 4127 3155 83 91 6L*0.2 13427 3155 Bartlett, Jason11 BriExpressN, IdealSkies, Vibrance1½ 1½ 3¾112½11½ 5
FM30000CLM1600017ftYR½620Jan26 284 358 2127 156 83 87 7L*0.8 11328 156 Bartlett, Jason11 BriExpressN, YsSensationalcity, CycloneSister1½ 1½ 1½11211½ 1
FMNW125001750049ftM11009Jan26 272 55 2123 151 86 79 10L87.2 -3227 1152 Warren, Ridge99 TickALochA, PressureCooker, MariaAllegondaN9 10º 5¾68487½ 8
FMNW7500L51500050gdYR½1019Dec25 283 159 1128 2157 83 82 8L4.6 13129 2157 Dube, Daniel11 BriExpressN, Idealinfun, TalentToSpareA1½ 1½ 1¼12½1¾ 4
MNW7500L4950035ftPhlÁ912Dec25 272 356 1125 155 83 74 8L9.6 7229 2155 Allard, Simon41 PetrolQueen, TalentToSpareA, BriExpressN½ 2½ 2¼343¾53¾ 8

~~100~~~27~~ ~29~~~102/1 Owner - Scott A Berquist,Dexter,MI

$60,000

2
Blue

PP2 (+19)

Breeder -  R M Allard,PA;Y Sarrazin,QC;K Singh,NY

b m 6 Keystone Velocity(NJ®)-Sensationalgabby A(QC)-Yankee SensationYS SENSATIONALCITY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $25,000

Life  $323,845

2025
Off

  $34,000
 $135,810
  $55,526 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1407 W 9% P 12% S 14% UDR .203)  MIKE WATSON (St 122 W 10% P 14% S 19% UTR .241)

83.3
84.0 85

85 153
154
1533

4
3

YR½
YR½
YR½

5
6
5¹ ~~~~8~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1

~~~35~~~~7~~ ~10~~~~3
~~~12~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~1

2026

L5

1 24

FM50000CLM2000043ftYR½624Mar26 281 57 3125 4154 84 82 7L*1.2 0129 4154 Siegelman, Austi11 YsSensationalcity, Onederfulbeach, WaitforevrN1¾ 3 2¼11¾11½ 1
FM50000CLM2000034ftYR½817Mar26 283 258 4126 1156 85 78 8L3.0 429 3156 Siegelman, Austi55 MissPerignonN, Onederfulbeach, YsSensatnlcty6 6¼ 1¾352¼53¾º 4
FM50000CLM2000065ftYR½510Mar26 28 456 3124 4153 85 82 8L5.3 -3228 2154 Siegelman, Austi66 BriExpressN, AtreacherousA, MissPerignonN7¾ 9 3¼565½67º 6
FM50000CLM2000033gdYR½703Mar26 281 58 4126 156 84 84 7L3.2 8428 156 Siegelman, Austi33 YsSensationalcity, AtreacherosA, WnWthLynnly3 3½ 4¾11¼22º 2
FM50000CLM2000029ftYR½110Feb26 282 357 2127 3155 85 78 8L4.6 4228 2156 Siegelman, Austi66 WinWithLynnly, Idealinfun, AtreacherousA6¾ 6½ 4¼453¾53½º 5
FM50000CLM2000023ftYR½903Feb26 29 458 127 2156 85 79 8L18.6 7428 157 Stratton, Jordan77 MissPerignonN, MachsLegacyA^, BriExpressN9 9 3½776¼76¼ 7
FM50000CLM2000016ftYR½227Jan26 282 59 3127 3156 85 86 8L3.4 13428 4156 Gingras, Yannick22 MissPerignonN, YsSensationalcity, MchsLgcyA2½ 1¾ ¾221½22 3

Claimed from  Besim Odza  (St 409 W 13% P 13% S 11% UTR .248)  for $36,000 on 20Jan26
©FM30000CLM1600017ftYR½620Jan26 284 358 2127 156 83 86 7L2.2 11328 1156 Dube, Daniel22 BriExpressN, YsSensationalcity, CycloneSister1½ 1½ 1½22221½ 2
FM30000CLM1600030ftYR½416Dec25 284 359 2128 2156 85 81 6L*1.0 728 2156 Dube, Daniel11 YsSensationalcity, TwinBEcho, TobagoTime1½ 1½ 2½11111½ 2
FM30000CLM1600030ftYR½409Dec25 284 457 2126 156 84 85 6L6.5 9129 156 Dube, Daniel21 YsSensationalcity, AtreacherousA, TobagoTime1 1¾ 1¾121¾22 1
FM30000CLM1600037gdYR½202Dec25 27 456 125 2154 84 81 7L8.7 230 2155 Dube, Daniel22 AtreacherousA, YsSensationalcity, MalukaMssN1½º 1½ 5½24332 5
FM30000CLM1600051gdYR½725Nov25 273 457 2126 4154 84 84 8L5.6 3328 155 Dube, Daniel11 AtreacherousA, YsSensationalcity, Vibrancensº 1¼ 1½21¾11¼ 1

~~~54~~~13~~ ~~6~~~117/2 Owner - Anatolia Racing LLC,New Holand,PA

$60,000

3
White

PP3 (+8)

Breeder -  Anatolia Racing Stb Inc,NY

b m 5 Roll With Joe(NY®)[$5,000]-Fatima Tk(PA)-Rock N Roll HeavenPETROL QUEEN®  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $19,160

Life  $152,731

2025
Off

  $21,440
  $45,235
  $20,720 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1196 W 13% P 15% S 15% UDR .263)  ANDREW ADAMCZYK (St 618 W 19% P 16% S 15% UTR .329)

82.4
82.0 84

83 152
154
1524

1
3

PcDÁ
YR½
VDÂ

4
5
3¹ ~~~~8~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~2

~~~23~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~~7~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

3

FNW10000L51700053ftYR½720Mar26 28 356 125 1154 84 83 78.1 -2328 1154 Kelly, Colin44 PetrolQueen, ThRizzo, BronxMixer5 5½ ns143½43½ 3
FMNW7500L51500040ftYR½713Mar26 281 57 126 3155 83 83 85.0 429 3155 Kelly, Colin55 PetrolQueen, BronxMixer, JordannaHanover5 4½ 1163½53½º 5
FMNW7500L51500040ftYR½206Mar26 274 456 2125 155 82 80 76.2 4229 156 Kelly, Colin66 LaurieLee, MariaAllegondaN, PetrolQueen8½ 7½º 5366½76º 5
FNW10000L51700036gdYR½520Feb26 282 358 2127 4156 85 80 833.5 9328 1157 Buter, Tyler66 Ambushed, Vibrance, UltimateSpeed8½ 7¾ 1¾45465¾ 6
FNW17501L51900032ftYR½813Feb26 284 58 3126 4154 84 78 736.9 4428 4156 Brennan, George77 NilaMareeN, MoreGoodaN, ImOffngoneN9½ 11 10771077¼º 7
FNW15551L51900024ftYR½506Feb26 282 258 1127 3155 85 84 714.4 8228 156 Siegelman, Austi44 NilaMareeN, TwinBSunkissed, PetrolQueen5¼ 4¼º 2¼332½32º 1
FNW15000L5190009ftYR½530Jan26 282 357 2126 1156 85 86 751.5 12228 3156 Siegelman, Austi77 Intothemysticmoon, AvfClaire, Ambushed10 9½ 2¼676½78¾º 6
FNW21172L52300025ftYR½923Jan26 284 258 3127 1156 86 80 863.6 12428 3157 Siegelman, Austi66 TickALochA, Ambushed, SheerArtistryN7½ 8 7½Ô6i7xi76¼65¾º 5

Trainer change from  Jacob Hartline  (St 112 W 8% P 8% S 12% UTR .175)  after 19Dec25
MNW10000L41100053gdPhlÁ1019Dec25 274 357 126 3155 80 81 68.5 1629 3155 Pelling, Jack55 PetrolQueen, PerfidiousCrown, SpicyStory6¾ 6¾ 1¼13153º 4
MNW7500L4950035ftPhlÁ912Dec25 272 356 1125 155 83 75 810.2 729 155 Pelling, Jack66 PetrolQueen, TalentToSpareA, BriExpressN5½ 5½ 1¼12¼64¼ºº 3
MNW10000L41100030ftPhlÁ1005Dec25 274 256 3125 4154 82 77 615.2 10428 1155 Kennedy, James55 NeilsDiamond, OddsOnAcesFull, TakeYourPick6½ 6 1¾564½64½ 4
MNW1500L4700038ftPcDÁ1217Nov25 28 57 125 4154 78 SCRATCHED - SICK 77 Bullvillekarla, JkMyGirl, Kissapotamus-  

~~~58~~~~6~~ ~~7~~~125/2 Owner - Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA

$60,000

4
Green

PP4 (+46)

Breeder -  Brittany Farms LLC,KY

b m 5 Captain Crunch(PA®)-Authorize(MD)-Western IdealACCESS GRANTED Â $40,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,600

Life  $131,490

2025
Off

   $5,600
  $76,385
  $24,200 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 1581 W 35% P 18% S 14% UDR .497)  PER ENGBLOM (St 1090 W 23% P 15% S 14% UTR .360)

81.5
84.0 85

84 151

1534

4

YR½

Lex1

4

3
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~24~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~7
~~~10~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~5

2026

L5

FM50000CLM2000034ftYR½817Mar26 283 258 4126 1156 85 77 8L5.2 4329 3156 Bartlett, Jason22 MissPerignonN, Onederfulbeach, YsSensatnlcty1½ 1½ 2½541½31¼ 3
FM50000CLM2000065ftYR½510Mar26 28 456 3124 4153 85 81 8L5.8 -3429 2154 Bongiorno, Joe11 BriExpressN, AtreacherousA, MissPerignonN1½ 2 2¾41¾12 1
FM50000CLM2000033gdYR½703Mar26 281 58 4126 156 84 78 7L15.0 8229 2157 Bongiorno, Joe67 YsSensationalcity, AtreacherosA, WnWthLynnly11 8º 7¼575½65¾ 7
FM50000CLM2000029ftYR½110Feb26 282 357 2127 3155 85 78 8L*1.9 4428 2156 Bartlett, Jason33 WinWithLynnly, Idealinfun, AtreacherousA1¾ 1½ 4½52¾21º 3
FM50000CLM2000023ftYR½903Feb26 29 458 127 2156 85 80 8L9.4 7229 3156 Bartlett, Jason22 MissPerignonN, MachsLegacyA^, BriExpressN1½ 1½ 1¼53131¼ 2
QUA30ftYR½323Jan26 291 359 129 2157 6L328 1158 Engblom, Petter33 AardiesFlashN, UltimateSpeed, SantanaHanover3 3-- 4¼43233 2
FM50000CLM2000030ftYR½809Dec25 273 56 4125 3155 86 76 8L*1.1 932 4157 Bartlett, Jason13 MissPerignonN, RecTime, Ambushed2½º nsº 10¾641½2½º 1
FM50000CLM2000037gdYR½402Dec25 273 456 1125 154 85 87 5L2.8 2428 154 Bartlett, Jason11 Ambushed, MissPerignonN, AccessGranted1½ 1½ ½31 hd11½ 2
FM50000CLM2000051gdYR½425Nov25 283 58 1126 2154 85 88 7L*1.4 3128 2154 Bartlett, Jason11 Ambushed, AccessGranted, Chiapanecas1½ 1¼ nk211¼11½ 4
FM50000CLM2000040ftYR½418Nov25 273 157 1125 1154 85 84 73.2 029 2154 Bartlett, Jason44 MissPerignonN, Ambushed, AccessGranted4½ 4½ 1¼33¾31½ºx 4
KYSS4YOM5000061ftCBRNÁ704Nov25 263 454 122 1150 87 82 653.0 -5228 151 Bongiorno, Joe33 BathBomb, PeaceTalks, AccessGranted3º 3 4333½33 5
KYSS4YOM5000061ftCBRNÁ126Oct25 273 356 4123 1151 87 88 47.7 5227 4151 Mccarthy, Todd33 BathBomb, PeaceTalks, AccessGranted3 3 3½333½33 2

~~106~~~17~~ ~16~~~2312/1 Owner - Bill Reepmeyer LLC,Meredith,NH

$60,000

5
Black

PP5 (+13)

Breeder -  Robert J Eicher,OH

b m 6 Beachtrea(OH®)[$2,000]-Tailwind Hanover(OH)-Art MajorONEDERFULBEACH Â $7,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,855

Life  $292,043

2025
Off

  $17,480
  $83,625
  $26,273 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1628 W 14% P 16% S 14% UDR .276)  BRUCE LAUER (St 107 W 5% P 10% S 18% UTR .166)

78.8
79.0 82

79 151

1532

2

YR½

Nfld½

5

3
~~~10~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~3
~~~34~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~10
~~~11~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~5

2026

L5

16

FM50000CLM2000043ftYR½624Mar26 281 57 3125 4154 84 80 7L28.9 0129 1155 Holland, Brent44 YsSensationalcity, Onederfulbeach, WaitforevrN4¾ 6¼ 2¼241¾42½º 4
FM50000CLM2000034ftYR½817Mar26 283 258 4126 1156 85 77 8L40.5 429 2156 Holland, Brent44 MissPerignonN, Onederfulbeach, YsSensatnlcty4½ 4¾ 1½231½42¾ 1
FM50000CLM2000065ftYR½510Mar26 28 456 3124 4153 85 80 8L51.2 -3328 1155 Holland, Brent88 BriExpressN, AtreacherousA, MissPerignonN11 12 6¾886½710º 8
FMNW8131L51500034ftYR½727Feb26 28 257 1126 1156 82 71 8L20.8 5431 158 Holland, Brent33 BonitasBestBet, Maybemabel, MariaAllegondaN3½ 3 9¼83½2 nsº 2
FMNW2500CD950037syM1120Feb26 27 156 1125 4153 79 78 9L9.6 8228 1154 Ahle, Johnathan53 CoverTheCrown, TurnUpTheMusic, Onederfulbch2¼ 2¾ 2¼362¼52¾ 2
FMNW5000CD1050031ftM11213Feb26 284 456 4125 4152 81 73 10L69.1 2327 154 Ahle, Johnathan77 ShezTheReasonA, Loot, Onederfulbeach8¼ 6½ 6½33453º 7
FMNW7500L5150009ftYR½230Jan26 281 258 4127 3157 83 79 6L19.5 12130 158 Holland, Brent44 IdealCover, TwinBSunkissed, Onederfulbeach5¼ 4¾ 1¾32¾2½º 3
FMNW5221L51300025ftYR½523Jan26 284 59 4127 158 82 78 8L11.6 12329 158 Holland, Brent44 CruiseAlert, Onederfulbeach, FightingEvil4¾ 4½ nk22233º 4
FMNW5000CD1050030ftM1616Jan26 264 255 2124 2152 81 79 10L65.9 328 1153 Ahle, Johnathan78 Chanceoflightning, OddsOnSaraSar, CvrThCrwn7½ 6º 4764¼54º 8
FMNW5000CD1050026ftM11302Jan26 273 255 4123 3153 82 68 10L29.1 4130 2155 Symington, Kyle77 GoingAway, ThRizzo, MissDottieMae7 6¾ 9½667¾77 4
MNW5000L4750055ftPhlÁ921Nov25 272 57 125 3153 80 74 7L2.4 0128 4153 Callahan, Corey66 Mybitcoin, Onederfulbeach, SpDancinwithstarz8¼ 7½ 1242¼43º 4
FM25000CLM1500037ftYR½411Nov25 28 457 2126 1155 81 77 8L11.2 0428 156 Lachance, Pat66 StormySerena, Uncontrolled, KissinJoe7¾ 7½ 3¾554¼54½º 5
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~~~25~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~420/1 Owner - Samuel L Abdoo,Grosse Point Woods,MI;Ian P Fromowitz,Richmond Hill,ON

$72,500

6
Yellow

PP6 (-46)

Breeder -  Crawford Farms LLC,NY

b m 4 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-Arielle Lynn(MD)-SomebeachsomewhereWIN WITH LYNNLY® Â $50,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $15,120

Life   $71,795

2025
Off

  $15,120
  $56,675
   $2,400 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1081 W 13% P 16% S 13% UDR .262)  TRAVIS ALEXANDER (St 755 W 17% P 17% S 14% UTR .311)

79.6
83.0 82

84 154
155
1541

3
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YR½
YR½
YR½

3
4
3

~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~19~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

FMW2BNM4PM1700034ftYR½518Mar26 284 357 3126 2154 83 77 8L78.2 2129 3156 Beckwith, Brett77 NilaMareeN, PleaseBeYou, SendItDownSlim7½ 9¼º 10¾44743¾º 7
FMW2BNM5PM1700063ftYR½711Mar26 274 256 1125 1153 84 83 6L10.7 -2428 1154 Kakaley, Matt34 RaspaliaN, NilaMareeN, SendItDownSlim3 3 5421½21½º 3
FM50000CLM2000033gdYR½703Mar26 281 58 4126 156 84 80 7L9.3 8130 157 Kakaley, Matt11 YsSensationalcity, AtreacherosA, WnWthLynnly1½ 2 532¼12 6
FNW16851L51900036gdYR½620Feb26 28 157 3126 2156 86 77 8L13.0 9231 158 Kakaley, Matt11 Strutsville, GlitteringHope, LuckyArtistA2 2½ 871 ns1½ 8
FM50000CLM2000029ftYR½110Feb26 282 357 2127 3155 85 82 8L5.2 4128 3155 Kakaley, Matt11 WinWithLynnly, Idealinfun, AtreacherousA1 ¾ 111¾11 2
FNW15000L5190009ftYR½530Jan26 282 357 2126 1156 85 85 7L32.5 1229 4156 Kakaley, Matt66 Intothemysticmoon, AvfClaire, Ambushed7¾ 7½ 3766½67¼ 5
FMW2BNM5PM1700038ftYR½1017Dec25 274 257 1126 2155 79 81 8L4.3 1129 2155 Kakaley, Matt11 WinWithLynnly, OddsOnAcesFull, GabbysWish2 2 ns111½11½ 4
FNW10591L51700031ftYR½505Dec25 273 57 3125 155 84 75 7L16.1 1329 3156 Kakaley, Matt77 MySweetLily, EasyToPlease, ImABeliever13 11 8776¾67½º 7
FMW2BNM4PM1700040ftYR½619Nov25 28 456 2125 1154 74 83 8L1.8 -3428 1154 Kakaley, Matt11 WinWithLynnly, BeachBabe, Lucean2 1½ 3¾112¼12 5
FMW2BNM4PM1700044ftYR½412Nov25 28 456 4124 2153 80 85 8L2.1 -1428 154 Kakaley, Matt33 JkPearlStone, WinWithLynnly, ThSandraDee3 3¼ 3¼23132½º 3
FMNW2PM1500058ftYR½1005Nov25 272 356 4125 155 70 80 6L2.5 -2129 155 Kakaley, Matt11 WinWithLynnly, Gumbell, Lucean1¼º 1½ 611513 6
QUA46ftPcDÁ329Oct25 274 456 125 2153 4L28 4153 Kakaley, Matt44 DocsLove, SayGoodnight, ChargeMeUp4¾ 4½-- 1¾442½44 1

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

WIN WITH LYNNLY - 28%
PETROL QUEEN - 83

ACCESS GRANTED
BRI EXPRESS N

None
YS SENSATIONALCITY - $3,238

Yonkers Raceway - Tuesday, March 31, 2026 - Race 4 - Page 9 of 19| 800-334-3800 | www.trackmaster.comHelp

http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260318&race=5&cardid=6&key=37481a6e962256510d53ac901e575829
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260311&race=7&cardid=6&key=cd54cdcdcbc98035079dc81d0007351a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260303&race=7&cardid=6&key=8092d333b46f3a0b8eaa3ab560aa2a87
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260220&race=6&cardid=5&key=d739d117034362d46e7a2c39a542282e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260210&race=1&cardid=6&key=5cde7e8fdcb0e8adce5728552ce1c26f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260130&race=5&cardid=6&key=cf804978825ccdd9a31806ac9b81d4f7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251217&race=10&cardid=6&key=5063554a06b5a967477217e215883250
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251205&race=5&cardid=6&key=92e50075b00e1af713e895240ee3921c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251119&race=6&cardid=6&key=7093e1276ac3f2c228e30eb5324c191d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251112&race=4&cardid=6&key=29d6a7a0db05241b072983035f9fa66b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251105&race=10&cardid=6&key=6c0fd6e761bbf047f998333e73a0dfe2
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20251029&race=3&cardid=1&key=98fe2a070f93b5d6b71c25a8ab93bbb1
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf


            YONKERS RACEWAY - TUESDAY, MARCH 31, 2026 PURSE $25,000
$1 PICK 5 (5-6-7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE 

$.10 SUPERFECTA
NW $20,041 IN LAST 5 STARTS AE: WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $15,000 L5. AE: NW 10 P-M 
RACES LT AE: OPT. CLMG. ALLOW. $60,000 AE: NW $15,000 IN LAST 5 STARTS DRAW INSIDE (L) TREATED WITH 
LASIX  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Black5 POST - 8:05  CR 91

~~~61~~~~9~~ ~11~~~~612/1 Owner - Jesmeral Stable,New Rochelle,NY

1
Red

PP1 (+45)

Breeder -  A22 Pty LTD,AS

b g 6 Art Major-Chloe Vargarita(AUS)-Falcon SeelsterCOLLECTIVE WORKS A  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,000

Life   $86,843

2025
Off

  $19,460
  $26,357
   $4,750 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 1636 W 12% P 14% S 14% UDR .244)  DOUGLAS ROTHLEIN (St 76 W 5% P 9% S 11% UTR .137)

80.2
86.0 86

86 154
154
156

3
3

YR½
YR½
YR½

5Q
6
6

~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~23~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

NW20021L52300043ftYR½724Mar26 281 57 2125 154 91 84 639.7 0328 3154 Siegelman, Austi55 SterlingChoice, Iknowbetter, BetOnBigJoe6 6¼ 3552¾53 3
HGW5BNM72000034ftYR½217Mar26 271 455 125 153 86 87 715.7 429 3154 Siegelman, Austi44 KwickSandA, BoxerSeelster, TitoNCheddar3 2¾ 8554¾52¾ 1
HGW5BNM72000065ftYR½310Mar26 27 56 2124 4152 86 87 620.5 -328 1153 Siegelman, Austi55 BoxerSeelster, TitoNCheddar, Wavemaker6½ 6 245354º 3
NW7500L51500033gdYR½503Mar26 284 258 4126 4155 85 83 87.4 8228 1156 Siegelman, Austi55 BlazeOnN, CollectiveWorksA, ItzaDangerzoneA6¼ 6¾ 1¾24355¼º 5
NW5986L51300040ftYR½817Feb26 292 457 126 3154 84 83 84.6 -1128 3154 Siegelman, Austi44 CollectiveWorksA, PeaceOutPosse, CurbsdPckp4½ 4½ ¾121½31¾º 3
NW5000L51300029ftYR½1010Feb26 274 157 1126 3155 83 82 83.0 4428 3155 Siegelman, Austi44 WindsunRicky, CollectiveWorksA, GlmpsOfVctry4 4½ nk24243¼º 2
NW5000L51300023ftYR½603Feb26 281 257 4125 155 85 84 815.6 729 4155 Siegelman, Austi55 Jabbar, PeaceOutPosse, CollectiveWorksA5 6¼ 4355¾55¼º 4
NW5000L51300016ftYR½1127Jan26 284 358 1127 2156 86 78 871.7 13229 2158 Siegelman, Austi66 ThongControl, CaviartSargent, SamharaN7½ 7¾ 1055859½º 6
NW7500L51500024ftYR½1015Dec25 284 59 127 4155 87 75 67.9 7429 3157 Siegelman, Austi55 NightHawk, YorokobiN, RollingWithSam6¼ 7¼ 8¾644¾53¾ 3
HGW5BNM72000030ftYR½1009Dec25 282 157 4125 154 85 89 866.0 9129 2155 Siegelman, Austi44 SterlingChoice, MataiPhilN, DreamBird4½ 5½ 6¾622½31¾º 3
HGW5BNM72000037gdYR½902Dec25 282 58 4125 2154 86 77 765.6 2427 2156 Marohn, James Jr66 SterlingChoice, Alritealritealrite, MataiPhilN8 7¾ 10¼5510514º 7
NW10000L51700043ftYR½124Nov25 28 257 126 154 88 77 833.8 -4328 155 Siegelman, Austi55 ImtheblackflashN, TenTotheDoznA^, ThIdlDncrA7½ 7 5¼73232¼º 5

~~~55~~~13~~ ~12~~~~56/1 Owner - Michael Casalino Jr,Freehold,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+19)

Breeder -  Solid Earth Pty LTD,AS

b g 6 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-Rani Major(AUS)-Art MajorHEZA RISK TAKER A® Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $17,026

Life   $73,654

2025
Off

   $7,056
  $46,553

       $0 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1081 W 13% P 16% S 13% UDR .262)  CHRIS HEIGHT (St 257 W 8% P 13% S 11% UTR .189)

82.4
85.0 90

85 156
1562

2
YR½
YR½

6Q
6Q

~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~27~~~~8~~ ~~6~~~~2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

* 2ND TIME LASIX *

NW15000L51900040ftYR½723Mar26 282 158 2127 156 90 85 8L*1.8 9328 156 Kakaley, Matt22 SpeakerOfPeace, HezaRiskTakerA, SixDegrees1½ 1½ nk211¼11½º 3
QUA T&P40ftYR½113Mar26 282 158 128 2156 4L228 2156 Kakaley, Matt11 HezaRiskTakerA, FunatthebeachN, BarnCredit2¼ 2½-- 14½11712¼ 4

13816FT_AS703Jan26 mile rate3154 Dixon, T Cheerstolou, HezaRiskTkr, TrgrynNz-- 2 1Ã
9220FT_AS327Dec25 mile rate231 Dixon, T HezRsktkr, BttrthnPpsy, Rcksrdmnds-- 1 1Ç

13530FT_AS120Dec25 mile rate231 Dixon, T CallToOrder, HezaRiskTkr, MrclMsNz-- 2 1Ç
14248FT_AS213Dec25 mile rate234 Dixon, G Braventreachrs, HzRskTkr, MstrRctr-- 2 1Ç

GROUP 248643FT_AS216Aug25 mile rate234 Dixon, G Attachment, HotRodHarry, CosmcFlyr-- 9 1Ç
3942FT_AS230Jul25 mile rate3208 Chappie, J HoldOntoYBlng, CtDzrNz, MstTrmphnt-- 6 1¿

13207FT_AS1012Jul25 mile rate2155 Chappie, J OurGoat, CheerLeader, MasterCharls-- 7 1Ã
7312FT_AS804Jul25 mile rate4155 Dixon, G OurGoat, RcksOrDmnds, HzRskTkrNz-- 3 1Ã

~~~50~~~14~~ ~15~~~~52/1 Owner - Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA

3
White

PP3 (+8)

Breeder -  Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

b h 6 Heston Blue Chip(PA®)[$6,000]-Winners Over(PA)-Bettor's DelightALL CLASS Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $18,250

Life  $326,036

2025
Off

   $8,500
  $81,650
   $3,825 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 1581 W 35% P 18% S 14% UDR .497)  PER ENGBLOM (St 1090 W 23% P 15% S 14% UTR .360)

89.4
94.0 93

94 149
154
1511

1
2

YR½
M1
M1

5
6Q
3¹ ~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

~~~13~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

1

NW22656L52300055syYR½616Mar26 273 256 3124 2153 91 89 8L29.4 3329 1154 Gingras, Yannick11 SherlockN, Jabbar, BackstreetShadow1¾ 1½ 3¾81 ns1 ns 7
NW32276L52700029ftYR½702Mar26 283 457 126 154 93 92 8L*2.2 628 154 Bartlett, Jason11 Vicious, AllClass, SherlockN1½ 2 ns212¼12½ 5
NW30000L52700033ftYR½416Feb26 272 455 124 153 92 91 61.8 3329 3153 Bartlett, Jason11 HezaCharttopperA, SweethomealabmN, ShrlckN1º 1½ 3¼61¼1¾ 3
3-6 YO OPN3500023ftYR½303Feb26 274 357 4126 2154 92 87 610.4 7327 1155 Buter, Tyler55 AlwaysAThrill, BetOnBigJoe, Joemikiyoursofine4¾ 6 4543¾54º 5
QUA18ftM1424Jan26 30 158 3126 1154 827 1154 Beckwith, Brett33 AllClass, ExpensiveEgoA, Vicious2¾ 2½-- ½132¼32¾ 5
NW30421L53000070ftYR½1006Oct25 273 456 3124 1152 92 SCRATCHED - LAME 5-5 Combustion, MyUltimateByronA, SweethomlbmN-  
3-6 YO OPN3900073ftYR½415Sep25 272 256 4123 4151 93 93 66.1 -328 152 Bartlett, Jason22 HezaCharttopperA, AllClass, Howlenthehills1½ 1¼ 1¼221½31½ 2
3-6 YO OPN3900072ftYR½701Sep25 264 455 3123 152 94 SCRATCHED - SICK 6-4 HezaCharttopperA, AyeAyeCaptainN, Verdun-  
INVITATION3900079ftYR½825Aug25 273 356 2124 1151 96 93 615.9 -3327 152 Buter, Tyler33 JamaicanRockA, SohoFirestoneA, Dunkin4½ 4 4422¾2½º 2
3-6 YO OPN3900072ftYR½818Aug25 273 57 3124 4151 95 94 75.5 -327 4151 Bartlett, Jason22 Verdun, AllClass, AyeAyeCaptainN1¼ 1¼ nk221½21½ 2
3-6 YO OPN3900083ftYR½711Aug25 272 256 2124 3152 94 91 727.5 -1427 153 Stratton, Jordan77 HezaCharttopperA, Verdun-, EscapeToAmerica+10 9½º 2¼Ô3453½64¼º 7
3-6 YO OPN3900091ftYR½429Jul25 272 455 3124 4151 95 88 65.3 -5327 2152 Bartlett, Jason32 Howlenthehills, HezaCharttopperA, Verdun1½ 2¼ 3¼42½31 2

~~~96~~~23~~ ~19~~~125/1 Owner - Luke A McCarthy,Bordentown,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (+46)

Breeder -  C P Reinehr & M J Reinehr,AS

b h 9 Somebeachsomewhere(PA®)[$20,000]-Without Guile(AUS)-Art MajorBONDI LOCKDOWN A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $20,040

Life  $469,465

2025
Off

  $22,830
  $99,841
   $4,360 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1407 W 9% P 12% S 14% UDR .203)  AARON LAMBERT (*St 240 W 16% P 13% S 14% UTR .279)

87.8
90.0 90

91 149
153
1494

1
4

M1
YR½
M1

8
9
8¹ ~~~~7~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~1

~~~33~~~~4~~ ~~7~~~~5
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

2

NW17077L51900040ftYR½523Mar26 281 457 126 2154 91 86 8L8.4 6328 1155 Siegelman, Austi33 BostonBound, BourbonCounty, SohoDowJonesA3 3¾ 4½432¾32¾º 3
NW12851L51700060ftYR½409Mar26 281 57 2125 1153 91 89 8L7.0 -3427 1153 Siegelman, Austi22 BondiLockdownA, BostonBound, AmericanDelrN1 1½ ns12½2 hdº 6
NW15000L51900029ftYR½302Mar26 282 357 126 3153 90 91 8L10.3 6327 2154 Siegelman, Austi55 TheGreekFreak, CoalfordTopguyGb, Ammo6½ 7 3¾453¾54½º 6
NW15000L51900029ftYR½910Feb26 283 358 4126 1154 88 82 8L11.5 4227 156 Siegelman, Austi88 CurlyJamesA, Levine, ThenuCameAlongA10 11 9¼778½79º 8
NW11201L51700023ftYR½803Feb26 28 257 3125 154 85 93 8L*1.1 728 154 Siegelman, Austi33 BondiLockdownA, THTyson, MovinOnUp3¼ 3¼ ns132¼32½º 5
NW10000L51700016ftYR½927Jan26 291 458 2128 157 87 82 7L13.5 13128 3157 Siegelman, Austi66 ThenuCameAlongA, Wavemaker, BondiLockdwnA8 8 2¾36765º 6
TM<90CD2500042syM1910Jan26 263 154 123 1150 91 88 9L12.1 1327 151 Chisholm, Bradle42 BostonBound, AmericanDealerN, Jettingtomalib1 2½º 4¼632¾42ºº 3
TM<90CD2500036ftM1913Dec25 262 154 4121 3149 90 93 10L32.4 127 4149 Chisholm, Bradle88 OddsOnWildfire, GoGoGrasshopper, MadMxHnvr9¼ 8 1474¾85¼ 7
NW12500L51750034ftM11006Dec25 27 255 3123 1150 91 87 9L18.6 1426 1151 Chisholm, Bradle42 GoGoGrasshopper, SugarMan, LyonsSteel1¼ 3½ 5½444¼54¼ 8
NW12500L51750038ftM1829Nov25 27 255 1123 4149 91 88 8L15.3 227 151 Chisholm, Bradle77 OakwoodHeymikiIr, SugarMan, BondiLockdownA6½ 6 6¼354½64 7
NW12500L51750049ftM1115Nov25 261 155 2123 4150 91 90 10L5.5 3326 4150 Mccarthy, Andrew56 MadMaxHanover, BondiLockdownA, Mullinax8 3º nk23453¾º 7
TM<86CD1500055ftM1708Nov25 263 254 123 4149 89 92 7L2.7 1326 4149 Mccarthy, Andrew22 BondiLockdownA, DeuceHanover, ItsInTheStars1½ 1¼ 2¾12 hd21¼ 1

~~~96~~~20~~ ~18~~~127/2 Owner - Ginko Stb Inc,NY;P A Younger,NY;D Scott & A Marie Kaye,NY

5
Black

PP5 (+13)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b g 6 Artspeak(ON®)[$4,000]-I'm All In(MD)-Cam's Card SharkSPEAKER OF PEACE Â $9,500 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $21,795

Life  $292,628

2025
Off

  $36,545
 $118,449
  $57,525 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1628 W 14% P 16% S 14% UDR .276)  DENNIS J LATERZA (St 671 W 14% P 14% S 13% UTR .261)

85.9
89.0 89

89 151
154
1512

1
1

M1
YR½
WbsbÂ

5
6
3¹ ~~~~8~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~1

~~~38~~~~9~~ ~~7~~~~5
~~~16~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~0

2026

L5

3

NW15000L51900040ftYR½723Mar26 282 158 2127 156 90 85 8L2.6 9228 156 Kelly, Colin44 SpeakerOfPeace, HezaRiskTakerA, SixDegrees4¾ 4½ nk121¼31½º 4
NW10241L51700055syYR½416Mar26 273 256 125 1154 87 89 7L*1.2 3129 1154 Buter, Tyler11 SpeakerOfPeace, ChurchviewfranklIr, SpcltngAnsº 1½ ¾11¾1 hd 1
60000CL OP2300060ftYR½909Mar26 273 157 4125 4153 90 84 8L6.9 -3427 154 Buter, Tyler55 TheGreekFreak, MataiPhilN, JustEnuffStuff5½ 7¾ ¾Ò34242½º 3
60000CL OP2300029ftYR½602Mar26 282 58 126 2154 90 88 8L27.5 6327 155 Brennan, George66 WhatsStanleyGotA, GdsThunderGb, MacsMarvel8 8½ 2¾Ò46767½ 6
60000CL OP2300033ftYR½816Feb26 281 257 3125 3154 91 84 8L66.6 3427 2155 Brennan, George88 AyeAyeCaptainN, MacsMarvel, BetOnBigJoe11 11 4¼887810 8
60000CL OP2300022ftYR½809Feb26 272 457 3125 154 91 86 8L30.7 5327 2155 Holland, Brent88 BlueLou, Vici, TyphoonBannerN15 12 6¾7810811 8
60000CL OP2300022ftYR½1002Feb26 281 158 3126 4154 92 91 8L3.5 10228 155 Holland, Brent11 SherlockN, SpeakerOfPeace, MikiShanN-1¼º 1½ 1¼21 ns1 ns 1

Claimed from  Lance Hudson  (St 376 W 10% P 13% S 15% UTR .228)  for $40,000 on 19Jan26
©40000CLM1800029ftYR½419Jan26 283 458 127 155 86 87 8L*0.6 628 155 Bartlett, Jason33 SpeakerOfPeace, ItalianLadN, CutNRunN3 3 ½12¾2½º 4
40000CLM1800024ftYR½315Dec25 281 456 2125 3154 87 90 6L*1.2 729 3154 Bartlett, Jason44 SpeakerOfPeace, OrlandoBlueA, CutNRunN3 2¾ 2½12¾3¾º 2
40000CLM1800023ftYR½1008Dec25 273 257 3126 3155 87 86 6L6.5 7428 3155 Mccarthy, Todd55 SpeakerOfPeace, ItalianLadN, MusicHall4¼ 6½º ¾12131½º 4
40000CLM1800033ftYR½201Dec25 283 358 4126 4154 87 79 8L12.6 1427 4155 Brennan, George66 MusicHall, Mamba, HammeringHank7¾ 7º 4¾666¾75¾ºº 5
40000CLM1800043ftYR½224Nov25 271 256 4124 153 87 SCRATCHED - SICK 7-4 BetOnBigJoe, ItalianLadN, Pyro-  

~~~33~~~12~~ ~~7~~~~79/2 Owner - Jennifer Bongiorno Stable LLC,Freehold,NJ;Blair C Corbeil,AB;Mike W Mcalli

$60,000

6
Yellow

PP6 (-46)

Breeder -  Jane E Kelly,BC, CA

br g 5 Betterthancheddar(ON®)[$5,000]-Lil Beach(BC)-Lil Dude StarrbuckIKNOWBETTER  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $23,030

Life  $113,767

2025
Off

   $8,600
  $85,360
  $14,150 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 173 W 11% P 12% S 10% UDR .210)  JOE BONGIORNO (St 349 W 18% P 13% S 14% UTR .299)

84.3
90.0 89

91 150

1503

3

M1

M1

4

4
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~20~~~~8~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~~5~~~~4~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

NW20021L52300043ftYR½724Mar26 281 57 2125 154 91 86 63.0 0228 154 Kelly, Colin22 SterlingChoice, Iknowbetter, BetOnBigJoe1½ 1½ ½221½21½ 2
40000CLHC1900043ftM11214Mar26 264 155 3123 1151 90 87 65.3 3127 2151 Warren, Ridge44 TyphoonBannerN, SunOfAShow, Iknowbetter2½ 3¾ ¾341½53½º 3
40000CLHC1900047ftM1807Mar26 27 453 1122 4149 90 87 912.6 03150 Warren, Ridge6fog TyphoonBannerN, BettorsDonttell, SunOfAShow3¾ºi 4¼675¾fog 1
QUA38ftM1628Feb26 291 457 125 2152 4227 4152 Bongiorno, Joe12 SouthwindGendry, WishYouWell, Iknowbetter1¼ 1º-- 2½33222 1
3-6 YO OPN3500039ftYR½310Nov25 272 456 3124 1152 95 SCRATCHED - SICK 56 AdmiralHill, BourbonCounty, CaptainMooreA-  
3-6 YO OPN3900051ftYR½828Oct25 27 57 2124 152 91 94 55.9 -1227 152 Holland, Brent22 SweetBeachLife, Iknowbetter, BourbonCounty1½ 1½ ½221½21½ 1
3-6 YO OPN3900060ftYR½821Oct25 282 357 2125 153 90 87 622.9 -2227 3153 Kakaley, Matt44 Ammo, OddsOnWildfire, Iknowbetter6 5½ 2¾344¼44¼º 5
3-6 YO OPN3900058gdYR½413Oct25 272 57 3124 4152 95 91 636.9 1227 2153 Buter, Tyler55 SohoFirestoneA, AlwaysAThrill, SweetBeachLife6¾ 7 3654¾57 4
NW21251L52500075ftYR½923Sep25 283 456 3124 152 90 90 810.2 -3227 3152 Buter, Tyler33 BourbonCounty, JumpingjackmacN, Iknowbetter3¾ 3 2¾343¼43¼ 2
NW15000L52100069ftYR½616Sep25 27 157 2124 4152 87 90 8*1.5 -2228 4152 Bartlett, Jason33 Iknowbetter, ThisIsThePlan, SweethomealabamN3 2¼º 1½1111 nsº 3
HGW2BN4PM1900074ftYR½602Sep25 281 257 1125 4152 82 84 8*0.4 -7327 4152 Stratton, Jordan11 Iknowbetter, ForwardFlash, AllOutHanover1½ 1½ ¾11312 1
HGW2BN4PM1900073ftYR½626Aug25 281 56 3123 153 82 87 7*0.6 -4229 153 Stratton, Jordan21 ImaPerfectChoice, ThemaskedcrusdrN, Iknwbttr1¾ ¾ nk31¾2 ns 2
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~~~85~~~19~~ ~14~~~1620/1 Owner - Anthony J Ruggeri,White Plains,NY;Richard P Tosies,Hamilton,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-63)

Breeder -  Birnam Wood Farms,FL

b g 6 Always B Miki(PA®)[$12,500]-Macharoundtheclock(PA)-Mach ThreeJOEMIKIYOURSOFINE Â $90,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $15,550

Life  $324,035

2025
Off

  $26,890
  $73,265
  $13,065 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 853 W 11% P 12% S 14% UDR .223)  CHRISTOPHER CHOATE (*St 117 W 14% P 10% S 14% UTR .242)

84.2
90.0 91

91 149
150
1492 M1

M1
M1

5
6
4

~~~~7~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~27~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~6
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

TM<90CD2500043ftM11014Mar26 274 255 4123 4150 92 87 10L15.0 3227 4151 Kelly, Colin77 Copperfield, WishYouWell, WorldOfWishes7¼ 6¼º 5863½43º 10
NW12500L51750047ftM1907Mar26 271 355 3123 150 91 91 8L3.6 0150 Kelly, Colinfogfog Joemikiyoursofine, RockinJukebox, Nuclearnk122fog 7
NW12500L51750042ftM1928Feb26 263 154 122 2149 92 92 10L5.3 0426 3149 Kelly, Colin55 WorldOfWishes, BettingOnCaesar, SportSecret4½ 3¾ 1½44344 4
NW20000L52300033ftYR½816Feb26 281 257 3125 3154 91 84 8L2.5 3428 4154 Kakaley, Matt33 AyeAyeCaptainN, MacsMarvel, BetOnBigJoe3¼ 3 1542¾32½º 1
3-6 YO OPN3500023ftYR½303Feb26 274 357 4126 2154 92 87 6L31.6 728 1155 Kakaley, Matt44 AlwaysAThrill, BetOnBigJoe, Joemikiyoursofine3¼ 4½ 3¾332¼32½º 3
NW20986L52300016ftYR½727Jan26 29 259 1128 157 89 83 6L2.2 13428 1157 Kelly, Colin22 TheIdealDancerA, BetOnBigJoe, DeleRowA1¾ 1¾ 1421½21½ 2
NW15000L51900029ftYR½619Jan26 283 57 1125 154 89 92 8L*1.5 6428 154 Kelly, Colin11 Joemikiyoursofine, ImaPerfectChoice, HimselfN¼º 1½ ½111½11½ 2
NW15000L51900024ftYR½915Dec25 274 57 2125 4154 91 89 7L27.7 7228 155 Kelly, Colin66 Manferno, SugarMan, Joemikiyoursofine10 10 ¾36566 6
NW26005L52300023ftYR½908Dec25 274 157 4125 3154 91 88 7L27.8 7427 2155 Kelly, Colin77 JumpingjackmacN, TrendyTeen, CurlyJamesA11 11 4576½79¼ 7
NW31271L52700033ftYR½401Dec25 281 157 4124 153 91 89 7L7.8 1427 3153 Kelly, Colin54 ChristopherDanceN, MacsMarvel, RocknrollRnA6 5 3½565½65 4
NW30000L52700043ftYR½1024Nov25 273 256 2124 1152 91 91 6L82.4 -4127 2152 Kelly, Colin66 ChristopherDanceN, MacsMarvel, Joemikiyorsfn9¾ 9¼ 1½354¼ip54½ 6
NW30000L52700039ftYR½710Nov25 28 57 1125 2154 92 89 7L2.8 6129 3154 Kelly, Colin22 Copperfield, AyeAyeCaptainN, Joemikiyoursofin1¾ 1½ ¾341¾31½ 1

~~165~~~29~~ ~33~~~3010/1 Owner - Dr Joshua D Tanis,South Lyon,MI

$60,000

8
Gray

PP8 (-71)

Breeder -  Mike Michael Timpano,ON, CA

b g 8 Up The Credit(ON®)[$3,000]-Jo And Maria(ON)-Bettor's DelightLITTLE WILLY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $21,665

Life  $394,882

2025
Off

  $21,665
  $98,000
  $42,085 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1196 W 13% P 15% S 15% UDR .263)  JARED BAKO (St 392 W 19% P 19% S 11% UTR .332)

78.8
89.0 87

90 150
152
1531

2
4

Stga½
YR½
PRcÁ

7
8
5

~~~~5~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~39~~~~4~~ ~~9~~~~8
~~~23~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~4

2026

L5

NW15000L51900055syYR½216Mar26 273 156 2124 1153 88 89 8L*0.6 -2428 1153 Kelly, Colin33 LittleWilly, BetterBBold, PrimaryColors3 3¾ 1¼12 ns2 hdº 3
NW10471L51700060ftYR½209Mar26 282 157 125 2152 87 91 8L*1.3 -3227 2152 Kelly, Colin22 LittleWilly, KwickSandA, SamharaN1½ 1½ ¾11½2 nsº 2
NW10000L51700029ftYR½202Mar26 274 356 1125 3154 86 91 8L29.3 628 3154 Kelly, Colin77 PrimaryColors, TheBigbossA, LittleWilly11 11 hd38777º 7

Claimed from  Melissa Beckwith  (St 829 W 25% P 16% S 13% UTR .394)  for $30,000 on 16Feb26
©30000CLM1600033ftYR½216Feb26 273 56 1124 1153 86 88 8L4.5 3229 1154 Beckwith, Brett33 Theflyingrock, WalkinshawN, AltaClassicA3¼ 3½ 553233¼º 2
WO/OPENHCP165008gdStga½607Feb26 262 56 3125 4154 91 91 6L28.2 18130 2156 Beckwith, Brett44 BlazingHomeN, HezzzAWiseSky, VanderbiltN7¾ 4¼ 7¾555¼43¼ 1
WO/OPENHCP1850038ftStga½630Nov25 272 256 4124 4154 88 87 8L10.8 6129 4154 Cutting, Jacob66 TheGoodDoctor, UnrivaledHanover, BostonRcks8¼ 8º ½443¼54¼º 5
25000CL OP1500035ftStga½623Nov25 27 455 4124 4153 86 87 8L6.9 1328 4153 Cutting, Jacob55 HunterHill, LittleWilly, MrHuggins4½ 5¾º ½221½42º 4
25000CL OP1500044ftStga½1016Nov25 271 256 125 2154 87 88 8L11.5 7129 4154 Cutting, Jacob55 AlwaysBElvis, AhiSunshine, TheGoodDoctor8¼ 6½ 245353¼º 4
WO10000HCP1600042gdStga½1009Nov25 274 457 126 1155 88 88 7L*1.7 829 1155 Devaux, James33 LittleWilly, ItsSaturdayNight, TalkingTom3¼ 2¾º nk12 hd21º 3
25000CL OP1500049ftStga½702Nov25 272 57 125 3153 86 87 7L2.5 1128 4153 Devaux, James33 FavorableDraw, LittleWilly, HunterHill3¼ 3¼ 1½231¾33 3
N11500L5CD1600050ftStga½726Oct25 282 257 1125 154 86 83 7L11.6 -1128 2154 Beckwith, Brett66 MeaCulpaA, TheGoodDoctor, FriscoBayN7½ 6¾ 2½774¾64¾ 6
WO/OPENDDE1850065ftStga½619Oct25 271 256 124 3151 90 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 6-2 UnrivaledHanover, FavorableDraw, BlueLou-  

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

IKNOWBETTER - 36%
ALL CLASS - 89

ALL CLASS
BONDI LOCKDOWN A

HEZA RISK TAKER A
ALL CLASS - $6,521
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - TUESDAY, MARCH 31, 2026 PURSE $19,000
$1 PICK 4 (6-7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 

SUPERFECTA
NW $10,000 IN LAST 5 STARTS WINNERS OF THE BASE CLASS NW $10,000 L5 IN LAST START NE AE: WINNERS IN 
LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $7,500 L5 AE: NW 6 P-M RACES LT. (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Yellow6 POST - 8:25  CR 87

~~148~~~24~~ ~29~~~148/1 Owner - Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY

1
Red

PP1 (+45)

Breeder -  Julie A Farley,OH

b g 8 Mr Apples(OH®)[$1,500]-Western Mandy(OH)-Western SpiritTWIG Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,700

Life  $360,938

2025
Off

   $7,700
 $102,810
  $53,785 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1628 W 14% P 16% S 14% UDR .276)  DENNIS J LATERZA (St 671 W 14% P 14% S 13% UTR .261)

82.1
82.0 85

82 151
156
1521

1
1

YR½
YR½
PhlÁ

7
8
5

~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~35~~~~7~~ ~~6~~~~0
~~~21~~~~3~~ ~~7~~~~1

2026

L5

20

NW8061L51500043ftYR½824Mar26 272 356 3125 1154 86 81 8L9.6 0129 155 Holland, Brent22 Shakespeare, ThongControl, OurmatemenkoN1½ 1½ 4½442½31½ 1
NW8376L51500034ftYR½517Mar26 282 257 3125 154 86 85 8L17.3 4328 1155 Holland, Brent55 MyultimatebaxterN, JahanHanover, ThongContrl6 6½ 5¾676¾75 5
NW7561L51500065ftYR½210Mar26 281 157 1125 2153 86 83 8L43.1 -328 2154 Holland, Brent77 BrutallyhandsomeA, Levine, ThongControl9¾ 9¾ 5½774½76½ 7
NW5316L51300033gdYR½903Mar26 283 59 2127 1156 84 83 8L3.3 8428 1156 Holland, Brent11 Twig, HardToCatch, PanettoneHanover1½ 1½ 2¼111½1¾ 1
NW5000L51300040ftYR½917Feb26 28 57 126 4155 81 70 7L40.8 -1429 1157 Holland, Brent43 SimplyFast, HardToCatch, BuchannonHanover2º 4½º 7½674½76¾º 7
NW8016L51500029ftYR½410Feb26 284 358 127 155 85 76 8L53.9 4427 1157 Holland, Brent88 BackstreetShadow, KwickSandA, CutNRunN10 11 11½8812812 8
40000CLM1800022ftYR½202Feb26 282 358 127 156 87 81 8L36.1 10229 4156 Holland, Brent33 ItalianLadN, JustEnuffStuff, WalkinshawN3½ 3¾ 4½653½32¼ 1
40000CLM1800029ftYR½419Jan26 283 458 127 155 86 79 8L56.5 6428 4156 Holland, Brent66 SpeakerOfPeace, ItalianLadN, CutNRunN7½ 9½ 9761065¼º 6
NW7500L51500024ftYR½1015Dec25 284 59 127 4155 87 77 6L4.0 7229 1157 Holland, Brent44 NightHawk, YorokobiN, RollingWithSam4¾ 5¼ 7¼554¾43¾º 2
NW7500L51500030ftYR½609Dec25 291 158 4126 4155 86 81 8L22.6 929 1157 Holland, Brent77 BenhopeRulzN, CurbsidePickup, MajrcrwdcntrlA9½ 10 7½667¼87½º 7
NW5000L51300037gdYR½1202Dec25 274 58 3126 2156 85 76 8L4.9 2329 2156 Holland, Brent33 Twig, SamharaN, MarlbankRoad3 3 nk11 ns2¾º 2
NW5000L51300040ftYR½1118Nov25 283 258 1125 2155 86 75 7L13.2 030 1156 Holland, Brent66 TwinBPowerball, Vici, OzoneBlueChip7º 7½ 4¼575¼65½ 5

~~~83~~~19~~ ~~9~~~~85/1 Owner - Richard H Hernandez,NJ;John S Moderack,NJ;Shaun F Vallee,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+19)

Breeder -  Woodlands Stud LTD,NZ

b g 8 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$7,500]-Bettabe Fast(NZL)-Bettor's DelightMYULTIMATEBAXTER N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,656

Life  $171,405

2025
Off

  $10,406
  $48,575
   $2,415 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1081 W 13% P 16% S 13% UDR .262)  SHAUN VALLEE (St 179 W 7% P 12% S 14% UTR .183)

81.4
86.0 86

86 149
154
1491

1

M1
YR½
M1

7
8
7

~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~28~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~~4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

NW8376L51500034ftYR½517Mar26 282 257 3125 154 86 90 8L1.8 4228 154 Bartlett, Jason11 MyultimatebaxterN, JahanHanover, ThongContrl1½ 1½ 1½111½11½ 1
NW7561L51500065ftYR½210Mar26 281 157 1125 2153 86 81 8L81.4 -328 4154 Siegelman, Austi88 BrutallyhandsomeA, Levine, ThongControl11 11 7¼88688 8
TM<83.5CD1250042ftM1728Feb26 273 255 124 2151 85 80 9L31.3 0427 152 Ahle, Johnathan22 BeatCop, CompensateMe, DancePartner1 1¼ 3721½21¼ 1
TM<83.5CD1250038ftM11114Feb26 264 354 123 4150 85 82 10L84.8 -1227 4151 Ahle, Johnathan1010 TahuyaDevil, DancePartner, CompensateMe13 9¼ 5½1093½97¼ 10
TM<83.5CD1250015ftM1624Jan26 273 56 1124 2152 85 84 10L8.3 7228 4152 Ahle, Johnathan55 BeatCop, PrimaryColors, MyultimatebaxterN4¾ 5º 2¼32¼21º 2
NW7500L5CD1250032gdM11217Jan26 271 256 3124 4151 87 79 10L41.7 4426 153 Ahle, Johnathan77 THTyson, CaviartLotus, BlazeOnN7¼ 7º 668687¾ºº 6
TM<83.5CD1250029ftM11003Jan26 27 255 2124 4151 84 79 9L13.8 4228 153 Vallee, Shaun21 MomasSonByrne, DancePartner, Rydingtothewirnsº 1¼ 6½633¼21¼ 4
NW7500L51500042ftYR½518Dec25 28 457 3126 2155 85 82 7L24.8 2428 3155 Kakaley, Matt22 Vici, MyultimatebaxterN, EverHopingA1½ 1½ 122 hd21½ 7
NW7500L51500023ftYR½1108Dec25 274 158 4126 3155 87 79 8L24.9 7229 1157 Kakaley, Matt66 LousSweetrevenge, EscapeToAmerica, YorokbN8 5¼º 7¾754¼65º 6
NW10000L51700051gdYR½225Nov25 271 56 124 4152 88 93 8L21.7 329 1153 Bartlett, Jason22 Manferno, Kingsville, MyultimatebaxterN1½ 1½ 2½321½21½ 2
NW10000L51700039ftYR½610Nov25 273 157 3125 1154 87 SCRATCHED - SICK 66 HimselfN, Levine, Gamblingterror-  
NW10000L51700052ftYR½403Nov25 282 258 4126 155 87 71 8L62.3 -3428 4156 Buter, Tyler66 SaveMeADance, TwinBDeluxe, RoyalDesire8½ 8¼ 8¾777¾66¼ 6

~~~26~~~16~~ ~~6~~~~09/5 Owner - Erik Kristopher Neyhart,Sumas,WA

3
White

PP3 (+8)

Breeder -  Winshot Fms LLC & T E Mansfield & B R Terrio,WA

b h 6 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-Sweet Devil(BC)-McArdleTAHUYA DEVIL® Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,900

Life   $70,158

2025
Off

   $8,900
  $37,820
   $9,971 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 1581 W 35% P 18% S 14% UDR .497)  ANDREW HARRIS (St 57 W 25% P 19% S 7% UTR .379)

84.0
88.0 83

89 150
150
153

4
4

FrDÁ
M1
M1

5
6
6¹ ~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

~~~10~~~~9~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~~6~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

1

HGW5BNM72000043ftYR½524Mar26 272 256 2124 1153 88 89 8L10.9 0427 4153 Bartlett, Jason88 CaptainFear, KwickSandA, BoxerSeelster13 13 3½775¾88¼º 8
NW31501L52700055syYR½716Mar26 281 257 4125 2153 94 91 7L50.9 5227 3154 Stratton, Jordan66 MossdaleBenN, TheGreekFreak, DiegoN10 9½ 5¾666½66¾º 6
NW30451L52700060ftYR½709Mar26 283 257 2125 1153 93 86 8L6.9 -328 3153 Bongiorno, Joe21 AyeAyeCaptainN, DiegoN, SohoDowJonesA1½ 2 1¾64331½ 3
TM<86CD1500041ftM11021Feb26 28 455 3123 1150 87 90 10L*0.4 -2326 1150 Bongiorno, Joe11 Rydingtothewire, TahuyaDevil, PrimaryColors1¼º 1¼ nk211½11 9
TM<83.5CD1250038ftM11114Feb26 264 354 123 4150 85 88 10L6.1 -1226 4150 Bongiorno, Joe99 TahuyaDevil, DancePartner, CompensateMe11 7¾ 1¾162¼107½ºº 9
QUA18ftM1424Jan26 30 158 3126 1154 8L127 3154 Orantes, Marcial44 AllClass, ExpensiveEgoA, Vicious4 3¾-- 2¼443½44 6
QUA36gdM1617Jan26 291 458 3127 4154 5L127 4154 Beckwith, Brett11 TahuyaDevil, AyrDaveGb, GoldGloveHanover1½ 1¼-- 1½111½11¼ 3
NW15000L52100081ftYR½307Jul25 271 56 124 3152 90 SCRATCHED - LAME 7-3 HpMomentum, Copperfield, Hazeville-  
HGW2BN4PM1900069ftYR½817Jun25 281 357 4125 2153 81 85 7*1.0 -42153 Gingras, Yannick1fog TahuyaDevil, Federer, ChiefBogo1½ 11fogfog 3
HGW2BN4PM1900074ftYR½610Jun25 274 57 3125 3153 80 83 82.8 -5427 3153 Gingras, Yannick22 TahuyaDevil, Banderas, ChiefBogo1½ 1½ ns13¾31½ 2
QUA70ftPhlÁ403Jun25 282 57 2125 4153 6228 4153 Tetrick, Tim12 TahuyaDevil, ImSomeGraduate, Xmarxthespot½º 1½-- 5¾11312½ 3

Trainer change from  Erik Neyhart  (St 107 W 16% P 14% S 9% UTR .282)  after 02May25
NW7R52000LCD540064ftFrDÁ502May25 264 455 1125 2154 74 69 71.3 -1229 3154 Knight, Scott12 MoreMonet, TahuyaDevil, BadMoonHorizon½ºº 1½ 1½211½11½ 7

~~243~~~53~~ ~32~~~428/1 Owner - Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH

4
Green

PP4 (+46)

Breeder -  B C Corbeil & E R Corbeil & K O Hoerdt,AB

b g 11 Custard The Dragon(AB®)[$1,250]-Artprize(AB)-SomebeachsomewherePEACE OUT POSSE Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,660

Life  $682,009

2025
Off

   $9,785
 $115,810
 $109,325 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 1636 W 12% P 14% S 14% UDR .244)  CORY STRATTON (St 1072 W 14% P 15% S 14% UTR .270)

83.6
84.0 87

85 149

1521

4

YR½

M1

10

5¹ ~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~35~~~~7~~ ~~4~~~~7
~~~37~~~12~~ ~~4~~~~7

2026

L5

2

NW15766L51900034ftYR½417Mar26 274 257 3125 154 86 86 7L22.7 4228 4154 Stratton, Jordan55 BeDazzledLouA, DeleRowA, Seasideescape7¾ 6 4¼66664¼º 2
NW11221L51700065ftYR½710Mar26 283 457 126 3154 87 78 7L56.9 -3128 2155 Stratton, Jordan66 BeDazzledLouA, SkylouN, ChurchviewfranklIr8¼ 8½ 4¼664¾66¼ 7
NW10000L51700033gdYR½803Mar26 274 57 126 2154 87 89 6L29.8 828 1155 Stratton, Jordan66 BetterBBold, Overthinking, ChurchviewfranklIr8¾ 7½ 4564¼66¼ 6
NW5986L51300040ftYR½817Feb26 292 457 126 3154 84 82 8L2.5 -1428 4154 Stratton, Jordan33 CollectiveWorksA, PeaceOutPosse, CurbsdPckp3 3 ¾211½1¼º 2
NW6081L51300032ftYR½1011Feb26 28 456 126 3156 85 78 8L*1.0 6130 4156 Stratton, Jordan45 GentleGiant, FizzingN, PeaceOutPosse5½ 9 1¼341¾43½º 3
NW5000L51300023ftYR½603Feb26 281 257 4125 155 85 88 8L2.0 7129 155 Stratton, Jordan11 Jabbar, PeaceOutPosse, CollectiveWorksA½º 1¾ ½21½11 5
NW5000L51300016ftYR½1127Jan26 284 358 1127 2156 86 75 8L8.5 13429 1159 Stratton, Jordan77 ThongControl, CaviartSargent, SamharaN9½ 9¼ 147710811º 7
TM<83.5CD1250032gdM11117Jan26 272 156 3124 4152 85 81 9L160.6 427 153 Symington, Kyle99 BuildingBoost, SolesseoMatucaA, WasaHetSkrN10 8¼ ¾494¾97 9
NW10000L51700024ftYR½715Dec25 273 157 3125 4154 90 81 8L113.4 7428 4156 Holland, Brent88 Mullinax, OnAccident, BookemDanno14 12 10½889¼812 8
NW15000L51900023ftYR½308Dec25 272 457 2126 2156 90 80 8L20.1 7229 3156 Stratton, Jordan65 TwinBDeluxe, RacingRampage, QualityBud6 6½ 1½67574½ 2
NW10000L51700033ftYR½101Dec25 274 58 4125 155 88 81 8L2.3 129 155 Stratton, Jordan22 OpticalIllusionN, QualityBud, EscapeToAmerica1½ 1½ ½421¼21¼º 1
NW10000L51700040ftYR½718Nov25 273 356 4124 4152 87 87 8L30.2 0228 154 Stratton, Jordan66 PinnyTigerA, CamaraMoment, NightHawk9½ 7¾ 655364º 6

~~~78~~~16~~ ~~8~~~107/2 Owner - Jesmeral Stable,New Rochelle,NY

5
Black

PP5 (+13)

Breeder -  T L White,AS

br g 7 Roll With Joe(NY®)[$7,500]-Shes A Jackson A(AUS)-ElsuSPECULATING A® Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,380

Life  $147,634

2025
Off

  $12,730
  $59,917
   $2,040 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1407 W 9% P 12% S 14% UDR .203)  DOUGLAS ROTHLEIN (St 76 W 5% P 9% S 11% UTR .137)

82.9
88.0 90

89 153
155
1533

3

YR½
YR½
YR½

6
7
6¹ ~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

~~~24~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

3

NW8351L51500040ftYR½923Mar26 273 456 4125 155 87 94 8L2.1 1329 155 Siegelman, Austi44 SpeculatingA, BonniprinclouisN, MindHunter5½ 5¼ 3112¼21º 3
NW10241L51700055syYR½416Mar26 273 256 125 1154 87 87 7L9.2 3428 2154 Siegelman, Austi44 SpeakerOfPeace, ChurchviewfranklIr, SpcltngA4½ 5½ 1¼343½43º 2
NW15000L51900060ftYR½509Mar26 281 456 125 3153 87 81 8L86.5 -3328 3154 Siegelman, Austi77 Jabbar, CoalfordTopguyGb, BackstreetShadow10 11 5½Ò675¼75º 6
NW20000L52300029ftYR½902Mar26 283 258 4126 155 89 84 8L59.9 6327 156 Siegelman, Austi77 ImaPerfectChoice, CurlyJamesA, ImthblckflshN10 9 4¾875¾78 7
NW20000L52300033ftYR½1016Feb26 28 57 126 4154 91 83 8L27.6 3228 1155 Siegelman, Austi66 Whichwaytothebeach, MataiPhilN, RollingWthSm8¼ 8½ 246364½º 5
NW30000L52700022ftYR½909Feb26 282 257 126 3153 91 87 8L38.7 5327 4154 Siegelman, Austi66 DiegoN, SohoDowJonesA, Vicious8¼ 9 5¾554½66¼ 5
NW33161L52700022ftYR½902Feb26 27 57 4125 155 94 90 8L68.8 10228 3155 Siegelman, Austi77 SweethomealabamaN, MacsMarvel, DiegoN9¾ 9 2¾753¾77 7
NW35501L52700024ftYR½815Dec25 282 458 1127 2154 90 81 8L14.1 7428 2156 Siegelman, Austi22 LouHill, JumpingjackmacN, MikiShanN1½ 1¼ 9¾544½32¼ 1
NW20000L52300023ftYR½708Dec25 281 158 4126 2156 90 83 7L27.5 7228 2156 Siegelman, Austi77 SpeculatingA, Levine, ThongControl11 9½ ns163½66½ 6
NW20000L52300033ftYR½901Dec25 273 257 2125 1154 90 84 8L52.7 1227 155 Siegelman, Austi88 BetOnBigJoe, DancinSancho, ThenuCameAlongA14 11 4¼789811 8
NW15000L51900043ftYR½624Nov25 28 456 1125 4153 89 83 6L3.0 -4228 4153 Siegelman, Austi33 SpeculatingA, Mysweetboymax, ThongControl2¾ 3 1¼12 ns31½º 2
NW23521L52300037ftYR½911Nov25 272 57 4124 153 90 86 8L40.4 0327 1154 Siegelman, Austi66 SilkyChoice, MacsMarvel, RockTheBelles7¾ 7½º 6¼588¾89º 6

~~112~~~23~~ ~16~~~178/1 Owner - Go For Glory Stable LLC,Metuchen,NJ;Matthew L Lamont,Simpsonville,SC

6
Yellow

PP6 (-46)

Breeder -  Let It Ride Stables Inc & Docs Farm Inc,FL

b g 7 Captaintreacherous(PA®)[$15,000]-Mind Boggling(PA)-CambestMIND HUNTER Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,740

Life  $311,145

2025
Off

  $10,465
  $81,770
  $44,775 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 853 W 11% P 12% S 14% UDR .223)  ROB HARMON (St 90 W 9% P 13% S 10% UTR .196)

80.1
87.0 87

88 149
155
1531

3
3

YR½
YR½
M1

6
7
4

~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~30~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~2
~~~14~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L5

NW8351L51500040ftYR½923Mar26 273 456 4125 155 87 92 8L44.6 13328 4155 Marohn, James Jr88 SpeculatingA, BonniprinclouisN, MindHunter14 13 4¼36676¾º 8
NW5121L51300039ftYR½1012Mar26 282 457 1126 3155 83 81 8L1.2 3428 3155 Holland, Brent33 MindHunter, CurbsidePickup, BettorBySeaside1½ 3 112 hd32¾º 2
NW7500L5CD1200041ftStga½728Feb26 282 258 127 3155 85 78 8L2.3 2228 4155 Randall, Jay32 MachNCheese, Federer, MindHunter1½ 1½ 1½33242 1
NW7500L5CD1200037gdStga½721Feb26 272 156 1125 3155 83 81 8L*1.6 731 1156 Randall, Jay12 HeismanPlayer, SwissCotton, MachNCheesehd 1½ 361 hd11 2
N11750L4CD1400035ftStga½914Feb26 274 58 126 1154 86 84 8L8.4 528 2155 Randall, Jay66 TenzingBromacN, CaptainCaveman, HspsdtpncA8 6º 6¼676¼77½º 5
WO10000LT145008gdStga½1007Feb26 273 258 4127 3157 88 82 8L28.2 18329 2158 Randall, Jay66 Rebellious, HespoisedtopounceA, CaptainCavmn8¾ 7¾ 3¾564¼65¼ 6
QUA20ftStga½728Jan26 284 258 2127 157 7L129 157 Randall, Jay22 AlexHavingFun, MindHunter, TheGoodDoctor2 2¼-- ½221¾22¼ 4
NW10000L51900060ftYR½621Oct25 27 57 4125 1153 89 SCRATCHED - LAME 7-2 AlwaysBEliteN, CarabaoA, TheIdealDancerA-  
NW15000L52100059ftYR½614Oct25 271 456 2124 3151 90 89 8L11.7 -2427 1153 Holland, Brent66 DiegoN, Whichwaytothebeach, MagnificoHanover8¼ 6º 7¾55555 5
NW10000L51900071ftYR½407Oct25 273 56 124 4151 88 90 7L7.2 -5427 1152 Holland, Brent55 DiegoN, MindHunter, THTyson4½ 6¼ 222¾32¼º 5
QUA54ftMR½201Oct25 274 57 2127 4156 7L29 157 Harmon, Robert66 AltaMadeiraN, MindHunter, PondaSuperb9¾ 7¼-- ¾22¼63½ºº 3
NW10000L51900073ftYR½215Sep25 272 57 1125 3153 88 SCRATCHED - LAME 5-3 RoyalDesire, WalkinshawN, TobinsChester-  
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~~224~~~41~~ ~27~~~3020/1 Owner - Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT

7
Pink

PP7 (-63)

Breeder -  M Brethour & Windsun Fm & Noblock Rcg Stb,ON

b g 10 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-Windsun Soho(ON)-Cam's Card SharkWINDSUN RICKY® Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,900

Life  $627,504

2025
Off

   $8,900
  $76,100
  $58,472 DANIEL DUBE grn-wh-blk (St 810 W 10% P 10% S 11% UDR .192)  PAUL STAFFORD (St 376 W 9% P 12% S 12% UTR .197)

77.7
84.0 88

85 150
155
1533

3
1

YR½
YR½
WbsbÂ

9
10
4

~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~37~~~~4~~ ~~7~~~~2
~~~23~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L5

NW7500L51500029ftYR½1002Mar26 283 158 1126 3154 86 86 8L8.1 6328 1155 Holland, Brent22 SamharaN, BrutallyhandsomeA, BoilingOar1½ 1½ 343231¾ 4
NW5000L51300029ftYR½1010Feb26 274 157 1126 3155 83 82 8L*0.9 4229 3155 Bartlett, Jason12 WindsunRicky, CollectiveWorksA, GlmpsOfVctry¾º 1½ nk111½11¼ 1
NW7719L51500022ftYR½502Feb26 273 357 3126 156 87 83 7L4.5 10229 3156 Bartlett, Jason33 EscapeToAmerica, Dontlikeitleave, TheMikiTkrA2½ 2¾ 2¾43433 2
NW10000L51700029ftYR½519Jan26 291 458 2127 156 87 68 8L5.0 631 4158 Gingras, Yannick33 Vici, Hazeville, YorokobiN3 3 13¾844¼41¾ 1
NW15000L51900030ftYR½509Dec25 282 58 3126 3154 90 83 8L105.4 9228 3156 Holland, Brent66 SohoDowJonesA, RockinJukebox, RenaldoN-7¾ 8¼ 10½661168¼ 6
NW20000L52300033ftYR½901Dec25 273 257 2125 1154 90 80 8L48.0 1328 3155 Holland, Brent66 BetOnBigJoe, DancinSancho, ThenuCameAlongA10 7¾ 6¾87968 5
NW20000L52300040ftYR½818Nov25 272 156 2124 1152 90 78 7L44.9 0428 4155 Holland, Brent77 DancinSancho, CurlyJamesA, JumpingjackmacN13 12 18½7716713 7
NW15000L51900039ftYR½210Nov25 274 257 1126 3155 89 84 8L3.3 6428 3155 Holland, Brent33 SaveMeADance, WindsunRicky, SohoSantoriniA3½ 3¼ ns22132¾º 4
NW15000L51900052ftYR½903Nov25 28 357 2125 1153 90 75 8L84.0 -3428 156 Holland, Brent77 SilkyChoice, HimselfN, CamaraMoment11 10 14½871089¼ 7
NW10000L51900048ftYR½927Oct25 272 157 3125 154 87 87 7L6.4 1128 154 Holland, Brent22 CurlyJamesA, WindsunRicky, ThisIsThePlan1¾ 1½ hd221½21½ 3
NW7681L51600058ftYR½920Oct25 28 457 2126 4154 86 81 8L*1.1 0228 4154 Holland, Brent11 WindsunRicky, Ulysses, OrlandoBlueA1½ 1½ ¾11 hd11 1
NW10000L51900070ftYR½1206Oct25 271 255 4123 3151 88 89 8L62.7 -528 4152 Holland, Brent66 PanettoneHanover, EscapeToAmerica, NightHwk8 8½ 5¾554½55 7

~~193~~~30~~ ~35~~~3510/1 Owner - William A Hartt,Carmel,ME;Triple D Stables Inc,Jamesburg,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-71)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 8 Somebeachsomewhere(PA®)[$20,000]-Get A Clue(PA)-Art MajorSHAKESPEARE Â $225,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,750

Life  $620,445

2025
Off

  $20,300
  $82,580
  $58,943 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 173 W 11% P 12% S 10% UDR .210)  SCOTT DI DOMENICO (St 666 W 13% P 14% S 15% UTR .258)

77.3
84.0 85

84 150
154
1522

1
3

YR½
YR½
YR½

7
8
5

~~~~9~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~35~~~~4~~ ~~6~~~~5
~~~26~~~~2~~ ~~7~~~~5

2026

L5

NW8061L51500043ftYR½824Mar26 272 356 3125 1154 86 85 8L*1.4 0128 1154 Bartlett, Jason44 Shakespeare, ThongControl, OurmatemenkoN4½ 4½ nk12¾42º 2
NW5151L51300034ftYR½917Mar26 291 258 3126 4154 81 87 8L*0.4 4128 4154 Bartlett, Jason12 Shakespeare, CowboyCargo, Rayray¼º 1½ 4½11211½ 6
NW5000L51300065ftYR½610Mar26 282 158 1126 3154 84 74 8L21.3 -3328 156 Marohn, James Jr66 JahanHanover, AntsMarching, AvengerForce7½ 7¾ 7½678½66½º 6
NW7500L51500033gdYR½503Mar26 284 258 4126 4155 85 77 8L45.9 8328 3157 Brennan, George88 BlazeOnN, CollectiveWorksA, ItzaDangerzoneA11 11 9½788¼811 8
NW7751L51500040ftYR½317Feb26 281 456 125 1153 87 83 6L26.4 -1228 3154 Brennan, George66 BetterBBold, ChurchviewfranklIr, TrickyMikiA8¼ 8½ 7566¼65¾ 6
NW6081L51300032ftYR½1011Feb26 28 456 126 3156 85 76 8L10.2 6331 3157 Brennan, George11 GentleGiant, FizzingN, PeaceOutPosse¾º 1½ 4¾6311½ 7
NW7500L51500022ftYR½805Feb26 282 458 3127 1157 85 78 8L3.8 8229 1157 Brennan, George22 KopiLuwak, KomodoBeach, Shakespeare1½ 1½ nk33¾3¾ 1
NW7500L51500016ftYR½1027Jan26 273 257 3126 3155 84 78 8L5.8 13131 2158 Brennan, George55 MovinOnUp, Printville, PopIt6 6 14½658¼53½ 7
NW7500L51500017ftYR½120Jan26 293 1100 1128 1157 87 80 8L3.9 1129 2157 Brennan, George22 TheBigbossA, Shakespeare, MovinOnUp1½ 1½ 1½231ip31 1
NW7500L51500024ftYR½1015Dec25 284 59 127 4155 87 SCRATCHED - SICK 67 NightHawk, YorokobiN, RollingWithSam-  
NW11001L51700034ftYR½103Dec25 271 356 2124 4153 89 86 7L22.7 2129 2154 Brennan, George44 BlueLou, Combustion, Shakespeare5 5 3333½43¾ 3
40000CLM1800043ftYR½224Nov25 271 256 4124 153 87 82 7L44.1 -4128 1154 Marohn, James Jr66 BetOnBigJoe, ItalianLadN, Pyro8¼ 7¾ 6½666¾66 6

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

TAHUYA DEVIL - 62%
SPECULATING A - 94

WINDSUN RICKY
TAHUYA DEVIL

None
SHAKESPEARE - $3,215
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - TUESDAY, MARCH 31, 2026 PURSE $17,000
$1 PICK 3 (7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 

SUPERFECTA
F& M CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $25,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Pink7 POST - 8:45  CR 83

~~~86~~~15~~ ~~7~~~114/1 Owner - Fac Racing LLC,NY;Joseph Di Scala Jr,NY;Yannick Gingras,NJ

$30,000

1
Red

PP1 (+45)

Breeder -  Mary Jo Rheinheimer & Marty R Rheinheimer,IN

b m 6 Tellitlikeitis(IN®)[$3,000]-Loretta(IN)-DontgetinmywayMAYBEMABEL Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $17,750

Life  $117,537

2025
Off

  $19,925
  $17,973
  $26,825 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1196 W 13% P 15% S 15% UDR .263)  ANDREW ADAMCZYK (St 618 W 19% P 16% S 15% UTR .329)

78.6
82.0 81

83 150
153
1523

3
3

HoPÂ
YR½
HoPÂ

5
6
4

~~~~8~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~23~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~5
~~~11~~~~6~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

FM50000CLM2000043ftYR½624Mar26 281 57 3125 4154 84 77 7L36.8 0129 1156 Gingras, Yannick77 YsSensationalcity, Onederfulbeach, WaitforevrN9¾ 11 7¼77477¼ 7
FM50000CLM2000034ftYR½817Mar26 283 258 4126 1156 85 69 8L*2.1 4231 1158 Gingras, Yannick11 MissPerignonN, Onederfulbeach, YsSensatnlcty1½ 1½ 10¼81 ns1¾ 2
FM25000CLM1500065ftYR½810Mar26 272 156 4124 3153 82 85 8L2.3 -3428 3153 Gingras, Yannick33 Maybemabel, DwsDarlene, RacinForRoyalty1 1½ 4¼1131½º 2
FMNW8131L51500034ftYR½727Feb26 28 257 1126 1156 82 80 8L1.9 530 2156 Gingras, Yannick44 BonitasBestBet, Maybemabel, MariaAllegondaN5½ 4¾ ¾21½41½º 6
FMNW5000L51300036gdYR½820Feb26 28 258 1127 156 80 85 7L*0.5 9328 156 Bartlett, Jason22 Maybemabel, TalentToSpareA, BronxMixer1½ 1½ 5½11¾21º 4

Trainer change from Edwin Gannon Jr  (St 255 W 15% P 16% S 14% UTR .297)  after 04Feb26
FMNW6001L5750029gdDDÁ404Feb26 274 456 2124 154 79 81 7L3.0 4130 3154 Callahan, Corey35 StevieHanover, MaleficentK, EmptyNest8½ 2º 3¼52111½ 3
MWO7000L51800046ftDDÁ1014Jan26 274 57 3124 153 83 79 7L6.5 0428 1154 Callahan, Corey77 CindyJo^, SquareDeal, ScrivenerHanover9¼ 5¾º 5¾674¾64º 7
FMCLM250001500047ftDDÁ607Jan26 271 255 4123 3152 79 83 8L28.3 -4427 3152 Callahan, Corey88 BecaMitchell, DivineDeo, Maybemabel11 11 nk332½65¼º 7

Trainer change from  Marty Rheinheimer  (St 62 W 11% P 11% S 19% UTR .240)  after 28Nov25
NW20K20251200025ftHoPÂ528Nov25 274 357 1125 2152 79 77 10L34.7 5327 2153 Waldron, Kiwon43 HelloSweetieBoy, ErRocky, Maybemabel3¼ 3½ 4¾34543½ 1
NW20K20251200045ftHoPÂ720Nov25 274 456 126 1154 79 66 9L36.5 5229 4155 Waldron, Kiwon66 MajorAttribute, Betrothed, ErRocky7¾º 6º 8½55442½º 8
FM OPEN 41400047ftHoPÂ608Nov25 262 155 4123 2151 82 82 7L35.0 928 1153 Waldron, Kiwon55 AlwaysInFlight, Aintnothingucando, RoseRunVsn6½ 6 9¼761057º 1
FMNW2500L4750043ftHoPÂ901Nov25 262 455 1125 1153 80 79 10L49.4 7426 3153 Waldron, Kiwon99 GalleysImage, RoseRunVision, Maybemabel11 9½º 2½363108½º 9

~~~75~~~11~~ ~~8~~~108/1 Owner - Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY;Latz A Luck Stable,West Islip,NY

$30,000

2
Blue

PP2 (+19)

Breeder -  Bruce James Potter,NH

b m 5 Always B Miki(PA®)-Big City Betty(PA)-Bettor's DelightBIG CITY DAISY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,770

Life  $139,490

2025
Off

   $6,520
  $73,265
  $13,275 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1628 W 14% P 16% S 14% UDR .276)  DENNIS J LATERZA (St 671 W 14% P 14% S 13% UTR .261)

78.5
76.0 80

77 152

1524

4

M1

M1

4

4
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~35~~~~8~~ ~~5~~~~4
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

FMNW5846L51300053ftYR½120Mar26 274 256 125 1154 82 79 8L6.7 -2328 155 Holland, Brent66 Chanceoflightning, BigCityDaisy, TalentToSparA7½ 8¾ 4½288¾77½º 3
FM20000CLM1400039ftYR½212Mar26 273 356 3125 1155 80 80 8L81.3 3129 1156 Buter, Tyler88 StonecoldGirl, YouBedaRock, SeaStorm12 12 5¼55777½ 8
FM20000CLM1400042ftYR½204Mar26 281 58 127 156 81 74 7L75.0 0328 4156 Buter, Tyler77 StonecoldGirl, SheikhYabootyN, QuickMenu9 9 4¼575¾76½º 7
FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½117Feb26 274 156 3124 1154 81 67 7L7.2 -1329 4157 Holland, Brent7xi7 KissinJoe, Nuttinbuthebest, JiveDancingA14 15 17¾7720718 2

Claimed from  Besim Odza  (St 411 W 13% P 14% S 11% UTR .250)  for $24,000 on 05Feb26
©FM20000CLM1400022ftYR½405Feb26 283 458 4127 3157 79 74 8L*1.4 8329 158 Bartlett, Jason44 DisaronnoHill, SeaStorm, HuntsFlower4½ 4½º 2½453¼43º 2

Claimed from Douglas Dilloian Jr  (St 511 W 21% P 17% S 17% UTR .371)  for $24,000 on 29Jan26
©FM20000CLM1400013ftYR½1029Jan26 273 257 4126 1157 79 70 8L6.4 8430 1159 Bartlett, Jason65 FightNotFlight, PinkRuby, HuntsFlower3¼º 5º 9¾77888¼ 7
FM25000CLM1500017ftYR½820Jan26 28 259 4129 3158 81 72 8L1.7 11328 1159 Bartlett, Jason55 StormySerena, DistantLover, Uncontrolled2¾ 3 3553¼74¼ 4
FM20000CLM1400042ftYR½918Dec25 283 58 4126 2156 78 76 8L*0.2 2329 2156 Gingras, Yannick11 BigCityDaisy, EbonyLady, PinkRuby½º 1½ ns111¼11¾ 4
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½811Dec25 282 358 1128 2157 78 76 7L*1.1 829 3157 Gingras, Yannick33 Yuengling, BigCityDaisy, PrincessArona3 3 ¾222¼32¼º 5
FM20000CLM1400027ftYR½504Dec25 28 59 3128 158 80 74 6L*0.9 7229 158 Gingras, Yannick33 BigCityDaisy, PinkRuby, DelitfulcatherinN3 3 1¼111½1¾º 3
FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½719Nov25 282 357 1126 2155 79 77 8L*0.3 -3129 2155 Bartlett, Jason11 BigCityDaisy, ChillinBythePool, HarperSeelster1½ ½ ¾11111½ 5
FM20000CLM1400037ftYR½1011Nov25 281 58 127 1156 79 75 7L*0.7 0129 1156 Bartlett, Jason12 BigCityDaisy, DefiningtheMmnt, LnmpKnckmbck¼º 1½ 2¼111¾11½ 4

~~129~~~18~~ ~21~~~183/1 Owner - Eric A Prevost,Boynton Beach,FL

$30,000

3
White

PP3 (+8)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b m 7 Western Ideal(PA®)[$7,500]-Funny Card(MD)-Cam's Card SharkIDEALINFUN Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,480

Life  $413,907

2025
Off

  $13,880
  $87,990
  $55,740 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1081 W 13% P 16% S 13% UDR .262)  TRAVIS ALEXANDER (St 755 W 17% P 17% S 14% UTR .311)

80.4
82.0 85

83 151

1541 YR½

PhlÁ

6

4¹ ~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~34~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~6
~~~18~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L5

1

FM50000CLM2000043ftYR½624Mar26 281 57 3125 4154 84 78 7L7.4 029 3155 Kakaley, Matt55 YsSensationalcity, Onederfulbeach, WaitforevrN6½ 8¼ 4½553½55¼ 5
FNW16841L51900040ftYR½406Mar26 282 357 4125 4154 87 84 7L14.2 4228 1155 Kakaley, Matt44 FrontPageStory, GlitteringHope, Idealinfun5 5¼ 2344½44¾ 3

Trainer change from  Nicholas Devita  (St 748 W 21% P 16% S 13% UTR .346)  after 10Feb26
FM50000CLM2000029ftYR½110Feb26 282 357 2127 3155 85 81 8L3.5 428 4155 Kelly, Colin44 WinWithLynnly, Idealinfun, AtreacherousA3½ 3 1231¾42º 1
FM50000CLM2000023ftYR½903Feb26 29 458 127 2156 85 80 8L14.3 7428 3156 Kelly, Colin55 MissPerignonN, MachsLegacyA^, BriExpressN6 6 1¼452¾54 3
FM50000CLM2000016ftYR½227Jan26 282 59 3127 3156 85 84 8L6.6 13228 4156 Kelly, Colin44 MissPerignonN, YsSensationalcity, MchsLgcyA5¾ 4¾ 1½443½44½º 1
FM50000CLM2000017ftYR½420Jan26 294 459 1128 4156 85 81 6L12.1 11128 1157 Kelly, Colin55 AtreacherousA, MachsLegacyA, Idealinfun6¼ 7¼ 1¾353¾54½ 1
FMNW7500L51500050gdYR½1019Dec25 283 159 1128 2157 83 80 8L*1.2 13129 3157 Kelly, Colin33 BriExpressN, Idealinfun, TalentToSpareA3¼ 3 1¼21½2¾º 1
FM50000CLM2000030ftYR½809Dec25 273 56 4125 3155 86 83 8L70.4 9429 3156 Kelly, Colin77 MissPerignonN, RecTime, Ambushed12 11 5463¼74¾ 5
FM50000CLM2000037gdYR½402Dec25 273 456 1125 154 85 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 52 Ambushed, MissPerignonN, AccessGranted-  
FM50000CLM2000051gdYR½425Nov25 283 58 1126 2154 85 71 7L8.8 3129 3157 Kelly, Colin66 Ambushed, AccessGranted, Chiapanecas8¾ 10 16¼7713711º 3
FM50000CLM2000040ftYR½418Nov25 273 157 1125 1154 85 84 7L7.1 0328 2154 Kelly, Colin55 MissPerignonN, Ambushed, AccessGranted6 6 1½551¾53½ 5
FM50000CLM2000037ftYR½611Nov25 28 57 3125 154 85 79 8L9.3 0428 2155 Kelly, Colin66 MissPerignonN, Ambushed, KatiesUp8¾ 8½ 7¼666¾65½ 5

~~140~~~24~~ ~19~~~215/2 Owner - Just Enough LLC,Mount Laurel,NJ;Bill Reepmeyer LLC,Meredith,NH

$30,000

4
Green

PP4 (+46)

Breeder -  Duane E Miller,IN

b m 7 Jk Endofanera(IN®)[$5,000]-Artha Rae(IN)-ArtiscapeYUENGLING Â $8,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $20,980

Life  $294,023

2025
Off

  $39,180
  $88,622
  $43,052 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 173 W 11% P 12% S 10% UDR .210)  BRUCE LAUER (St 107 W 5% P 10% S 18% UTR .166)

79.4
80.0 79

80 152
154
154

1
DDÁ
YR½
HoPÂ

6
7
3¹ ~~~~9~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~2

~~~34~~~~9~~ ~~5~~~~4
~~~16~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

2

FM25000CLM1500043ftYR½424Mar26 282 257 127 2156 82 74 7L2.7 0129 3156 Bartlett, Jason33 MighthavtimeN, DwsDarlene, Yuengling2¼ 3 1331¾32¼ 2
Claimed from  Besim Odza  (St 415 W 12% P 13% S 12% UTR .244)  for $24,000 on 17Mar26

©FM20000CLM1400034ftYR½117Mar26 291 58 1127 4156 79 76 8L1.8 4329 4156 Gingras, Yannick11 Uncontrolled, Yuengling, McAngel1½ 1½ ns21½11½ 4
Claimed from  Dennis J Laterza  (St 685 W 14% P 13% S 13% UTR .260)  for $24,000 on 10Mar26

©FM20000CLM1400065ftYR½110Mar26 273 256 1125 1154 79 82 8L2.2 -3428 1154 Holland, Brent22 Yuengling, PinkRuby, ShangriLaHanover¾ 1½ 1¾12½21½ 2
Claimed from  Lance Hudson  (St 365 W 11% P 15% S 16% UTR .258)  for $24,000 on 26Feb26

©FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½526Feb26 284 158 4126 3156 79 78 8L7.8 4329 4156 Bongiorno, Joe22 Uncontrolled, DisaronnoHill, Yuengling¼ 1¾ 1331¼32¼ 8
Claimed from Douglas Dilloian Jr  (St 510 W 22% P 17% S 17% UTR .377)  for $24,000 on 18Feb26

©FM20000CLM1400038gdYR½218Feb26 273 157 1126 156 80 83 7L*0.5 6429 156 Bartlett, Jason11 Yuengling, CremeDelight, MikiTheClown1¾ 1½ ¾11¾12 3
FM20000CLM1400032ftYR½111Feb26 29 458 3127 157 79 77 8broken equipL*0.8 6229 157 Bartlett, Jason11 Ynglng, Uncntrlld, ClfrdsnshnGbhdº 1½ ¾11 hd12 1
FM20000CLM1400023ftYR½203Feb26 292 159 1128 2157 79 75 8L5.6 7129 3157 Bongiorno, Joe22 DwsDarlene, Yuengling, Uncontrolled1½ 1½ ¾231½21½ 3

Claimed from  Andrew Adamczyk  (St 670 W 20% P 17% S 15% UTR .351)  for $24,000 on 27Jan26
©FM20000CLM1400016ftYR½527Jan26 284 359 1129 3158 81 74 8L9.4 13129 2159 Kelly, Colin44 Nuttinbuthebest, RacinForRoyalty, ClfrdsnshnGb4½ 4¾ 4553¾55 8
FM20000CLM1400017ftYR½920Jan26 29 159 2128 4157 79 79 8L4.6 11229 4157 Kelly, Colin11 Yuengling, PinkRuby, RacinForRoyalty1½ 1½ nk111½11½ 5
FM20000CLM1400042ftYR½318Dec25 284 458 2127 3156 77 75 7L2.4 2129 3156 Kelly, Colin11 Yuengling, BoutDamnTimeA, CanneryRow1¾ 1½ ns12 ns2 ns 5
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½811Dec25 282 358 1128 2157 78 77 7L5.3 8129 2157 Kelly, Colin11 Yuengling, BigCityDaisy, PrincessArona1½ 1½ ¾112¼1¾ 3
FM20000CLM1400027ftYR½904Dec25 28 457 1127 3156 78 72 8L4.0 730 1158 Buter, Tyler55 YouBedaRock, ShangriLaHanover, WhosPerfect5 6¼ 8½566¾65 4

~~~96~~~17~~ ~11~~~~715/1 Owner - Terrence D Smith,Lancaster,TX

$30,000

5
Black

PP5 (+13)

Breeder -  Seelster Farms Inc,ON, CA

b m 6 State Treasurer(ON®)[$4,000]-I C Maggie May(ON)-CamluckILLUSION SEELSTER Â $11,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,300

Life  $239,654

2025
Off

  $20,585
  $27,893
  $12,645 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1407 W 9% P 12% S 14% UDR .203)  MARIA ALVAREZ (St 154 W 16% P 17% S 10% UTR .288)

79.0
82.0 82

82 150
154
1523

3
3

M1
YR½
M1

5
6
3

~~~~9~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~26~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

FM25000CLM1500043ftYR½424Mar26 282 257 127 2156 82 69 7L9.2 0329 2157 Marohn, James Jr44 MighthavtimeN, DwsDarlene, Yuengling4¾ 4½ 5¼76454¼ 3
FM25000CLM1500034ftYR½317Mar26 281 357 1126 4155 83 79 6L4.9 4429 1156 Marohn, James Jr22 DelitfulcatherinN, FightNotFlight, IllusionSelstr1½ 1½ 2321¾31½ 2
FM50000CLM2000065ftYR½510Mar26 28 456 3124 4153 85 80 8L64.9 -3228 155 Marohn, James Jr77 BriExpressN, AtreacherousA, MissPerignonN9¼ 11 5¾776¼810 7
FM50000CLM2000033gdYR½703Mar26 281 58 4126 156 84 77 7L7.7 830 2157 Marohn, James Jr22 YsSensationalcity, AtreacherosA, WnWthLynnly1½ 2 7½632¾32¾ 5
FM25000CLM1500029ftYR½610Feb26 283 157 3125 3154 82 88 7L*2.3 429 3154 Marohn, James Jr11 IllusionSeelster, FightingEvil, TobagoTime1½ 1¾ 7½115½13ix 5
FM25000CLM1500023ftYR½103Feb26 284 159 128 157 82 78 7L3.5 7428 157 Marohn, James Jr22 MalukaMissN, RacinForRoyalty, Nuttinbuthebest1½ 1½ ½431½31½ 3
FM25000CLM1500016ftYR½627Jan26 292 100 2129 4157 82 80 7L67.6 13128 4157 Marohn, James Jr22 IllusionSeelster, StormySerena, KissinJoe1½ 1½ 1½1112¾º 5
MADC 11150030ftM1916Jan26 264 55 3123 1152 77 83 10L*1.4 3428 2152 Beltrami, Anthon11 SeeyouAtThebeach, IllusionSeelster, RockOnLin¾º 1 1½21414 9
FMNW2500CD950026ftM1102Jan26 271 255 2124 3153 79 73 9L20.5 4429 2154 Cutting, Jacob22 OddsOnSaraSara, GracefulGala, RomaAmor¾ 1¼ 4641½31¼ 7
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½116Dec25 284 258 4126 4155 79 72 7L47.8 7130 3158 Holland, Brent67 DisaronnoHill, StonecoldGirl, HarperSeelster9½ 6¾º 14¼771078º 7
FM25000CLM1500037gdYR½502Dec25 281 257 126 3155 80 75 7L86.5 2129 4156 Holland, Brent77 DistantLover, CremeDelight, Uncontrolled11 10 6½765¾78½ 7
FMTM<74.5900049ftM1521Nov25 264 54 4122 4151 76 78 9L7.7 0129 3152 Boyd, Braxten77 RemiLouA, AbbysDance-, GracefulGala+5¾ 5¾ 4Ô5632¾63½ 4
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~~~96~~~15~~ ~12~~~1912/1 Owner - David R Hamm,Dagsboro,DE;Evm Racing LLC,Middletown,DE

$30,000

6
Yellow

PP6 (-46)

Breeder -  Twinbrook Limited,ON, CA

b m 6 Artspeak(ON®)[$4,000]-Twin B Epic(ON)-Shadow PlayTWIN B ECHO Â $55,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,405

Life  $216,075

2025
Off

       $0
  $97,636
  $20,333 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 853 W 11% P 12% S 14% UDR .223)  NICHOLAS DEVITA (St 390 W 17% P 15% S 15% UTR .303)

77.0
83.0 85

83 152

1534

2
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PhlÁ
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3
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~~~37~~~~5~~ ~~9~~~~5
~~~10~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L5

MNW12500L51500032syPcDÁ1423Mar26 281 457 3125 4153 86 75 8L53.2 14428 1156 Napolitano, Anth77 SheerArtistryN, DandysMercy, SweetHayleyJnA8 6¾º 12781078¾º 6
QUA73ftPcDÁ1211Mar26 28 457 2125 153 7L28 155 Boyd, Braxten77 Howlenthehills, MelanionN, Bytheliteofthemoon7½ 7½-- 10½777¾78¼ 5
FM30000CLM1600030ftYR½416Dec25 284 359 2128 2156 85 78 6L5.4 7128 4156 Kelly, Colin33 YsSensationalcity, TwinBEcho, TobagoTime3¼ 3 2½22131½º 1
MWO/OPNHCP1850020ftStga½609Dec25 272 257 4126 4155 85 81 8L*2.4 7129 1156 Devaux, James34 WaitforeverN, IslandBouhiniaA, DcBatgirl4¾ 3º 2½432¾31½º 4
FMOPENHCP1850044ftStga½625Nov25 273 257 4125 2154 85 81 8L2.1 429 4155 Devaux, James45 RacyRoxyA, IslandBouhiniaA, PLPrincessC8¼ 4º 6¾877¼54¾º 4
FMOPENHCP1850033ftStga½611Nov25 273 356 1125 2154 85 85 7L15.7 729 3155 Devaux, James66 Arizona, AlittlesidehustlN, WaitforeverN10 8¾º 5¾56666¾º 6
FMOPENHCP1850052ftStga½604Nov25 282 358 126 4154 85 77 6L*0.9 2229 156 Devaux, James11 TwistLittleGirlN, TwinBEcho, WaitforeverN1½ 1¾ 6½225½23 2
FMOPENHCP1850052ftStga½628Oct25 274 457 4126 3155 85 77 7L17.9 1228 1156 Devaux, James77 Arizona, RacyRoxyA, AlittlesidehustlN9¾ 9 3¼77575½º 7
FM30000CLM1800060ftYR½221Oct25 273 157 3125 154 85 78 6L2.2 -2428 1155 Kelly, Colin55 AccessGranted, KissinJoe, TobagoTime6 6 6½567½54¼º 4
FMOPENHCP1850058ftStga½614Oct25 272 356 2125 4153 83 86 8L*0.6 0228 4153 Devaux, James11 TwinBEcho, AlittlesidehustlN, PLPrincessC1º 1½ 1¼111½11 5
FM30000CLM1800071ftYR½307Oct25 274 157 1125 4152 85 84 6L7.7 -5327 1153 Kelly, Colin33 MachsLegacyA, TwinBEcho, KissinJoe3 3 2¼22121¾º 1
FM30000CLM1800071ftYR½730Sep25 273 157 3125 4153 84 79 8L54.2 -228 2155 Kelly, Colin77 TobagoTime, YsSensationalcity, AtreacherousA10 9 867879¼ 8

~~113~~~28~~ ~25~~~137/2 Owner - Triple D Stables Inc,Jamesburg,NJ;Michael G Ferriero,Harrison,NJ

$30,000

7
Pink

PP7 (-63)

Breeder -  Bill D Troyer,OH

b m 6 All Bets Off(ON®)[$5,000]-Lightning Glory(NY)-McArdleDW'S DARLENE Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $22,200

Life  $221,461

2025
Off

  $25,700
  $79,059
  $25,174 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 1581 W 35% P 18% S 14% UDR .497)  SCOTT DI DOMENICO (St 666 W 13% P 14% S 15% UTR .258)

79.2
82.0 80

82 154
154
154

4
YR½
YR½
YR½

5
6
5¹ ~~~~6~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~0

~~~31~~~~4~~ ~11~~~~7
~~~16~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

3

Claimed from  Cory Stratton  (St 1639 W 14% P 15% S 13% UTR .273)  for $30,000 on 24Mar26
©FM25000CLM1500043ftYR½424Mar26 282 257 127 2156 82 74 7L3.2 0229 3156 Stratton, Jordan21 MighthavtimeN, DwsDarlene, Yuengling1 1½ ¾22¼21½º 4
FM25000CLM1500065ftYR½810Mar26 272 156 4124 3153 82 81 8L*1.3 -3329 2154 Stratton, Jordan11 Maybemabel, DwsDarlene, RacinForRoyalty¾º ¼ 4¼2232½ 4
QUA28snMR½303Mar26 282 257 2127 2158 7L430 2158 Stratton, Cory22 DwsDarlene, PrivateLegend, OnTheVirg2 1¾-- hd12¾21¼ 7

Claimed from Douglas Dilloian Jr  (St 512 W 21% P 17% S 17% UTR .372)  for $24,000 on 10Feb26
©FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½210Feb26 274 57 4125 4154 80 88 7L3.6 4428 4154 Bartlett, Jason22 DwsDarlene, FightNotFlight, WhosPerfect1½ 1½ 2¼12¼21½ 7

Claimed from  Dennis J Laterza  (St 676 W 13% P 14% S 13% UTR .262)  for $24,000 on 03Feb26
©FM20000CLM1400023ftYR½203Feb26 292 159 1128 2157 79 76 8L*1.5 7129 2157 Holland, Brent11 DwsDarlene, Yuengling, Uncontrolled1½ 1½ ¾111½11½ 1

Claimed from  Cory Stratton  (St 1543 W 14% P 15% S 14% UTR .279)  for $24,000 on 27Jan26
©FM20000CLM1400016ftYR½127Jan26 29 59 2128 158 79 77 8L15.0 13328 4158 Stratton, Jordan88 StonecoldGirl, McAngel, MikiTheClown10 11 4578¼88¾ 8
FM20000CLM1400017ftYR½220Jan26 28 457 1127 4156 79 83 8L4.8 11229 4156 Stratton, Jordan22 StonecoldGirl, DwsDarlene, McAngel1½ 1½ nk22¼21º 5
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½216Dec25 273 57 4125 4155 79 80 8L7.0 7230 3156 Stratton, Cory22 Nuttinbuthebest, Emdoubleakay, DwsDarlene1¾ 2¼ 434122 3
FM20000CLM1400027ftYR½204Dec25 274 159 128 4157 79 74 7L2.3 7429 4157 Stratton, Jordan33 ILovedHerFirst-, RacinForRoyalty+, DwsDarlen+3 3 hdÔ232 hd2 hdº 2
FM20000CLM1400051gdYR½125Nov25 28 258 1127 3156 80 76 8L4.0 3229 3156 Stratton, Cory11 DwsDarlene, HuntsFlower, FightNotFlight1½ 1½ ns1111½ 1
FM20000CLM1400044ftYR½612Nov25 273 157 1125 2154 80 78 8L13.8 -129 2155 Stratton, Jordan44 DistantLover, IrisSeelster, DwsDarlene5¼ 4½ 5¼339½46½º 4
FM20000CLM1500061gdYR½630Oct25 293 458 127 4155 79 69 8L4.9 -3428 157 Stratton, Jordan66 ILovedHerFirst, LinemupKnockmbck, DltflcthrnN7¾ 8¼ 6¼576¾66¼ 6

~~~84~~~15~~ ~12~~~1720/1 Owner - Howard S Jacobs,West Orange,NJ

$30,000

8
Gray

PP8 (-71)

Breeder -  Crawford Farms LLC,NY

b m 6 Roll With Joe(NY®)[$5,000]-Beachin N Kissin(NY)-American IdealKISSIN JOE® Â $35,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $12,500

Life  $243,954

2025
Off

  $12,500
  $48,521
   $7,191 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 1636 W 12% P 14% S 14% UDR .244)  CORY STRATTON (St 1072 W 14% P 15% S 14% UTR .270)

73.9
81.0 83

82 153
154
1544

1
4

Har½
YR½
Har½

5
6
4

~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~30~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L5

FM25000CLM1500034ftYR½317Mar26 281 357 1126 4155 83 79 6L8.1 4229 1156 Stratton, Jordan55 DelitfulcatherinN, FightNotFlight, IllusionSelstr6½ 7 2¼443½53¼ 5
FM25000CLM1500033gdYR½303Mar26 28 58 2126 3155 82 78 7L4.7 830 1157 Stratton, Jordan55 FightNotFlight, DelitfulcatherinN, KissinJoe6¾ 6 8346¾54½ 5
FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½117Feb26 274 156 3124 1154 81 84 7L*1.0 -1229 1154 Stratton, Jordan22 KissinJoe, Nuttinbuthebest, JiveDancingA1½ 1½ 1½12¼21½ 1
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½810Feb26 274 158 3126 4155 80 76 8L3.2 4329 1157 Stratton, Jordan77 SheikhYabootyN, DelitfulcatherinN, BeantownBb10 9º 6¾545¼54¾º 6
FM25000CLM1500016ftYR½627Jan26 292 100 2129 4157 82 77 7L16.1 13228 2158 Stratton, Jordan44 IllusionSeelster, StormySerena, KissinJoe4½ 4½ 3¼344¼43½º 4
FMNW7500CD1250033gdM1619Dec25 283 156 3124 2153 85 80 10L88.9 13328 1155 Smith, Stephen1010 TakeYourPick, MoreGoodaN, AbsolutePower12 14 9¼9107½1010 10
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½211Dec25 283 258 1127 2156 80 82 8L*2.0 8328 2156 Stratton, Jordan55 KissinJoe, FightNotFlight, SpDancinwithstarz6 6 ns141¼43º 5
FM30000CLM1600037gdYR½202Dec25 27 456 125 2154 84 80 7L11.6 2130 3155 Stratton, Jordan55 AtreacherousA, YsSensationalcity, MalukaMssN7¼ 4º 6½43342º 4
FM30000CLM1600051gdYR½725Nov25 273 457 2126 4154 84 81 8L73.8 3128 156 Stratton, Cory88 AtreacherousA, YsSensationalcity, Vibrance12 10 6½687¾87½ 8
FM30000CLM1600040ftYR½318Nov25 28 456 2125 2154 84 83 7L8.0 0328 3154 Stratton, Jordan55 KatiesUp, YsSensationalcity, KissinJoe6¼ 6½ 134343 5
FM25000CLM1500037ftYR½411Nov25 28 457 2126 1155 81 77 8L2.3 0328 4155 Stratton, Jordan44 StormySerena, Uncontrolled, KissinJoe4½ 4½ 3¼364½64½ 3
FM30000CLM1600049ftYR½104Nov25 273 456 126 3154 83 78 8L33.1 -3328 2155 Stratton, Jordan88 AtreacherousA, TobagoTime, Onederfulbeach8½ 8½ 4764¾74¼ 8

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

DW'S DARLENE - 25%
BIG CITY DAISY - 79

DW'S DARLENE
IDEALINFUN

None
IDEALINFUN - $3,209
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - TUESDAY, MARCH 31, 2026 PURSE $17,000
$2 LATE DOUBLE (8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE 

$.10 SUPERFECTA
NW $7,500 IN LAST 5 STARTS. WINNERS OF THE BASE CLASS NW $7,500 L5 IN LAST START NE. AE: WINNERS IN 
LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $5,000 L5 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Gray8 POST - 9:05  CR 85

~~~85~~~12~~ ~24~~~137/2 Owner - Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH

1
Red

PP1 (+45)

Breeder -  Mrs K Carville,NZ

b g 8 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$15,000]-Idolise(NZL)-American IdealCUT N RUN N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,065

Life  $155,013

2025
Off

   $7,225
  $72,735
   $3,735 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 1636 W 12% P 14% S 14% UDR .244)  CORY STRATTON (St 1072 W 14% P 15% S 14% UTR .270)

80.5
84.0 86

85 153

1534

4

YR½

YR½

7

7¹ ~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~18~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~~4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

2

NW5000L51300043ftYR½924Mar26 281 356 3125 4154 84 79 7L18.0 029 4155 Stratton, Jordan77 WasaHeatSeekerN, TexasHoldem, AussieHanovr7½ 7¾ 5¼563½66¼ 7
NW6091L51300034ftYR½717Mar26 272 257 2126 4155 84 77 7L*1.7 4329 3156 Stratton, Jordan33 ItzaDangerzoneA, AvengerForce, TontoReturns3 3 4433¾33º 4
NW7500L5CD1250047ftM11107Mar26 274 56 2124 3150 89 81 8L58.9 0426 4151 Stratton, Jordan55 Effingham, BorninlockdownGb, LiteNSweet4 4 6¼85563½ 3
NW7751L51500040ftYR½317Feb26 281 456 125 1153 87 84 6L10.5 -1428 1154 Stratton, Jordan22 BetterBBold, ChurchviewfranklIr, TrickyMikiA¾ 1½ 5¼42322 4

Trainer change from  Besim Odza  (St 418 W 13% P 14% S 11% UTR .248)  after 10Feb26
NW8016L51500029ftYR½410Feb26 284 358 127 155 85 83 8L10.2 428 2155 Gingras, Yannick22 BackstreetShadow, KwickSandA, CutNRunN1½ 1½ 2¼32231¾ 1
40000CLM1800022ftYR½202Feb26 282 358 127 156 87 77 8L5.4 10430 4157 Gingras, Yannick11 ItalianLadN, JustEnuffStuff, WalkinshawN1¾ 1½ 8¾8221¼ 2
40000CLM1800029ftYR½419Jan26 283 458 127 155 86 84 8L9.6 6128 3155 Gingras, Yannick55 SpeakerOfPeace, ItalianLadN, CutNRunN6 6½ 2¾342½42¼º 5
NW7500L4950036syPhlÁ528Dec25 273 57 4124 153 87 85 8L12.3 9128 3153 Miller, Tyler33 TenTotheDozenA, CutNRunN, MagnificoHanover3¼ 3 2¾232¾43¼ 3
NW10000L41100043ftPhlÁ1321Dec25 281 357 125 4152 88 84 8L8.2 6427 1153 Miller, Tyler22 LyonsSteel, DivineRight, CutNRunN½ 2 1¾321½21¾ 5
40000CLM1800024ftYR½315Dec25 281 456 2125 3154 87 86 6L6.5 7329 1155 Gingras, Yannick32 SpeakerOfPeace, OrlandoBlueA, CutNRunN1½ 1¼ 3¼352½41½ 1
40000CLM1800023ftYR½1008Dec25 273 257 3126 3155 87 83 6L9.7 729 156 Stratton, Jordan32 SpeakerOfPeace, ItalianLadN, MusicHall1¼ 3½ 2½453½42½ 1
40000CLM1800033ftYR½201Dec25 283 358 4126 4154 87 80 8L20.5 1128 3155 Stratton, Jordan55 MusicHall, Mamba, HammeringHank6¼ 6½ 3¾445½43½ 4

~~174~~~25~~ ~33~~~2815/1 Owner - Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY;Latz A Luck Stable,West Islip,NY

2
Blue

PP2 (+19)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 7 Betting Line(PA®)[$10,000]-Cloris Hanover(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereC-BET HANOVER Â $20,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,300

Life  $336,116

2025
Off

   $1,500
  $77,085
  $42,851 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1628 W 14% P 16% S 14% UDR .276)  DENNIS J LATERZA (St 671 W 14% P 14% S 13% UTR .261)

76.9
81.0 83

81 150

1521

4

PcDÁ

M1

6

5
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~43~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~10
~~~30~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~7

2026

L5

16

25000CLM1500034ftYR½218Mar26 284 58 2126 4155 83 74 8L37.0 2428 157 Holland, Brent77 MaximusRedA, HeavenOnHighN, JoPasWarrior8 8¾ 6678¼78¾ 7
25000CLM1500042ftYR½304Mar26 281 357 1126 1154 83 75 7L46.6 029 3156 Holland, Brent77 LyricalGeniusA, BlackHawkJoA, SttsdlckdwnGb8 9 11¾779¾76¾ 7
25000CLM1500038gdYR½418Feb26 274 356 4123 4155 84 80 6L8.4 6331 2156 Holland, Brent53 ChickenNDice, BlackHawkJoeA, EverHopingA3¼ 5 3¼544¼44¾ 3
25000CLM1500013ftYR½929Jan26 284 359 128 3155 83 SCRATCHED - INJURED 68 Theflyingrock, DelightfulDudeN, RacingRipper-  
25000CLM1500032ftYR½621Jan26 282 158 3126 2155 83 80 7L25.9 229 156 Holland, Brent21 DelightfulDudeN, LyonsBenjamin, EverHopingA1½ 1¾ 3531½21¾ 7
25000CLM1500038ftYR½717Dec25 273 156 2124 2154 83 84 8L2.8 1130 3154 Holland, Brent1be1 AltaClassicA, MaximusRedA, CBetHanover1½ 1½ ¾311½12 1
25000CLM1500040gdYR½710Dec25 28 457 4127 3157 84 77 8L2.5 1130 158 Holland, Brent22 DelightfulDudeN, AltaClassicA, CBetHanover1¾ 1½ 234231½ 1
25000CLM1500034ftYR½1203Dec25 282 58 1126 2155 83 80 7L1.9 2129 2155 Holland, Brent11 HeaveAway, Ulysses, CBetHanover1½ 1½ ½311¾12 5
25000CLM1500040ftYR½519Nov25 27 157 3125 1154 84 81 8L3.4 -3328 2154 Holland, Brent22 KarlooBradleyN, CBetHanover, Scribblers1½ 1½ 1221¼21º 2
25000CLM1500044ftYR½812Nov25 273 256 125 4154 83 80 8L1.7 -130 155 Holland, Brent11 DelightfulDudeN, CBetHanover, HeaveAway¾ 1½ 1¼21 hd11½ 1
25000CLM1700053ftYR½229Oct25 273 57 125 4153 84 78 7L*1.1 -1129 2155 Holland, Brent43 Hurrikanekingjames, Scribblers, LyonsBenjamn4½ 3½ 8½461146¼ 4
25000CLM1700054ftYR½822Oct25 263 355 3123 154 83 84 8L47.8 -3426 154 Holland, Brent77 CBetHanover, Hurrikanekingjames, LyonsBnjmn7¾ 8½ ½158518 7

~~163~~~23~~ ~27~~~2020/1 Owner - Shaun F Vallee,Jackson,NJ;John S Moderack,Manchester,NJ

3
White

PP3 (+8)

Breeder -  Tarsao Investments Pty LTD,AS

b g 11 Art Major(NY®)[$12,000]-Escovedo(AUS)-Western TerrorGALANTE A® Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,345

Life  $261,066

2025
Off

   $6,414
  $40,987
   $8,324 SHAUN VALLEE blk-wh-red (*St 56 W 9% P 7% S 16% UDR .182)  SHAUN VALLEE (St 179 W 7% P 12% S 14% UTR .183)

74.4
75.0 79

75 149

1512

3

PhlÁ

M1

10

9
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~35~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~3
~~~11~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

Ü

TM<74.5CD900050ftM11321Mar26 272 157 3127 1155 75 64 10L3.3 1427 2155 Beckwith, Brett12 Ooglesaurus, GalanteA, Rilkoff1º 1¼ 12111¾ 1
TM<74.5CD900043ftM1414Mar26 271 355 3123 3152 76 79 10L3.3 3327 1153 Beckwith, Brett1010 AmericanMercury, Rilkoff, GalanteA9 7¾ 3½365½1010ºº 10
TM<74.5CD1150047ftM1507Mar26 27 155 4124 2151 75 68 10L3.6 02154 Johnson, Christi108 AyrDaveGb, LewHauber, GalanteA9 9º 15½3412fog 7
TM<74.5CD900042ftM11328Feb26 272 255 2124 1153 77 73 10L4.3 029 4153 Beckwith, Brett12 BornToDance, SonoConfuso, RockJagger1¼º nsº 2¾432¼32º 8
20000CLM1400038gdYR½918Feb26 272 157 3124 3156 82 71 8L44.5 6232 1158 Kakaley, Matt44 StatesidelckdwnGb, Hurrikankngjms, BttrBySsd4¾ 4½ 8¼64946¼ 2
20000CLM1400032ftYR½811Feb26 292 58 4125 2155 80 72 8L81.7 6229 2158 Kakaley, Matt88 BlackHawkJoeA, BrookdaleMiki, BlackEditionN11 14 15¼7817816 8
20000CLM1400020ftYR½804Feb26 282 258 127 3156 81 73 8L30.1 6429 158 Bartlett, Jason77 Foxhunt, HighOnRocknroll, BlackEditionN9¼ 8½ 7885½75¾ 7
TM<77.5CD950042syM1310Jan26 28 356 2125 2154 80 80 10L*2.0 12129 3154 Beckwith, Brett11 LochinvarAussie, HungryhungryHippo, GalanteAnsºº 1¼ 13211¼ 8
TM<74.5CD900023ftM1227Dec25 274 57 1126 154 77 70 8L*1.0 0427 154 Beckwith, Brett11 GalanteA, LyonsLiberty, SunshinesFinest1º 1¼ 3¾11211¼ 6
15000CLM1200042ftYR½1218Dec25 281 58 2126 1155 79 SCRATCHED - SICK 72 SquadronSeelster, Rockinbillysdrem, RcktFrght-  
20000CLM1400040gdYR½810Dec25 28 58 1127 4156 82 70 8L55.6 1131 1159 Stratton, Jordan54 LyonsBenjamin, HighOnRocknroll, DelightfulTrrr4¾ 5½ 12½558¾54¾ 2
NW5000L51300051gdYR½1225Nov25 282 59 4127 3156 84 67 8L12.8 3429 3158 Gingras, Yannick44 CenturyHeineken, JimmyConnorB, HesSpecial5¼ 4º 10776¼55º 3

~~~68~~~12~~ ~~7~~~~96/5 Owner - Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY

4
Green

PP4 (+46)

Breeder -  David Wayne Yoder & Daryl Lehman,IN

ch g 5 Tellitlikeitis(IN®)[$3,000]-American Ginger(IN)-Allamerican NativeDONTTELLMENOW Â $12,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,870

Life  $141,542

2025
Off

  $10,870
  $75,480
   $4,850 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 1581 W 35% P 18% S 14% UDR .497)  RICKY BUCCI (St 563 W 10% P 13% S 12% UTR .212)

81.3
81.0 84

82 153
154
1541

2
4

YR½
YR½
HoPÂ

4
5
2¹ ~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

~~~34~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~7
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

1

NW5000L51300041ftYR½1019Mar26 272 255 2124 2154 83 84 8L*1.1 0328 2154 Bartlett, Jason55 Donttellmenow, PopIt, HughHeston4½ 6 1¾121½57½º 5
NW5121L51300039ftYR½1012Mar26 282 457 1126 3155 83 76 8L16.0 3129 4156 Swift, Kyle66 MindHunter, CurbsidePickup, BettorBySeaside6 7½ 5¾66467¼º 6
NW5000L51300040syYR½805Mar26 283 259 4128 1159 84 84 7L9.1 25230 1159 Brennan, George33 CaviartSargent, Donttellmenow, HpMomentum3 3 ½21 hd2 nsº 5
20000CLM1400032ftYR½225Feb26 292 159 3127 2156 82 75 8L21.8 3328 4156 Marohn, James Jr44 ShakeIt, EverM, MovinOnUp3½ 4½ 2¼453¼43 2
25000CLM1500038gdYR½418Feb26 274 356 4123 4155 84 78 6L15.1 632 4156 Siegelman, Austi45 ChickenNDice, BlackHawkJoeA, EverHopingA4¾ 4¼º 5¼665¼55ºº 5
QUA24ftYR½306Feb26 28 357 2127 157 5L329 157 Holland, Brent22 Alwayswithyou, Donttellmenow, FrancoNandorN1½ 1½-- nk221¾2 nsº 4

Trainer change from  Diana Maglio  (St 2 W 0% P 0% S 0% UTR .000)  after 03Dec25
20000CLM1400034ftYR½903Dec25 274 358 3126 2155 82 SCRATCHED - INELIGIBLE 72 TheBizznessN, LyonsBenjamin, DelightfulTerror-  

Trainer change from  Ricky Bucci  (St 707 W 11% P 12% S 11% UTR .216)  after 19Nov25
20000CLM1400040ftYR½919Nov25 273 457 126 3155 83 72 7L9.0 -3130 2156 Buter, Tyler33 Cellmate, DelightfulTerror, OnDayboo3 2½º 3¾741¾21º 2
25000CLM1500044ftYR½812Nov25 273 256 125 4154 83 78 8L17.8 -129 2155 Smith, Stephen44 DelightfulDudeN, CBetHanover, HeaveAway3¼ 4½ 3½542¼37½ 2
3-6YO30CLM1600052ftYR½203Nov25 281 157 1125 3153 86 78 7L35.8 -3229 2155 Holland, Brent22 Alwayscuttinschool, WarriorForTruth, LsThAtttd1¼ 2 9½745¾34¼ 7
30000CLM1800053ftYR½223Oct25 28 456 4124 2153 86 80 8L20.0 -2428 1155 Holland, Brent77 ItalianLadN, MaximusRedA, GdsThunderGb9½ 9½ 9½887½78½º 7
25000CLM1700055ftYR½415Oct25 271 157 125 1154 83 84 6L5.2 -1129 1154 Holland, Brent11 Donttellmenow, AlexTye, OnDayboo1¾ 1½ 1¼11412½ 1

~~~62~~~16~~ ~11~~~~45/1 Owner - Jesmeral Stable,New Rochelle,NY

5
Black

PP5 (+13)

Breeder -  Woodlands Stud LTD,NZ

b g 8 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$7,500]-Arden Banner(NZL)-Christian CullenWASA HEAT SEEKER N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,915

Life  $129,388

2025
Off

  $10,040
  $41,712
  $10,625 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1407 W 9% P 12% S 14% UDR .203)  ROB HARMON (St 90 W 9% P 13% S 10% UTR .196)

80.2
84.0 86

84 150
154
1501

4
1

FT_AS
YR½
FT_AS

7
8
7¹ ~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

~~~19~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

3

NW5000L51300043ftYR½924Mar26 281 356 3125 4154 84 83 7L*1.5 0228 4154 Siegelman, Austi55 WasaHeatSeekerN, TexasHoldem, AussieHanovr4½ 4¾ 3141¾44ºº 4
NW7500L51500055syYR½1016Mar26 273 357 1126 4154 88 84 7L26.1 6129 156 Siegelman, Austi44 AmericanDealerN, Printville, CaviartSargent4¼ 5 6646¼43º 4
NW10000L51700033gdYR½803Mar26 274 57 126 2154 87 87 6L17.9 8129 1155 Siegelman, Austi11 BetterBBold, Overthinking, ChurchviewfranklIr1½ 1½ 4¼62¼11¼ 1
NW15251L51900033ftYR½716Feb26 29 158 3126 3154 88 79 7L102.6 3228 156 Siegelman, Austi66 AardiesFlashN, SixDegrees, NightHawk7½ 9¼ 7½776¾64¾º 6
TM<80.5CD1050015ftM11124Jan26 27 255 124 3152 84 85 8L*1.3 7328 3152 Siegelman, Austi11 StopTheShootin, WasaHeatSeekerN, JahanHanvr1½ 1¼ nk211¼11 5
TM<83.5CD1250032gdM11117Jan26 272 156 3124 4152 85 80 9L15.4 4128 4152 Siegelman, Austi45 BuildingBoost, SolesseoMatucaA, WasaHetSkrN4½ 3½º ½311¼11º 3

Trainer change from  Matthew Medeiros  (St 189 W 12% P 12% S 9% UTR .229)  after 21Dec25
NW10000L41100043ftPhlÁ1321Dec25 281 357 125 4152 88 80 8L69.1 6427 154 Siegelman, Austi77 LyonsSteel, DivineRight, CutNRunN8½ 10 677576½ 7
QUA28ftMR½410Dec25 30 2100 2130 159 4L328 159 Merton, Gregory11 WasaHeatSeekerN, SgExitVelocity, CarolineJms1¾ 5-- 3½112½12½ 4
NW10000L51900048ftYR½927Oct25 272 157 3125 154 87 SCRATCHED - SICK 71 CurlyJamesA, WindsunRicky, ThisIsThePlan-  
NW7681L51600058ftYR½920Oct25 28 457 2126 4154 86 78 8L7.0 0128 2155 Siegelman, Austi66 WindsunRicky, Ulysses, OrlandoBlueA7¾ 8 3½56464º 5
NW5000L51400071ftYR½1007Oct25 272 57 2125 154 86 81 8L1.5 -5228 154 Siegelman, Austi44 WasaHeatSeekerN, EuphoriaN, Vici4½ 4½ nk131½41½º 3
NW7500L51600071ftYR½729Sep25 272 456 4124 3152 88 81 7L6.4 -3328 2154 Siegelman, Austi43 PanettoneHanover, SohoSantoriniA, Deetzy3½ 3¼ 8¾451065 4
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~~~53~~~~6~~ ~~7~~~~48/1 Owner - Raymond W Schnittker,Middletown,NY

6
Yellow

PP6 (-46)

Breeder -  R W Schnittker,NY;M Kinsey Arnold & S Arnold,FL

b g 5 Huntsville(NY®)[$6,000]-That's How We Roll(NY)-Art MajorTEXAS HOLDEM®  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,980

Life  $137,320

2025
Off

   $5,980
  $35,090
  $20,310 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 853 W 11% P 12% S 14% UDR .223)  RAY SCHNITTKER (St 205 W 7% P 13% S 12% UTR .182)

78.4
83.0 86

82 152

1531

3

YR½

PcDÁ

4

3
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~25~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

NW5000L51300043ftYR½924Mar26 281 356 3125 4154 84 79 72.2 0429 2155 Buter, Tyler11 WasaHeatSeekerN, TexasHoldem, AussieHanovr¾ 1 3211½11¾ 1
NW6091L51300034ftYR½717Mar26 272 257 2126 4155 84 77 79.9 4329 3156 Buter, Tyler44 ItzaDangerzoneA, AvengerForce, TontoReturns4½ 4½ 4½544½43½ 2
NW5000L51300065ftYR½910Mar26 282 457 126 2154 83 78 827.8 -329 2155 Buter, Tyler33 RockTheBelles, MrProfeta, TheMikiTakerA3 3 5432¼32½º 7
NW5000L51300034ftYR½927Feb26 28 157 127 4156 83 73 87.3 5329 3157 Buter, Tyler66 CasinoActionN, AvengerForce, DreamboatHanvr9¼ 8º 4½444½65¼º 4
QUA39syPcDÁ718Feb26 283 358 127 1155 5128 4155 Schnittker, Raym33 LeonidasA, TaipoN, ChaseHHanover2½ 2½-- 3¼542½33 1
NW7500L51500037ftYR½311Nov25 273 57 2125 4154 86 820.4 0Kelly, Colinx8 PeaceOutPosse, PineBushItaliano, JimmyCnnrBdsxp- dnfx x4
NW10000L51700052ftYR½403Nov25 282 258 4126 155 87 69 867.3 -3128 1157 Kelly, Colin88 SaveMeADance, TwinBDeluxe, RoyalDesire12 12 118813811 8
NW10000L51900060ftYR½621Oct25 27 57 4125 1153 89 80 770.5 -228 4154 Kelly, Colin55 AlwaysBEliteN, CarabaoA, TheIdealDancerA7 6¼ 8½55555 4
NW15000L52100059ftYR½614Oct25 271 456 2124 3151 90 86 859.0 -2427 3153 Macdonald, Mark55 DiegoN, Whichwaytothebeach, MagnificoHanover6¼ 6 10½66766¾ 3
NW15000L52100071ftYR½807Oct25 28 357 3125 4153 89 78 858.9 -5128 2154 Macdonald, Mark65 ImaPerfectChoice, CarabaoA, OpticalIllusionN6 5¼ 3½763¼53¼ 5
NW7500L51600071ftYR½930Sep25 273 357 2125 3153 87 86 79.3 028 154 Macdonald, Mark33 THTyson, BondiLockdownA, TexasHoldem3 3 233232¾ 2
NW5000L51400075ftYR½523Sep25 272 356 125 1153 86 87 810.1 -328 1153 Macdonald, Mark33 TexasHoldem, BeDazzledLouA, Aladdin3 3 311¼2¾º 1

~~~95~~~15~~ ~~7~~~165/1 Owner - Patrick D Lachance,Allentown,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-63)

Breeder -  Douglas W Millard,ON, CA

bl g 6 Control The Moment(ON®)[$6,000]-Thong Song(OH)-Art MajorTHONG CONTROL Â $15,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,350

Life  $147,981

2025
Off

  $15,475
  $47,544
  $16,077 PAT LACHANCE c red-wh (St 888 W 10% P 12% S 15% UDR .217)  PAT LACHANCE (St 683 W 12% P 13% S 16% UTR .246)

80.2
86.0 87

87 151
156
1532

2
1

YR½
YR½
WbsbÂ

5
6
4¹ ~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2

~~~26~~~~6~~ ~~1~~~~7
~~~14~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L5

3

NW8061L51500043ftYR½824Mar26 272 356 3125 1154 86 86 8L1.6 0228 1154 Lachance, Pat33 Shakespeare, ThongControl, OurmatemenkoN3 3 nk21¾2¾º 4
NW8376L51500034ftYR½517Mar26 282 257 3125 154 86 90 8L8.9 428 1154 Lachance, Pat66 MyultimatebaxterN, JahanHanover, ThongContrl7½ 8 1½343¾43½º 6
NW7561L51500065ftYR½210Mar26 281 157 1125 2153 86 84 8L3.1 -3228 4153 Lachance, Pat33 BrutallyhandsomeA, Levine, ThongControl3½ 3 232½2¾º 3
NW10000L51700029ftYR½202Mar26 274 356 1125 3154 86 88 8L74.7 6328 1155 Lachance, Pat88 PrimaryColors, TheBigbossA, LittleWilly13 13 3½776½87¼ 8
NW10461L51700033ftYR½616Feb26 281 358 1127 2155 89 78 8L59.7 3227 3156 Lachance, Pat88 Ammo, CoalfordTopguyGb, AmericanDealerN11 12 6887810 8
NW7500L51500023ftYR½703Feb26 281 458 3127 3156 86 80 8L4.2 7328 157 Lachance, Pat88 OrlandoBlueA, BackstreetShadow, SamharaN11 8¼º 1¾641¾54º 8
NW5000L51300016ftYR½1127Jan26 284 358 1127 2156 86 87 8L*0.7 13129 2156 Lachance, Pat11 ThongControl, CaviartSargent, SamharaN¾º 1½ 6¼112¾11½ 1
NW7500L5CD1250032gdM11217Jan26 271 256 3124 4151 87 81 10L8.6 427 4152 Lachance, Pat66 THTyson, CaviartLotus, BlazeOnN6 5¾º 5465½76½ºº 4
NW7500L5CD1250042syM1410Jan26 281 257 126 3153 86 85 9L7.1 14426 154 Lachance, Pat54 HiranyaN, GoldStarSven, PrimaryColors3¾ 4¼ 2465¼76 3
NW10000L41100036gdPhlÁ928Dec25 272 356 3124 4152 89 82 8L41.8 7128 154 Lachance, Pat77 WesternEra, TenzingBromacN, LeonardsLegacy7 10 6¼776¼75¾ 8
NW15000L51900024ftYR½615Dec25 28 357 3125 1154 90 85 8L48.7 7128 156 Lachance, Pat88 BrutallyhandsomeA, HimselfN, SixDegrees14 13 9½888¾811 8
NW20000L52300023ftYR½708Dec25 281 158 4126 2156 90 81 7L20.7 7129 3156 Lachance, Pat45 SpeculatingA, Levine, ThongControl7 5½ ¾34243½º 4

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

WASA HEAT SEEKER N - 26%
THONG CONTROL - 86

C-BET HANOVER
THONG CONTROL

None
TEXAS HOLDEM - $2,591
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - TUESDAY, MARCH 31, 2026 PURSE $15,000
2ND HALF LATE DOUBLE $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE 

$.10 SUPERFECTA
NW $5,000 IN LAST 5 STARTS. A WINNER IN THE BASE CLASS NW $5,000 L5 IN LAST START NE AE: OPT. CLMG. 
ALLOW $12,500 **NY BREDS PREFERRED** (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Purple9 POST - 9:25  CR 86

~~~89~~~27~~ ~13~~~178/5 Owner - William E Emmons,Farmingdale,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (+45)

Breeder -  Let It Ride Stables Inc,FL

b g 6 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$12,500]-Rockette(PA)-Rocknroll HanoverMUSIC HALL Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,310

Life  $289,740

2025
Off

   $9,620
 $180,018
  $24,260 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1196 W 13% P 15% S 15% UDR .263)  CHRIS HEIGHT (St 257 W 8% P 13% S 11% UTR .189)

85.3
88.0 89

88 151

1521

3

YR½

M1

5

4¹ ~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~37~~~16~~ ~~3~~~~6
~~~~9~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L5

1

NW8061L51500043ftYR½824Mar26 272 356 3125 1154 86 81 8L4.3 0329 1155 Kakaley, Matt11 Shakespeare, ThongControl, OurmatemenkoN1½ 1½ 55311¾ 5
NW8376L51500034ftYR½517Mar26 282 257 3125 154 86 87 8L2.9 4428 3154 Kakaley, Matt33 MyultimatebaxterN, JahanHanover, ThongContrl3 3 3¼43321½º 3
NW10471L51700060ftYR½209Mar26 282 157 125 2152 87 83 8L1.6 -3328 1154 Holland, Brent44 LittleWilly, KwickSandA, SamharaN4½ 5 8¾445¾43º 4
NW15000L51900029ftYR½302Mar26 282 357 126 3153 90 89 8L35.4 6427 155 Holland, Brent66 TheGreekFreak, CoalfordTopguyGb, Ammo8 8¾ 6¾765¼66 7
NW20000L52300022ftYR½809Feb26 272 457 3125 154 91 83 8L8.4 5229 3155 Beckwith, Brett44 BlueLou, Vici, TyphoonBannerN6 4½ 7¾856½43½º 3
3-6 YO OPN3500023ftYR½303Feb26 274 357 4126 2154 92 87 6L31.4 7427 1155 Holland, Brent33 AlwaysAThrill, BetOnBigJoe, Joemikiyoursofine1¾ 3 445443¼ 2
60000CL OP2300029ftYR½719Jan26 284 358 1127 3155 89 83 8L*1.1 6328 4155 Holland, Brent11 SweethomealabamaN, SixDegrees, MusicHall1½ 1½ ¾31½11½ 4
TM<90CD2500042syM1910Jan26 263 154 123 1150 91 86 9L12.7 128 2151 Siegelman, Austi21 BostonBound, AmericanDealerN, Jettingtomalib1º 1¼ 5¾963½31¾ 5
TM<90CD2500023ftM1827Dec25 261 453 1122 4149 89 89 10L6.4 0427 1150 Herschberger, Ma22 CaptainCrusaderA, ImtheblackflashN, Hellabalo1¼ 1¼ 1¾531½21¼ 6
60000CL OP2300024ftYR½515Dec25 281 158 2126 3154 90 90 7L3.2 728 3154 Holland, Brent22 MusicHall, ThenuCameAlongA, NandoloN1½ 1¼ ns121½31½ 4

Claimed from  Dennis J Laterza  (St 678 W 14% P 14% S 13% UTR .268)  for $40,000 on 08Dec25
©40000CLM1800023ftYR½1008Dec25 273 257 3126 3155 87 84 6L*1.1 7129 4155 Holland, Brent21 SpeakerOfPeace, ItalianLadN, MusicHall1¼º 2 1¼31111º 5

Claimed from Douglas Dilloian Jr  (St 493 W 22% P 17% S 16% UTR .373)  for $40,000 on 01Dec25
©40000CLM1800033ftYR½201Dec25 283 358 4126 4154 87 84 8L*0.9 128 4154 Bartlett, Jason11 MusicHall, Mamba, HammeringHank1½ 1½ 111211¼ 6

~~~96~~~18~~ ~11~~~145/2 Owner - Rodney M Long,Salisbury,MD

2
Blue

PP2 (+19)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 6 Always B Miki(PA®)[$12,500]-History Repeats(PA)-Dragon AgainMANFERNO Â $100,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $0

Life  $239,067

2025
Off

   $4,392
 $128,175
  $32,855 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 853 W 11% P 12% S 14% UDR .223)  ANDREW ADAMCZYK (St 618 W 19% P 16% S 15% UTR .329)

84.2
87.0 90

88 151

1514

1

YR½

PRcÁ

5

4¹ ~~~~9~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~35~~~~9~~ ~~6~~~~4
~~~13~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L5

2

Trainer change from  Nicole Ratledge  (St 206 W 16% P 16% S 12% UTR .298)  after 19Mar26
NW6001L5800045ftDDÁ719Mar26 264 156 4123 3151 89 80 9L41.6 -428 2153 Stafford, A Jr99 HeinikinBythebay, DoubleMetal, BestNightEver14 8¼ 8¾88897¾ 8
NW6001L5800040syDDÁ1312Mar26 273 357 4125 3154 88 85 9L3.6 12128 1155 Green, Jason98 Discovery, Cattleshark, DoubleMetal10 7¼ 3¼994½86¼º 5
NW8001L5950046ftDDÁ605Mar26 264 156 4123 152 89 80 8L30.2 -4327 153 Green, Jasonfog6 TomHorn, Captaincountrystar, RocknrollLou7½ 5¼776¾78½ 6
NW10001L51150040ftDDÁ626Feb26 263 355 2123 2150 89 80 8L34.6 -5428 4152 Green, Jason55 WagerOnMe, Captaincountrystar, SheerTerror4½ 6½ 12½77943½º 3
WO10000L51800032ftDDÁ612Feb26 28 356 4124 4152 91 84 7L11.1 4428 4153 Teague, Montrell44 JacksShadowN, TackRoomChatter, HenknBythby4¾ 3½º 5½776½21½º 2
WO10000L51800027ftDDÁ605Feb26 263 454 2123 4152 91 86 8L6.7 5129 3153 Teague, Montrell66 JokerOnJack, StunnersWish, TackRoomChatter8¾ 7¾ 455475½º 2
WO10000L51800038ftDDÁ822Jan26 26 254 122 151 90 88 7L39.8 -528 2151 Teague, Montrell77 JacksShadowN, SpiceyMajorA, DoubleMetal9½ 9 2¼77377½ 7
WO10000L51800027ftDDÁ1215Jan26 272 56 1124 1152 90 86 8broken equipL9.1 5228 3153 Teague, Montrell66 CntrlRcks-, JkrOnJck+, Cptncntr8 5½ 7Ô344665¼ 6
WO10000L51800043ftDDÁ808Jan26 262 354 1122 151 91 91 8L25.9 -2228 2151 Berry, Patrick66 RenaissanceDeo, TDog, ArmadaHanover9¼ 4¾º 2½553¾64º 3

Trainer change from  Andrew Adamczyk  (St 652 W 19% P 15% S 14% UTR .335)  after 15Dec25
NW15000L51900024ftYR½915Dec25 274 57 2125 4154 91 89 7L5.4 7129 4154 Gingras, Yannick22 Manferno, SugarMan, Joemikiyoursofine2 2 nk12½21¼º 1
NW16401L51900037gdYR½702Dec25 274 158 2126 4154 91 82 6L*1.6 2228 1155 Buter, Tyler55 TheIdealDancerA, WesternEra, Manferno6 6 234252¼º 5
NW10000L51700051gdYR½225Nov25 271 56 124 4152 88 95 8L*0.5 3428 4152 Buter, Tyler11 Manferno, Kingsville, MyultimatebaxterN1½ 1½ ½111½11½ 1

~~248~~~42~~ ~25~~~4220/1 Owner - Shaun F Vallee,Jackson,NJ;D P V Racing Stable,Ringoes,NJ

3
White

PP3 (+8)

Breeder -  Grainger Bldstk LTD & Rankin Bldstk LTD,NZ

b g 12 Mach Three(ON®)[$7,500]-Fizzante(NZL)-Falcon SeelsterFIZZING N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,820

Life  $385,291

2025
Off

   $8,784
  $26,365
  $49,831 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1407 W 9% P 12% S 14% UDR .203)  SHAUN VALLEE (St 179 W 7% P 12% S 14% UTR .183)

74.5
77.0 81

78 152

1521

1

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

11

11
~~~10~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~36~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~5
~~~33~~~~5~~ ~~2~~~~8

2026

L5

NW6091L51300034ftYR½717Mar26 272 257 2126 4155 84 62 7L44.5 4431 4159 Gingras, Yannick77 ItzaDangerzoneA, AvengerForce, TontoReturns9¼ 9½ 20¼77977¾ 7
MADC 21250047ftM1307Mar26 263 454 4123 3151 82 78 10L15.1 0128 2152 Cassar, Darran66 GallieGetaway, LouisLittN, DunsanHarry6½ 6º 4¼643¼42½º 3
MADC 11150042ftM1328Feb26 272 55 4123 1152 79 78 10L34.9 0127 4152 Cassar, Darran1010 IDreamOfJeanie, ThatDogWillHunt, FizzingN13 8 2¾354109¼ 10
TM<77.5CD950041ftM1221Feb26 272 354 123 3151 79 67 10L14.2 -2231 2154 Vallee, Shaun11 RockTheCaptainN, Idiosyncratic, Mansertive1¼ 1½ 14956¾1¾ 1
NW5986L51300040ftYR½817Feb26 292 457 126 3154 84 75 8L16.2 -129 1156 Bartlett, Jason77 CollectiveWorksA, PeaceOutPosse, CurbsdPckp9 9¼ 8½673¾66¼º 6
NW6081L51300032ftYR½1011Feb26 28 456 126 3156 85 78 8L9.2 6130 3156 Bartlett, Jason33 GentleGiant, FizzingN, PeaceOutPosse2¼ 3 ½21 ns32º 1
MADC 11150030ftM1306Feb26 273 156 125 153 78 71 10L2.4 6429 155 Cassar, Darran21 KneedeepNCustard, ThatDogWillHnt, MrshllZhkvnsº ½º 10½967½21º 6
TM<77.5CD950015ftM11224Jan26 282 57 125 3153 81 76 8L11.2 729 2154 Vallee, Shaun33 SeeyouAtThebeach, ShadowCat, NationalSport2½ 2½ 4½542½42¼ 1
TM<77.5CD950032gdM1517Jan26 272 56 4124 1153 78 78 9L17.1 4128 1153 Vallee, Shaun22 TontoReturns, FizzingN, Letsmakelotsamoneyhd 1¼ ½22121¼ 7
TM<77.5CD950029ftM1503Jan26 272 255 4124 1154 81 73 10L95.4 4427 3154 Vallee, Shaun1010 Lovethewayyoulie, Enforcer, Aladdin13 11 1¾674½910 10
TM<77.5CD950035ftM1720Dec25 274 256 125 1153 80 77 10L44.9 7327 154 Vallee, Shaun66 LikeAShadow, Dreamlandcappucino, LouisLittN4¼ 6 4¼853¼57¼ 6
NW5312L51300030ftYR½1112Dec25 281 58 4126 2156 83 75 8L31.3 530 1157 Kakaley, Matt33 Fortify, MrProfeta, TheMikiTakerA3½ 3¼ 4¼431¾32½ 1

~~143~~~12~~ ~18~~~2020/1 Owner - David R Schafer,Winter Haven,FL

4
Green

PP4 (+46)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 7 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$15,000]-Australia Hanover(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereAUSSIE HANOVER Â $42,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,560

Life  $216,435

2025
Off

   $3,545
  $25,475
  $12,701 DANIEL DUBE grn-wh-blk (St 810 W 10% P 10% S 11% UDR .192)  PAUL BLUMENFELD (St 432 W 4% P 8% S 12% UTR .124)

75.7
75.0 82

76 152

153 TgDnÁ

M1

6

4
~~~10~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~36~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~12~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

NW5000L51300043ftYR½924Mar26 281 356 3125 4154 84 79 7L36.2 029 2155 Kakaley, Matt66 WasaHeatSeekerN, TexasHoldem, AussieHanovr6 6¼ 3½353¼54¼ 5
NW5151L51300034ftYR½917Mar26 291 258 3126 4154 81 73 8L44.1 4129 2157 Kakaley, Matt55 Shakespeare, CowboyCargo, Rayray4½ 6 13½551158¼ 4
NW1600L5700070ftPcDÁ1309Mar26 264 355 2123 1153 79 72 8L62.5 6430 1155 Allard, Simon88 BabySquash, SunshineShelbyN, LuckyStreak7¼ 8¾ 10684½85 8
NW1500L5700035ftPcDÁ1102Mar26 27 56 2124 153 81 77 8L20.5 6328 154 Kennedy, James56 NoTresspassing, StormyWoodsA, BabySquash5 5¾ 4¾555¾65½ 4
20000CLM1400038gdYR½918Feb26 272 157 3124 3156 82 71 8L72.4 6132 3158 Dube, Daniel77 StatesidelckdwnGb, Hurrikankngjms, BttrBySsd9½ 6¾º 9¾771178¾ºº 7
20000CLM1400032ftYR½811Feb26 292 58 4125 2155 80 77 8L39.8 6129 1157 Dube, Daniel66 BlackHawkJoeA, BrookdaleMiki, BlackEditionN7½ 10 95611611 6
20000CLM1400020ftYR½804Feb26 282 258 127 3156 81 74 8L43.6 6429 2157 Dube, Daniel33 Foxhunt, HighOnRocknroll, BlackEditionN3¼ 3 4½743½33½ 1
20000CLM1400013ftYR½1028Jan26 282 59 2127 2156 82 75 8L62.6 929 2158 Dube, Daniel88 PinkFloydHanover, HesSpecial, StareMeDown11 10 9¾687810 8
NW5000L51300017ftYR½1020Jan26 291 259 2128 4156 83 73 8L52.1 11129 159 Holland, Brent66 ChevronArtN, Printville, ItzaDangerzoneA7½ 7½ 11776½77º 6
NW2500L5CD950029ftM11503Jan26 271 355 3124 4151 83 73 9L112.9 4328 3154 Mcdaniel, Lesley99 PrimaryColors, GallieGetaway, FinalCheeserecp14 10 14991197º 9
NW2500L5CD950035ftM11420Dec25 273 56 4124 4153 83 72 9L68.5 7129 155 Mcdaniel, Lesley47 JahanHanover, BlackEditionN, GallieGetaway4¼º 2º 6½787¼55¼º 6
NW5000L5CD1050036ftM11113Dec25 254 254 3122 3151 87 81 9L95.0 1427 2152 Mcdaniel, Lesley88 LiteNSweet, THTyson, Haggard13 9 4½997910 8

~~205~~~24~~ ~25~~~228/1 Owner - Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY

5
Black

PP5 (+13)

Breeder -  Emerald Highlands Farm,OH

b g 9 Somebeachsomewhere(PA®)[$20,000]-Ginger Shark(OH)-Shadyshark HanoverGINGRAS BEACH Â $40,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $0

Life  $376,317

2025
Off

       $0
  $43,800
  $29,616 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1628 W 14% P 16% S 14% UDR .276)  RICKY BUCCI (St 563 W 10% P 13% S 12% UTR .212)

77.1
80.0 86

80 151

1532 YR½

YR½

8

7¹ ~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~22~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L5

3

NW5000L51300043ftYR½924Mar26 281 356 3125 4154 84 76 7L22.8 030 156 Holland, Brent44 WasaHeatSeekerN, TexasHoldem, AussieHanovr3 3¼ 6631½32½ºº 2
NW5151L51300034ftYR½917Mar26 291 258 3126 4154 81 72 8L31.8 4129 4157 Holland, Brent66 Shakespeare, CowboyCargo, Rayray6 7½ 14¾6712710 5
NW5000L51300040ftYR½913Mar26 291 158 1127 156 82 SCRATCHED 84 BonniprinclouisN, FrancoNandorN, Cellmate-  
QUA T&P36gdYR½220Feb26 273 157 2125 155 5L130 3157 Holland, Brent44 CoastalBabeN, Lydeo, HuntingHula6½ 7-- 13¼5412410 2
NW5241L51300037ftYR½211Nov25 274 256 1125 3154 84 7L48.8 0Holland, Brent77 BlankStare, Foxhunt, Rayray8¼ ds- dnf7dspu 5
NW5000L51300049ftYR½204Nov25 272 456 1124 1152 86 76 8L31.3 -3329 3155 Holland, Brent77 TheIdealDancerA, PineBushItaliano, ItzDngrznA9¼ 9¼ 17½871079½ 7
NW7500L51600051ftYR½528Oct25 281 157 1125 3153 88 77 8L57.8 -1428 4155 Buter, Tyler77 SpeculatingA, Hickfromfrenchlick, SmoothLou9 9¼ 11½888¼89½ 7
NW10000L51900058gdYR½613Oct25 281 158 2126 4155 86 77 7L9.0 130 2156 Bartlett, Jason11 NoneBettorA, SaveMeADance, PopIt1¾ 2 372½11¼ 7
NW15000L52100070ftYR½306Oct25 27 455 3123 2152 88 81 8L116.0 -5129 2154 Siegelman, Austi87 HpMomentum, Kingsville, ThemaskedcrusadrN13 12 10886¾88¼ 7
NW15000L52100075ftYR½323Sep25 272 356 1124 1152 88 74 8L17.8 -3430 156 Holland, Brent66 ImaPerfectChoice, Mysweetboymax, NandoloN7½ 7½ 18¾886¾75½º 5
NW10000L51900069ftYR½416Sep25 271 256 3124 4153 87 77 8L20.1 -2329 4155 Holland, Brent88 Mysweetboymax, BoilingOar, StellarYankee11 10º 10¼88888¼º 8
NW7771L51600067ftYR½809Sep25 273 157 4124 4153 86 86 8L9.2 -129 4153 Bartlett, Jason11 GingrasBeach, JmsFinaltreasure, ItalianLadN1½ 1½ 4½117½15 4
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~~~37~~~~5~~ ~~2~~~~34/1 Owner - M T Stables Ontario Inc,Scarborough,ON

6
Yellow

PP6 (-46)

Breeder -  Alabar LTD,NZ

b g 6 Art Major-Cullens Princess(NZL)-Mach ThreeLINCOLN LA MOOSE N  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,470

Life   $26,487

2025
Off

     $315
  $14,905

       $0 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 1581 W 35% P 18% S 14% UDR .497)  PER ENGBLOM (St 1090 W 23% P 15% S 14% UTR .360)

70.4
74.0 85

75
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~21~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

NW5000L5CD1050050ftM1821Mar26 263 255 1124 3150 88 77 1016.5 1327 4152 Beckwith, Brett77 SolidCharacter, IgnatiusA, AgedchedarHanover8¾ 7¼º 11¼988½64¾º 3
Trainer change from  Paul Court  (St 98 W 20% P 11% S 12% UTR .307)  after 28Feb26

NW2500L4CD876019ftWbsbÂ828Feb26 272 456 3125 3153 83 73 9L4.9 9329 2155 Jamieson, Jody33 SoaringNow, AsiagoSeelster, Larceny1½ 1½ 8¾923¼31½ 3
NW6000L4CD1168030ftWbsbÂ721Feb26 264 255 2125 153 84 71 9L*0.9 5329 1155 Jamieson, Jody21 Gentleonmymind, HungryMan, SaulsbrookIan1½ 1¼ 10¾86231½ 7
NW6000L4CD1168030ftWbsbÂ614Feb26 264 156 4124 3152 83 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 96 RochesterFlash, Needabankloan, CenturyInspctr-  
QUA19gdWbsbÂ306Feb26 282 57 1126 4154 7228 155 Jamieson, Jody22 CodenameCigarBox, LincolnLaMooseN, Bequeth1¾ 1½-- 1221½22 5
QUA0ftWbsbÂ331Jan26 293 259 129 157 7427 2157 Jamieson, Jody33 RochesterFlash, LincolnLaMooseN, JmrSpkAwy3½ 3¼-- 1¾234½33¼ 5

4294FT_NZ516Oct25 mile rate2327 Ferguson, P Twista, JoesRock, LincolnLaMooseN-- 3 1Ä
4132FT_NZ409Oct25 mile rate246 Ferguson, P Alwaysbcharli, Lnclnlmsn, Rghndrdy-- 2 1À
4132FT_NZ402Oct25 mile rate157 Ferguson, P Lincolnlmsn, Alwysbchrl, Dxlnddlght-- 1 1À
4294FT_NZ319Jun25 mile rate325 Delany, N Showtymgirl, Midfrewlucr, Frlwysrdn-- 7 1Ä
8051FT_NZ713Jun25 mile rate245 Ferguson, P CaptainsSecrt, CldngOvr, RgnrLthbrk-- 5 1À
8953FT_NZ206Jun25 mile rate245 Ferguson, P KevinKline, BetaPrepare, AlwysBMtt-- 4 1À

~~~59~~~~6~~ ~~6~~~1010/1 Owner - Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA

7
Pink

PP7 (-63)

Breeder -  Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

b h 5 Heston Blue Chip(PA®)-Morenci(PA)-Bettor's DelightHUGH HESTON Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,639

Life  $149,148

2025
Off

   $6,099
  $38,574
  $27,984 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1081 W 13% P 16% S 13% UDR .262)  TRAVIS ALEXANDER (St 755 W 17% P 17% S 14% UTR .311)

76.3
81.0 83

81 152

154

3

Stga½

PcDÁ

4

2
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~31~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~6
~~~10~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

NW5000L51300041ftYR½1019Mar26 272 255 2124 2154 83 81 8L12.0 0228 4154 Beckwith, Brett66 Donttellmenow, PopIt, HughHeston6 7½ 2½342610º 4
NW5121L51300039ftYR½1012Mar26 282 457 1126 3155 83 73 8L15.2 3329 3157 Gingras, Yannick77 MindHunter, CurbsidePickup, BettorBySeaside7½ 9 9¾875½78¾ 7

Trainer change from  Jaymes Mcassey  (St 767 W 18% P 15% S 13% UTR .317)  after 21Feb26
NW5000L5CD830037gdStga½1121Feb26 274 158 127 3155 83 79 7L22.0 729 3156 Swift, Kyle53 SportyMThree, PrimoUomo, ThreeInHeavenA3 3¼ 5643¼53º 1
NW5000L5CD83008gdStga½407Feb26 284 458 3127 2158 80 78 7L2.9 18131 4158 Swift, Kyle11 PLOctavius, JettStarN, SaltLife1½º 2 2½41111½ 2
NW5000L5CD830016ftStga½201Feb26 283 458 4126 3155 83 79 8L5.9 5229 2156 Swift, Kyle45 SonOfATigerN, SaranacBlueChip, Ranaldi5¾ 3º 4542¾31½º 5
CLASS A880024gdBtva½822Jan26 29 359 1128 2158 84 85 7L3.1 17230 4158 Swift, Kyle33 IdealPerfectTen, HughHeston, MachLeMoreA2¾ 3¼ 1¾22221½ 3
TM<80.5CD1050042syM11110Jan26 271 355 2124 1153 81 78 10L9.1 7228 154 Beckwith, Brett77 PompeoHanover, ItsMahomesA, AvengerForce7¼ 6½º 4¼43486ººi 7
TM<80.5CD1050029ftM11203Jan26 264 354 4122 2151 84 83 10L18.9 4428 1152 Beckwith, Brett55 BondiShakeN, DontbothermenoneN, FendiHanovr3¾ 2 4½433½32¾ 1
TM<80.5CD1050035ftM1320Dec25 273 156 1125 2153 83 75 10L50.5 728 3154 Bongiorno, Joe87 SanJose, WhammerJammer, InTheMoonlight6½ 5¼ 610107¾86¾ 6
NW5000L5CD920030ftStga½507Dec25 28 357 4125 156 81 75 8L14.7 6129 157 Swift, Kyle86 Loulouameri, GoWithTheFlow, JettStarN6¼ 7¾ 5½567810º 4
NW5000L5CD920038ftStga½530Nov25 271 57 2125 2156 82 78 7L21.5 6230 3156 Swift, Kyle66 BoldExpress, PLOctavius, HughHeston9 6 1¼344½54 4
QUA36ftStga½318Nov25 293 259 1128 2156 7L328 4158 Swift, Kyle55 Imgoingtojackson, PitBossHanover, MissIdahoA7¾ 10-- 124612710 2

~~118~~~23~~ ~21~~~1520/1 Owner - Robert H Shepherd,Mirabel,QC

8
Gray

PP8 (-71)

Breeder -  Southwind Farms LLC,NJ

b g 7 Sportswriter(ON®)[$6,500]-A And Gs Princess(QC)-Allamerican NativeBLOCKBUSTER TRADE Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,935

Life  $132,033

2025
Off

     $315
  $15,993
  $23,044 PAT LACHANCE c red-wh (St 888 W 10% P 12% S 15% UDR .217)  PAT LACHANCE (St 683 W 12% P 13% S 16% UTR .246)

71.6
79.0 82

80 150

154

3

GeoDÁ

WbsbÂ

6

5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~19~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~24~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~4

2026

L5

Trainer change from  Michael Posner  (St 251 W 11% P 10% S 13% UTR .219)  after 21Mar26
NW5000L5CD1050050ftM1821Mar26 263 255 1124 3150 88 74 10L120.6 1327 2153 Lachance, Pat109 SolidCharacter, IgnatiusA, AgedchedarHanover11 10 14¼101011108¼ 5
QUA50ftM1714Mar26 294 257 1125 2152 4L129 2155 Siegelman, Austi44 Huntinthelastdolar, MajorHothovsN, BlckbstrTrd5¼ 4½-- 14¾34944¾ 1
QUA49ftM1607Mar26 283 257 3126 1155 8L428 1158 Lachance, Pat77 JumpinJackDeo, Rilkoff, BallroomAffair10 14-- 156717814 6

Trainer change from  Pat Lachance  (St 874 W 11% P 13% S 15% UTR .247)  after 02Sep25
NW5971L51400074ftYR½302Sep25 281 157 2125 1154 86 SCRATCHED - SICK 7-4 SaveMeADance, SplashBrother, GingrasBeach-  
NW5000L51400079ftYR½1022Aug25 282 257 4125 1155 85 77 8L6.3 -3428 1155 Lachance, Pat44 JettStarN, BlockbusterTrade, SipOfBourbon5 5 ½242½53¼º 4
NW5000L51400080syYR½813Aug25 264 255 3123 2153 85 83 8L87.8 -4129 154 Marohn, James Jr88 OurmatemenkoN, SpeakerOfPeace, RoyalDesire9¾ 7½ 3½477¾86½ 8
NW6486L51400072ftYR½401Aug25 282 458 2127 2155 85 74 8L70.0 1427 4156 Lachance, Pat77 RollingWithSam, OpticalIllusionN, DealersTurn9½ 12 7½887¾78º 7

Trainer change from  Marie Dupont  (St 176 W 12% P 14% S 9% UTR .236)  after 19Jul25
NW25000CD1095068ftWbsbÂ619Jul25 261 155 2124 1151 80 65 9L119.1 -6428 1154 Mcclure, Bob99 LakersBank, WallaceHartley, Forefather13 11 14¾881075ºº 9
NW25000CD1095084ftWbsbÂ1012Jul25 272 256 124 1151 80 68 8L28.9 -728 153 Henry, Trevor57 ThunderCountry, DelightfulLeader, RespctOrFlg12 6¼º 9½855¾55¼ 7
PREF-2-CD803075gdGrVrÁ430Jun25 264 56 4123 1152 80 81 7L46.9 528 3152 Harris, J44 Warraweeforlaura, BlockbusterTrade, IdlPrcptn5½ 4¾ 1¾243¾43¾º 5
NW7500L5CD532871ftGrVrÁ516Jun25 262 155 3123 1152 79 78 8L38.6 4128 1153 Harris, J77 ArtiesIdeal, HunterHill, SometimeSomewhere9¼ 7½ 567677¼º 6
NW3000L5CD562164ftGeoDÁ810Jun25 282 357 3125 154 75 77 9L*0.3 4228 154 Ryan, Jason11 BlockbusterTrade, BuckNBettor, TacticalSeelstr1½ 1½ nk111½11½ 1

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

MUSIC HALL - 30%
MUSIC HALL - 81

LINCOLN LA MOOSE N
MUSIC HALL

None
MUSIC HALL - $3,256
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